
From

To

ruo -78FQ

Sub.

The Director General of police,
Haryana, Panchkula.

The Registrar General,
National Green Tribunal,
New Delhi.
(Through E-Mait tD judiciat-ngt@gov.in)

/L&O-4 dated: 21- oe_aoZl
o.A No. 362 of 2022 tilled as Arvalli Baccaho citizens Movement Vs
Union of lndia and others.

Memo.
Kindly refer to this office letter No.

subject noted case.
7013/L&O-4 dated 12.04.2023 on

2. Vide letter under reference, an Affidavit of sh. sanjay Kumar, lps,
IGP/Law & Order, Haryana on behalf of Director General of police, Haryana was
submitted in compliance of orders dated 10.10.2022,29.11.2022 and 13.03.2023 in
O.A No' 362 of 2022 in the matter of Arvalli Baccaho Citizens Movement Vs. Union
of lndia and others .

3. Now, a typographicar error in para 4, tabre (a), row 2(f) and 2 (g) has
came to notice. A fresh affidavit has been prepared by rectification of above errors.
The amended affidavit is attach6d herewith alongwith its enclosures to be kindly put
on record.

.,r*uul,F
for Director General of Police, ,"*A^
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T.

O.A. No. 362 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:

Aravalli Bachao Citizens Movement. ... Applicant

Versus

Union of lndia and Others. ...Respondents

REPORT BY WAY OF AFFIDAVIT OF SANJAY KUMAR, I.P.S.,

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, LAW AND ORDER, HARYANA

ON BEHALF OF DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, HARYANA IN

COMPLAINCE OF ORDER DATED 10.10.2022, 29.11.2022 AND

13.03.2023

RESPECTFULLY SH9WETH:

l, the above named deponent do hereby solemnly affirm and

state as under: -

' 1. That it
?1 APR 2023

is submitted that the deponent is posted as lnspector

of Police, Law and Order, Haryana at Police

uarters, Panchkula and is submitting this compliance report

of affidavit on the basis of office records.

That it is submitted that this Hon'ble Tribunal in Para No. 10 of its

order dated 1 0. 10.2022 held as under: -

"The seft/ed position of law which emerges there from is

that in a case where there is a theft of sand and gravels

from the Government land, the police can register a case,

investigate the same and submit a final report under

Section 173 Cr.P.C. before a Magistrate having

PBt\tctPAL BENCH Ar NEW PELHI

General

AV
s'.,,
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jurisdiction for the purpose of taking cognizance as
provided in section 190 (l)(d) of the code of criminat
Procedure. For the commission of offence under section
378 cr.P.c., on receipt of the potice report, the Magistrate
having jurisdiction can take cognizance of the said
offence without awaiting the receipt of complaint that may
be filed by the authorised officer for taking cognizance in
respect of violation of various provisions of the MMDR
Act."

It is submitted that rerevant para No. 9 and 10 of order

dated 10.10.2022 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal has been

circulated to all units concerned vide this office memo No.

19689-720/L&o-4 dated 22.11.2022 for meticutous

compliance. A copy of the Memo dated 22.11.2022 is annexed

as Annexure R-1.

3. That it is submitted that this Hon'ble Tribunal in para No. 1 1, 12

and 13 of order dated 10.10.2022 noted difference in total

ber of complaints and FlRs registered on the basis thereof

last five years in the reports submitted by this office and

r, Mines and Geology, Haryana and directed to submit

brmation in tabular form on the aspects as under:

2 7 AP R 2023 @) Statement regarding atl comptaints received by the
Police (i) date of receipt of complaint, (ii) name of the
complainant, (iii) particulars of F/Rs registered, (iv)

final report filed and (v) order passed by the court;

':,,,::':,:;:;"'";'::::,;T::';';,::i:':;:,::,r:::,
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compraint, (ii) action taken on compraint by the
Porice and (iii) information given to the Mining
Department.

(c) sfafeme nt regarding compraints received by the
Mining Department from the porice (i) date of
receipt of compraint, (ii) action taken on comptaint
by the Mining Department and (iii) information given
to the Police.

4' That it is submitted that considering observations of this Hon,ble
Tribunal made in para no. 11, 12 and 13 of order dated
10'10'2022, extensive exercise has been carried out to reconcile
data of porice Department and that of Mining Department
pertaining to three districts i.e. Faridabad, Gurugram and Nuh for
the period from 01.01 .201r to 31 .01.2023 (six years). rn this
regard reports from superintendent of potice- Nuh,
Commissioner of Police- Gurugram and Commissioner of police-

Faridabad were obtained. As per reports received, totat sg2
number of complaints were received to police department w.r.t.
illegal mining, transportation etc. of mineral i.e. stone, Bajri, Rodi,
ordinary sand in three Districts i.e. Faridabad, Nuh and

rugram. Based upon those reports, desired details in respect
li Hill area in said three districts are submitted as under: _

2 i APR zszl

e"1$
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Particulars

Total numOe
Police from 01.01 .201T to 3 1.01.2023 (Si;

Source of
Complaint

354 Nrrb",
Mines and Geology Department and Z2g
complaints were received from other sources i.e.
forest department and pubric as weil as comptaints
received in police Stations / Offices

Nature of
Complaint

259 NumO"r o
Mining in Aravali Hills (From the Spot), 20 number
of complaints received rerate to stone mining
(stock), 303 number of complaints received related
to lllegal rransportation of Mines & Minerars i.e.
Stone, Bajri, Rodi

FlRs registered on nu@

Final Reports (Challans)
submitted in competent court
Cases still under
investigation

Untrace Report Filed

Cases in which fine
imposed/Conviction by the
court

Proceeding abetted after
death of sole respondent

Complaints filed, as no illegal minrng was
found to have taken place.

Complaints sent back to tfre trrtining
department as no action was required by
the Police Department

s_,\
CHEl+il

w
2 7 APR 2023
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Detairs of 592 compraints (from 01.01 .2017 to
31.01 .2023, six years) with requisite details as directed by
this Hon'ble Tribunal is annexed as Annexure- R-2.

ln Thirty-one (31) out of sg2 compraints, after
verification, no illegal mining was found, whereas , 44
complaints were sent back to Mining and Geology
Department for filing complaint before competent court of
Law under Mines & Minerals (Development & Regulation)
Act, 1957.

(b) That out of above sg2 complaints, 3s4 complaints
were received from Mining and Geology Department,
Haryana. Detail of 3s4 complaints received from Mining
Department, as directed by this Hon'ble Tribunal is annexed
as Annexure R-3.

(c) That it is submitted that when incident of iltegal
mining comes to notice of police offices/stations, officials of
mining Department are being immediately informed

telephonically. FIR is being registered by the police

Department.

The Mining Department seizes

uipment(s) & vehicle(s), if any involved in
nd/or transportation of mineral without

action is being taken in coordination

departments.

That it is submitted that a standard operating procedure

regarding investigation of cases related to illegal mining has been

issued on 10.10.2019 by Director General of police, Haryana to
all the Additional Director Generars of police, all commissioners
of Police, all lnspector Genera|s of police and all

superintendents of Police in Haryana for meticulous compliance.

the tool(s),

illegal mining

e-ravanna,

of both the

2 i APR dgn
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A copy of the SOP issued on 10.10.2019 is annexed as

Annexure R-4.

The Present Report may kindly be taken on record.

(Sanjay Kumar)
IGP/Law and Order

for Director General of Police, Haryana
Place: Panchkula
Date: 26.04.2023

VERIFICATION:

Verified that the contents of paras No. 1 to 5 of the above

report are true and correct to my knowledge based upon information

derived from official records. No part of it is false and nothing material

has been concealed therein.

2 7 APR 2923 n

l{e
(#njay Kumar)

IGP/Law and Order
for Director General of Police, Haryana

ctP0iiEN I I uft,ru iAii I urRltr,-J fv
,?tt/ 'i ' - ., ..
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Director General of police,
Haryana, panchkula.

tTo

1. Ail ADsGp / lsGp in Haryana.
Z. All Csp in Haryana.
3. All District Ssp in Haryana.
4. DCp, panchkua.

*o!tl e '{' '' -'i[*o-4 
dated panchkuta the ,1,:_] ; t _ r ., ]' i,,-

sub' order dated 10.10.2022 in oA No. 362/20 22 0f NGT in Aravatti
Memo. 

Bachao citizens Movement vs union iJ tnoi. a ottrers-?eg.

prease refer to above order passed by Hon,bre NGT in the subjectnoted case.

rt is informed that Hon,bre tribunar has ordered the porice
Department to consider Hon'bre supreme court Judgment in state of Ncr ofDelhi vs' sanjay, (2014) I ssc 772 regarding illegal mining of sand and gravet
referred in para No. g & 10 0f the order (photocopy encrosed). rt is thereforerequested to ensure meticurous compriance of para No. g & 10 0f NGT orcierdated 10.10.2022.

I]ITMEDIATE e nn. U?C R.L

ent
lice, Haryana.

WAN/.FAX
9our.t MatteI

From

-v'

" lufor Director
4">/'

//
J/tt

Superintend
General of po

-
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9. In state of NCT of Derhi v. sanjay , (2014) 9 scc 772, Honble supreme

Clourt considered the question whether the provisions contained in Section s 21,
22 and other sections of Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) r\ct,
1957 (MMDR Act) operate as bar against prosecution of a person who has been
charged with allegation which constitutes ofTbnces under Section 37glll4 and
other provisions of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 (IPC). In other words, whether
the provisions of Mines and Minerals Act explicitly or impliedly excludes the
provisions of Indian Penal Code when the act of an accused is an offence both
under the IPC and under the provisions of the MMDR Act. Since conflicting
views had been taken by Gujarat High Court, Delhi High Court, Kerala High
Court, Calcutta High Couft, Madras High Court and Jharkhand High Court,
Hon'ble Suprerne Court proceeded to settle the question and on detailed analy,sis

of the relevant statutory provisions and judicial precedents, Hon'ble Supreme

Court observed as under:-

"66. Considering the principles o/'interpretation and the worrlings used in Section

22, in our considered opinion, the provisiort is not a complete and absolute bar for
taking action by the police for illegalancl dishonestly committing theft of minerals

including sand.from the river bed.

67. The Court shall take judicial notice o.f'the .fact that over the yeqrs rivers tn
lndia have been affected by' the alarming rttte of unrestricted sand mining whi<:h is

damaging the eco-system c{'the rivers ancl safety of bridges. It also weakens yiver

beds, fishbreeding and destroys the natural habitat of many organisms, If these

illegal activities are not stopped by the State and the police authorities of the State,

il will cLtt,tse serious reperc'Ltssions as ntentioned hereinabove. It witl not only

change the river hydrologl,, but also will deplete the ground water levels. 68. Ttbere

cannot be any dispute with regard to restrictions imposed under the MMDR Act

and remedy provided therein. In any case, where there is a mining activity by any

person in contravention of the provisions of'section 4 and other sections of the.Act,

the olJic'er empowered and authorised under the Act shall exercise alt the poyvers

inclttding making a complaint before the.jurisdictional magistrate. It is also not in

dispute that the Magistrate shqll in such coses take cognizance on the basis oJ'the

complaint Jiled before it b1, a duly authnrised fficer. In case of breach and

victlation o/' Sectictn 4 ancl rLther provisictns of the Act, the police officer connot

insist Mctgistrate Jbr taking cognizance under the Act on the basis of the rec'ord

submitted b, the police alleging controvention of the said Act. In other words, the

prcthibitirtn contqirted in Sectictn 22 ql the .Act against prosec'ution of' a pel,sotx

t

'l
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except on a complaint made by the o//icer is attractecl only when such'person

sought to be prosecttted ./br contt avention o/' section 4 oJ. the Act and not for any
act or omission which constitute en cffince under Indian penal Code, 69.

However, there may be situation where o person without ony lease or licence or
any outhoriQ enters into river and extracts sands,gravels and other minerals and
remove or transTtort those minerals in a clandestine monner with an intent to
remove dishonestly those minerctls Jiom the possession of the State, is liable to be

punished.fbr committing such oflbnce uncler Sections j7g and 379 of the Indian
Penal Code.

70. From a close reading o.f the provisions of'MMDR Act and the o/fence defined

under Section 378, I.P.C., it is manifest that the ingredients constituting the o/fence

are dffirent. The contravention of terms and conditions of mining lease or cloing

mining activity in violntion of Sec:tion 4 o/'the Act is an offence punishable uncler

Section 2l <.tf' the MMDR Act, whereas dishonestly removing sand gravels and
other minerals frr* the river, which is the property of the State, out of State,s

possession without the consent, constitute an offence of theft.

71. Hence, merely because initiation of'proceeding .for commission of an offence

ttnder the MMDR Act on the basis o/'c:ontplaint cannot and shall not debay the

police .fro* taking action against persons for committing theft of sand and

minerals in the manner mentioned above by exercising power under the Cocle of
Criminal Proced'ure ctnd submit a report before the Magistrate .for taking

cognizance against sttch person. In other u'ords, in a case where there is a thetft of
sand and gravels from the Government land, the police con register a cqse,

investigate the same and submit aJinal report under Section 173, Cr.p.C. before a

Magistrate having iurisdiction.for the purpose of tabing cognizance as provided in

section 190 (l)(d) o/'the Code of Criminal procedure.

72. AJter giving our though(ill consideration in the matter, in the light of relevant

provisions of the Act vis-a-vis the Code of Criminql Procedure and the Indian

Penal Code, we Qre of the definite opinion that the ingredients constituting the

rffince under the MMDR Act and the ingreclients of dishonestly removing sanrl

and gravel Jroru the river beds without consent, which is the propergt of the State,

is cr distinct offence under the IPC. Hence, /br the commission of offence under

Section 378 Cr.P.C., on receipt of the police report, the Magistrate having

.iurisdiction can take cognizanc:e of the said ofibnce without awaiting the receipt of
complaint thot may be /iled by the uuthorised fficer /br taking cognizance in

respect of violation of vqrious provisions of the MMRD Act. Consequently the

I
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contrary view taken by the d/ferent High courts cannot be sustained in
therefore, overruled

l0' The settled position of law which emerges there from is that in a case
there is a theft of'sand and gravers from the Government rand, the poli
register a case, investigate the same ancl subrnit a final report under Secti
cr.P.c. before a Magistrate having jurisdiction for the purpose of
cognizance as provided in section Ig0 (l)(d) of the code of crirninal
For the commission of offbnce under section 37g cr.p.c., on receipt of the

report, the Magistrate having jurisdiction can take cognizance of the said
without awaiting the receipt of, complairrt that may be filed by the
officer fbr taking cognizance in respect of violation of various provisions
MMDR Act.

and,

can

t73,
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Annexure- R-2

Statement all complaints received bv the Police:

Sr.

No.

DATE OF

RECEIPT OF

COMPLIANT

NAME OF THE

COMPLAINANT

PARTICULARS OF FIR'S

REGISTERED

F!NAL REPORT

FILED

ORDER

PASSED BY

THE COURT
t 01.-01-2017 ASI Udham Singh,

PP Jaisinghpur
FIR No. 15 dated
08.01..2017 u/s
185,188,332,353,379,
3798, t20B IPC PS Sadar
Nrrh

PC- 03.04.2017 Under'Irial

2 05-01-20L7 ASI Rajender PS

Nagina

FIR No.06 dated
05.01.2017 u/s 3791188 IPC

PS Nasina

PC 13.02.20't7 Under'Irial

3 LO-0L-20t7 Yogesh lncharge

Forest Deptt,
FIR No. 19 dated 10.01.17
u/s 188,379 IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 08.03.17 Under'l-rial

4 t9-01-2017 Ashok Kumar,

Assisstt. Mining
Officer

FrR N0. 20 DT. 19.01.20L7

U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

ur-L?.06.24L7

5 23-01-20L7 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No, 10 dated
23.0L.2O17 u/s 120 B

188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 04.02.L7 Under -lrial

6 26-0!-2017 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No. 12 dated

26.0L,20t7 u/stZOB
188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 04.O2.L7 Under -l'rial

7 3L-0t-2017 ASI KISHAN SINGH FrR NO. 10 DT.31.01.2077

u/s 379,L88 IPC PC

BICHHOR

PC- 11.08.17 Under'l-i'ial

8 oL-oz-2017 Shah Alam Mining

Security Officer
FIR No. 55 dated OL.OZ.L7

u/s L88,379,12O8 IPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- Z8.OZ.L7 Under.l-rial

9 03-02-2017 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo

FIR No. 15 dated

03.02.20t7 u/s 120 B

188 379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 24.05.L7 Under ltrial

10 o4-02-2017 ASI Narender
Kumar, PS Rojka

Meo

FIR No. 16 dated

04.02.2017 u/s L2O B

188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 13.O2.L7 Under ll-rial

11 07-02-20L7 ASI Narender

Kumar, PS Rojka

Meo

FIR No. 2l dated

07.02.20t7 u/s.L20B
188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 10.03.17 Under ll-rial

L2 08-02-20L7 lnsp. Gulsan

Kumar,Mining
Department

FIR No. 72 dt. 08.02.2017

u/s a(1) Mining Act &

188.34.379 IPC PS Sec.58

PC- 02.03.20"17 Under ll-rial

13 09-oZ-zot7 Anil Kumar,

Assisstt. Mining

Officer

FIR No. 68 dated 09.O2.L7

u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 30.05.18 Under ll-rial

1.4 09-02-20L7 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo

FIR No. 23 dated

09.02.20L7 u/s.120 B

188,379 lPC, PS Rojka Meo

PC- 10,03.17 Under "lrial

15 L3-02-2017 HC Harvinder PS

Punhana

FIR No. 53 dated

L3.02.2OL7 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC - 06.03.17 Under'[rial

L6 L4-02-2017 ASI Ravinder Kutnar

PS Rojka Meo

FIR No. 26 dated

1.4.02.2017 u/s.1.20 B

188.379 IPC PS Rolka Meo

PC- 10.03.17 Under 
-l-rial

L7 L5-02-20L7 HC Suraj PS Nagina FIR No. 39 dated

15.02.2017 u/s L88 IPC PS

Nagina

PC 15.03.2017 Under'l'rial
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1B t9-02-2017 ASI Narender
Kumar, PS Rojka

Meo

FIR No. 29 dated

L9.02.20L7 u/s,120 B

188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC-20.04.77 Under'trial

19 25-02-2017 Sl Mahender Singh

P5 Pinaewa

FIR No. 4312017 uls
379/L88lPC PS Pinagwa

PCtT.07.2017 Under'[rial

20 25-02-2017 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No. 31 dated

25.02.20L7 u/s.LZAB
188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC-73.05.17 Under Trial

2t 27-02-2017 HC MANOJ KUMAR FtR NO. 24 DT 27.02.2017

u/s 188,379 PS BTCHHOR

PC- L7.O7.2017 Under -l-rial

22 ot-o3-20L7 ASI Narender PS

Rojka Meo
FIR No. 34 dated
0L.O3,20L7 u/s.120 B

188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 30.05.17', Under -l-rial

23 03-03-2017 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru

FrR NO. 74 Dr.03.03.2017
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

cH.14.11.2018 Under ll-rial

24 03-03-2017 Ct. Narender PS

Punhana
FIR No. 79 dated

03.03.20L7 u/s
379, L99,353, 196,120B IPC,

3 PDPP ACT PS Punhana

PC- 0t.L2.1-l Conviction 18-

05-20L',7

25 08-03-2017 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO. 76 Dr. 08.03.2017

UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 13.L0.2020 Under l-rial

26 08-03-2017 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO, 77 DT. 08.03.2017
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

UI UI

27 08-03-2017 HC Devender Singh

PP Khori Kalan

FtR NO. 78 DT.08.03.2017
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 24.08.2021. Under T'rial

28 1.6-03-20L7 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No. 46 dated

76.O3.20L7 u/s.L20 B,

188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 10.04.17 Under Trial

'29 t9-03-2017 Ravinder Kumar

Assistt. Mining
Engineer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram

FIR No. 229 dated 24.06.L7

u/s 379,188 IPC PS Punhana

PC- 13.01..2020 Under Trial

30 19-O3-2017 Ravinder Kumar

Assistt. Mining
Engineer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram

FIR No. 230 dated

24.06.20L7 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC08.72.2020 Under Trial

31 20-o3-20L7 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No. 48 dated
20.03.2017 uls.12OB,

188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 24.O4.L7 Under Trial

32 25-03-2017 Mubarik R/o Khor

Basai PS Rojka Meo
FIR No. 50 dated

25.03.2017

u / s.323.341 506. 34. 1208, 1

88.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 03.05.17 Under Trial

33 28-03-20L7 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No, 52 dated
28.03.2017 u/s.t208,
188.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 30.05.17 Under Tnial

34 0t-04-20t7 Shah Alam Assistt.

Mining Engineer

Nuh

FIR No. 70120t7 uls
L208,379,L88 IPC PS

Pinaswa

PC01.L2.2017 Under Tnial

| '/- 769



_i.z

35 03-04-2017 ASI Parmod FIR No. 188 dt e3.O4.Z0Ll
Uls 3 PDPP &
279,336,379,4tL IPC P.S

5adar Sohna

PC- 01.05.2017 Acquitted -

31.L0.2to17

36 o4-04-20L7 ASI Krishan FIR no. L94 Dt 04.04.20L7

U/s3PDPP&279,396,
379,4tL,L208 tpc p.S Sada

Sohna

PC- 23.11.20L9 Acquitted-

23.11.2t0L9

37 05-04-20t7 ASI Mohd Aslam PS

Surajkund
FIR No. 194 dt. 05.04.20t7
u/s279,336|PC & 3 PDpp

Act & 4(1) Mining Act pS

Su ra iku nd

PC- L2.05.20L7 Acquitted
10.08.2018

38 10-04-2017 Sl Bir Singh PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 8t/2017 u/s

tr79/$A IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 23.05.20:t7 Under'lrial

39 1.1-04-2017 Ashok Kumar

Mining lnspector
FIR No. 52 dated
LL.04.2017 u/ s.t20B, 336.
IPC 3 PDPP ACT PS Rojka
Meo

PC- 03.0s.17 Under ll-rial

40 04-0s-2017 HC Bhupender PS

Sadar Nuh
FIR No. 295 dated
04.05.20L7 u/s L88,379
IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 1,4.06.20L7 Acquittred-

06.03.2019

41" 1L-05-20L7 HC Dvender PP

Chandadka
FIR No. 165 dated
LL.O5.2O!7 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 22.08.111 Under l-rial

42 t2-o5-2017 Assisstt. Mining
lnspr. Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurusram

FIR NO. 7740T. L2.05.2017
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

PC- 18.09.2017 Acqitted- 13-

L1,-20t91

43 27-05-2017 HC Dvender PP

Chandadka

FIR No. 186 dated

27.05.20L7 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC 05.10.18 Under Trial

44 08-06-20L7 ASI Rajbir PS

Punhana
FIR No. 203 dated
08.06.2017 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 10.07.17 Under Ti"ial

45 09-06-2017 Mining Department FIR No. 353 DT 09.06.20L7

u/s Lgg, 336,379,411 tPC

& PDPP Act, PS Badshahpur

uT 01.09.2017

46 Lt-06-20t7 Shah Alam Assistt.
Mining Engineer
Nuh

FIR No. 730/L7 u/s
34,379,L88 IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 12.03.17 Under Trial

47 LL-O6-20L7 HC Dvender PP

Chandadka

FIR No. 206 dated

LL.06.2017 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC 05.09.17 Under Trial

48 1.6-06-2017 HC Dvender PP

Chandadka
FIR No. 210 dated

L6.06.2017 u/s 379,L88 IPC

PS Punhana

PC07.L2.L7 Under Trial

49 L8-06-20t7 ASI Umar Mohd. PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 13612017 u/s
379/788lPC PS Pinaswa

PC06.1L.202L7 Under Tnial

50 26-06-20L7 ASHOK KUMAR

MINING

INSPECTOR SPL-1.

Dr.26.O6.20L7

FIR NO.

308 DT. 27.06.2017 UIS 379
rPc 2L(4) MTNES &

MINERALS ACT 1957

PC-04.O7.20L9 Under Tnial

51 06-07-20t7 Mining lnspr. Tauru

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO. 101 DT 06.07.20L7

u/s 379,188 PS BTCHHOR

PC- 05.03.20n9 Under Trial

52 L4-07-20L7 ASI Umar Mohd. PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 150/2Afi uls
188,279,336,379 IPC PS

Pinaswa

PC06.L7.20217 Under Trial
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53 19-07-2017 HC Gajraj Rojka

Meo
FIR No. L48 dated.
19.07.2017 u/s.120 B

1-88.379 IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 12.01.18 Under Trial

54 23-07-20L7 ASI Umar Mohd, pS

Pinagwa
FIR No, 165 u/s
379 I L88/ 34 IPC pS pinagwa

PC 05.11.2017 Under frial

55 t7-08-2017 ASI Yashpal PS

Pinagwa
FIR No. L88/L7 uls
379/L88/120B tPC PS

Pinaswa

PC2s.09.20L7 Under'[rial

56 t7-08-2017 ASI Ramesh Chand
PS Pinagwa

FIR No. L87/L7 u/s
379/L88/L208 tPC PS

Pinagwa

PC 06.10.2017 Under'l-rial

57 27-08-2017 ASI Yashpal PS

Pinagwa
FIR No. 196/L7 uls
379/LS8/L208 tPc PS

Pinaewa

PC LL.12.20117 Under I'rial

58 28-08-2017 Shah Alam Assistt.
Mining Engineer
Nuh

FIR No. L97/L7 u/s 379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC09.Q2.20L7 Under l-rial

59 L0-09-2017 ihah Alam Assistt.
Vlining Engineer
tluh

FIR No. 238/77 u/s
379,199,196,332 IPC PS

Pinagwa

PC 23.10.2018 Under Trial

60 t1.-09-2017 Vlohd. Azhar,
:orest Guard

FIR No. 181 dated
LL.O9.2Ot7 u/s, 188.379
IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 11,01.19 Under Trial

61 1"L-09-2017 ASI DEVENDER FIR No. L76 DT LL.O9.2OL7

uls 379,L208 tPC PS tMT
Manesar

PC L3.03.2019 Under Trial

62 L3-09-20L7 HC Avdesh PS

Punhana
FIR No. 333 dated
L3.09.20L7 u/s 379,188 tpC

PS Punhana

PC L3.LI.L7 Under Tnial

63 L4-09-2017 HC RISHIPAL PP

CHANDAKA
FIR No. 335 dated
L4.09.2017 u / s 379,L88 lP C

PS Punhana

PCOL.LZ.L7 Under Trial

64 L8-09-20L7 Rajkumar Mining
Guard & Mining

Security Rojka Meo

FIR No. 189 dated
L8.09.20L7 u/s. 188.379
IPC PS Rojka Meo

PC- 15.02.19 Under Trial

65 25-09-2017 Vasudev Assistt.
Mining Engineer
Nuh/GGM

FIR No. 26O/L7 u/s 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC L7.01..2020 Under Trial

66 26-09-2017 Shah Alam Assistt.
Mining Engineer

Nuh

FIR No. 259/17 u/s379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 03.09.2020 Under Trial

67 07-10-20L7 ASI DeviSingh PS

Punhana
FIR No. 375 dated

07.L0.20L7 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 06.11.17 Under Trial

68 L6-t0-20L7 Mining Department FIR No. 775 dr.. L8.LO.2OL7

u/s 188 IPC & 15,23 Mining
Act PS Sec.58

PC.15.05.20113 Under Trial

69 t6-10-2017 Sanjay Singh

Assistant Mining
Engineer, Mining
Deoartment

FIR No. 887 dt, L7.LO.2OL7

u/s188,34 IPC 81 Mining
Act PS Surajkund

PC- 23.04.2018 Under Trial

70 L6-10-20L7 Vasudev Assistt.
Mining Engineer

Nuh/GGM

FIR No. 386 dated

16.LO.2OL7 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 31.01.2019 Under Trial

71. 1.6-I0-2017 Vasudev Assistt.

Mining Engineer

Nuh/GGM

FIR No. 387 dated

L6.L0.20t7 u/s 379,1.88 IPC

PS Punhana

PC - 78.L2.20117 Under Trial
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72 23-10-2017 Assisstt. Mmtng

lnspr. Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram

FtR NO. qtz Dr:fr0.2011
u/s 379,188, 1.208 tPc Ps
Sadar Tauru

PC- 04.Lt.2020 Under Trial

73 25-10-2017 Nawan Singh,
Range Forest
Officer. F.F. thirk

rrK No. tbLllT u/s
379,L89,L20 B tPC PS

PinqFwa

PC 17.07.L9 Under'l'rial

74 29-tO-2017 lnsp. Gulsan
Kumar,Mining
Department

FrR No. 946 Dt. t9.tz.ZOLl
u/s 188, 379 tpC & 4(1)
lY4inine Act pS Suraikund

Cancelled -
29.03.2018

75 3L-10-2017 HC Fateh Singh FIR No. 209 dated 
'-

31..L0.2017 u/s 188.379
.1?O A lPt Dq D^iL- rr^

PC- 27.02.L8 Under T'rial

76 04-1.1.-2017 Ramesh, Forest
Officer

t-rR No. 754 dated OS.LL.17
u/s L88,379, LZOB lpc ps

lqdar Nuh

PC- 18.08.1.8 Under Trial

77 04-Lt-2017 Ramesh Forest

Officer
nH No. 765 dated 05,11.17
u/s 1.88,379 tpC pS Sadar
Nuh

PC- 23.07.18 Under Tnial

78 Lt-L1.-2017 Yunus Khan, Forest
Range Officer
Punhana

FIR No. 414 dated ti.tt.tt
u/s 379, 188,323,959,Lg6
IPC PS Punhana

PC 01.06.2020 Under Trial

79 01,-1.2-2017 HC Jamshed pS

Nagina
t-tR No. 257 dated
01,.L2.2017 u/s
379,188,41i. tpc pS Nagina

PC 19.01.2018 AcquitterJ- 16-

0L-2022

80 07-12-20L7 HC Dvender PP

Chandadka
FIR No. 451 dated
07,12.20L7 u/s 379,188 lpC
PS Punhana

,c 05.01.18 Under Triial

81 13-L2-20L7 Kamesh Forest
Range Officer
Punhana

FlRNo.a58dateo@
L3.L2.20L7 u/s 379,198 tpC I

PS Punhana I

Under Triat

82 t6-12-20L7 ASI Sunder pS

Rojka Meo
FIR No. 234 dated
16.L2.2077 u/s
1208,t99,L96,307,332,359,
379,427|PC pS Rojka Meo

PC- 30.08,18 Under Trial

83 t9-12-2017 Chandershekhar

Mining Clerk,

Mining Department

FIR No. 1090 dt.
L9.12.20L7 u/sl 88,379 IpC
& 4(1) Mining Act pS

Suraikrrnd

Can. 29.03.2018

84 28-12-2017 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru

FtR NO. 479 DT.28.72.20L7
u/s 379,1,99, L2OB, 420
IPC PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 2L.09.2020 Under Triarl

85 0L-01-2018 Vasudev Assistt.

Mining Engineer

Nuh/GGM

FIR No. 77 /18 u/s 379,LgB
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 10.09.2018 Under Trial

86 03-01-2018 ASI Ramesh Chand
PS Pinagwa

FIR No. Ls/$ u/s379/L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC20.12.20L8 Under Trial

87 06-01-2018 Sanjay Yadav,

Forest Security

Officer Tauru

FtR NO, 12 DT. 06.01.2018
u/s L49,1,49,196, L8g,
307, 332, 353, 379 A, 427,
].208 IPC, 3 PDPP ACT PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 27.L0.2020 Under Trial

88 05-01-2018 Vasudev Assistt.
Mining Engineer
Nuh/GGM

FIR No. t6/tg u/s 319,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 28.08.18 Under Trial
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89 18-01-2018 HC Avdesh PS

Punhana

FIR No. 14 dated

18.01,201.8 u/s

379,!88,720fr tPC PS

Punhana

PC 30.0L.18 Under'l-rial

90 19-01-2018 Mohd. Yunus,

Forest Officer
Punhana

FIR No. 30lLB uls

379,188,506 tPC PS

Pinagwa

PC27.03.20L9 Under'Irial

9t 19-01-201_8 Sonu Kumar, Forest

Deptt., lncharge

Punhana

FtR NO. 16 DT,30.01.2018

u/s 188,379,506 tPC

PC- 21.0L.2019 Under'Irial

92 27-0L-20L8 Forest Officer
Punhana

FIR No. t8/18 u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinaswa

PC 10.09.20:18 Under Trial

93 27-07-2018 Ashok Kumar,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 2O/L8 u/s 379,L88

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 07.09.2018 Under'Irial

94 27-OL-20L8 Nawab Singh,

Forest Range

Officer F.P. Jhirka

FIR No.25lM u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC27.06.2020 Under Trial

95 Q2-02-20L8 Asfak Hussain, FSD

Beat lncharge

Chittor

FrR N0, 78 DT 04.03.2018

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PO CH tL.5.2020 Under'[rial

96 03-02-2018 Ashok Kumar

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 74/LB u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 03.09.20 Under'Irial

97 03-02-2018 Asfak Hussain

Forest Range

Jhimrawat

FIR No. L79lLg u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 19.08.2020 Under'Irial

98 05-02-2018 Ashok Kumar

Mining lnspector
FIR No. 75 dated 06.02.L8

u/s 1.88,379,L208 IPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- 21.01.19 Under Trial

99 05-02-20L8 Ashok Kumar

Mining lnspector
FIR No. 75 dated 06.02.18

u/s 188,379,L2O8 IPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- L8.01.21. Under'Irial

100 18-02-20L8 HC Dvender PP

Chandadka

FIR No.48 dated

L8.02.2018

u/s379, 188, 332, 353, 186,30

7 IPC PS Punhana

PC 29.09.L8 Under'Irial

L01 19-02-2018 Ramesh Saini

Forest Department
FIR No. 120 dt. L9.OZ.IOLB

u/s

186, 188, 189,3 4,L208,37 9,4

47 tPC & qlS PLPA Act &

4(1) Mining Act PS

Qr r rr ilzr r nd

PC- 06.03.2019 Under'Irial

t02 27-02-20L8 Vinod Kumar
lncharge Ghagas

Beat Nasina

FIR No. 39 dated

27 .O2.2O1.8 u/s 379,L88 IPC

PS Naeina

ur 31.07.2018

103 01-03-2018 lnsp Gulsan Mining

Department

FIR No. 140 dt. 01.03.2018

u/s 379,L88 IPC & 4(L)

Mining Act PS Surajkund

PC- 11.06.2018 Under Trial

104 03-03-2018 Ashok Kumar lnspr.

Mining, Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram

FtR N0, 77 DT 03.03.2018

U15379,L88 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 25.9.2018 Acquitted- 11-

L0-202L

105 05-03-2018 Sl jagjeet PP Pali FIR No. 1.22 dt,05.08.2018

u/s a(1) Mining Act PS

Sec.58

PC . 31.05.2018 Under Trial
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106 0s-03-201,8 HC Dinesh Kumar
PS Pinaewa

FIR No. 4LlL8 uls
379/788lPC PS Pinaewa

PC 05.04.18 Under'l'rial

to7 09-03-2018 Gulsan, Mining

Department

FIR No, 160 dt. 09.03.2018

u/s 379,L88 IPC & 4(1)

MMDR Act PS Suraikund

PC- 14.06.2018 Under'[rial

108 21-03-2018 Ashok Kumar,
Assisstt. Mining
Officer

FrR N0.91 DT, 21.03.2018

u/s379,188, 1208 IPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 15.03.2C)21 Under Trial

109 24-03-2018 ASI Ramesh Chand

PS Sadar Nuh

FIR No. 174 dated

24.03.20L8 u/s L88,379

IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 03.04.2019 Under'Irial

110 o1-o4-20L8 Ashok Kumar,

Mining Officer, Nuh

FtR NO. 64 DT.07.O4.20t8

u/s 188,379 tPC

PC- 16.03.2019 Under'Irial

1,tt 24-04-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO. 140 DT. 24.04.20L8
UIS 379,188 IPC P5 Sadar

Tauru

PC- 27.L0.2Ct20 Under'Irial

tLz 01-05-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO. 148 DT.01.05.2018

UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 10.11.2020 Under'Irial

113 01-05-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO. 149 DT.0r.05.2018

UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 02.L1.2C120 Under'Irial

L1,4 04-05-2018 HC Kishan Lal PP

F.P, Jhirka

FrR N0. L43 DT 04.05.2018

u/s ,188 ,t86,332,353,
506 IPC F.P. Jhirka

cAN.7.3.202:0

1L5 L5-05-2018 Ashok Kumar

Mining lnspector

FIR No.303 dated 22.05.L8

u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- L9.04.19 Under Trial

11_6 21-05-2018 KamalYadav Forest

Range Officer
FIR No. 85 dated 21.05.18

u/s 188,379 IPC PS Rojka

Meo

PC- 21.01.19 Under Trial

tt7 23-05-2018 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO, L75 DT. 23.05.20L8

uls379,188, 1208 IPC PS

Sadar Tauru

UI UI

118 27-05-20L8 Mining Department FIR No. 353 dt. 27.O5.20t8
u/s 415 Explosive Act, 4(L)

MMDR Act PS Surajkund

PC- 25.10.2018 Under Trial

11_9 30-05-2018 HC Narender PS

Sec.58

FIR No. 362 dt. 30.05.2018

uls 788,279,336,379 IPC &

15 EnvironmentalAct PS

Sec.58

PC- 2L.07.20L8 Under Trial

L20 31-05-2018 HC Sukhram PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 9L/18 uls

379/188lPC PS Pinaswa

PC 07.07.18 Under Trial

L2L 07-06-2018 Ramesh Forest

Range Officer
Punhana

FIR No. 151dated
07.06.2018 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC27.05.2020 Under Trial

122 07-06-20L8 Anil Kumar Mining
lnspector Nuh

FIR No. 152 dated

07.06.2OL8 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 0r.06.2020 Under Trial
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123 12-06-2018 INSP Shamsher PS

BICHHOR

FrR NO, 119 0T.12.06.201.8

u/s
3 32, 35 3, 1g 6,796,37 9,37 gB

IPC PS BICHHOR

PC- 02.01..2Cr1_9 Under'l-rial

124 22-06-201.8 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. 0f Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR NO. 21s DT. 22.06.20L8

U/5 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 22.!L.2Ctt8 Under'l'rial

125 31.-07-2018 lnsp. Gulsan Mining
Department

FIR No. 517 dt.31.07.20L8
u/s 188,1208 IPC & 4(1)
Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- 28.09.20r18 Under'l-rial

L26 05-08-2018 HC Navneet PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 1741L8 uls
379/188r PC 39, 192(1) MV

ACT PS PinaEwa

PC 11.12.20:t8 Under ll'rial

L27 06-08-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 235lt3 u/s 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC L7.O2.20.t2 Under ll-rial

L28 28-08-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 236/Lg u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 03.09.20'10 Under l'rial

129 03-09-20i.8 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 344 dated
L2.7L.20I8 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 02.07.19 Under l-rial

130 06-09-2018 Sl Surender Singh

PS Punhana

FIR No. 251dated
16.09.2018 u/s
379,188,186,332,379(r IPC

PS Punhana

PC 02.09.20 Under Trial

1_31 16-09-2018 ASI Kailash Chand

PS Sadar Nuh

FIR No. 501 dated

15.09.20L8 u/s L88, 379

IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 26.L1.19 Under l'rial

L32 20-09-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR NO. 359 DT. 20.09.2018

U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 06.09.2019 Under'l'rial

133 09-L0-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0. 363 DT 04.L0.20L8

U/S 379,1.88 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC-2.6.2020 Under I'rial

1.34 L4-L0-201,8 ASI Dhan Singh PS

Punhana

FIR No. 297 dated
14. 10.2018 u / s 379,L88,34
IPC PS Punhana

PC 01.04.19 Under T'rial

135 17-!0-2018 HC Mahesh Kumar

PS Rojka Meo

FIR No. 233 dated

L7 .10.2018 u/s. 188.379

IPC PS Roika Meo

PC- 27.LL.L8 Under T'rial

136 23-L0-201.8 5l Satbir Singh PS

Dhoi
FIR No. 52 dt. 23.L0.20L8
u/s379,!88lPC PS Dhoi

PC- 04.02.20L9 Under T'rial

L37 27-10-2018 Asfak Hussain

Forest Range

Jhimrawat

FIR No.2201L8 u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

PCtt.o2.2020 Under Trial
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138 29-10-2018 Sanjay Assistant
Mining Eng.,

Mining Dept.

FIR No. 702 dr.29.10.2018
u/s 420,379,188 IPC & 4(1)

Mining Act PS Surajund

PC.09.01.2019 Under 
-Irial

r39 10-11-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0.455 DT. 10.11.2018

U15379,188 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

PC- 04.L0.202L Under'lrial

L40 L2-LL-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt, Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR NO,458 DT. L2,LL,2OL8

u{s379,188, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 0s.01..2021 Under'I'rial

L4L t2-LL-2018 Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR NO. 41]. DT L2.LL,ZOL3

U/S 379,18S IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 7.8.2020 Under'l'rial

142 t2-L1,-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR NO, 4T2DT L2.LL.2OL8

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 22.9.2020 Under l-rial

L43 12-tL-2018 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FtR N0.413 DT L2.L1.2018

U/5 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 7.5.22 Under T'rial

144 15-11-2018 ASI Amar Singh PS

Sadar Nuh
FIR No. 775 dated 15,11.18
u/s 188, 379 IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- L6.L2.L9 Under T'rial

145 L9-L1-2018 HC Gajender PS.

Punhana

FIR No. 359 dated

29.L1.20L8 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC 01.02.19 Under Trial

146 22-tL-2018 Subash Chand

lncharge Rehpuwa

Beat

FIR No.Z$O|LB u/s 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 28.09.20 Under Trial

L47 28-1.r-20L8 Rajender Mining

Staff GGM/Nuh
FIR No. 294 dt 28.1L.2OLB

U ls L208, 188,379,411 IPC

P.S Bhondsi

uT 12.08.2019

L48 30-LL-2018 Gaurav Arora R/o

Sohna

FIR No. 268 dated3o.11.18
u/s
188.285,32 3,379,506,34
tPc ,25.54.59 A ACT PS

Roika Meo

PC- 22.0L.22 Under Trial

1,49 04-L2-20L8 Wazid S/o lsra R/o

Villaee Dhoi

FIR No. 76 dt. 04.12.20L8
uls379,188 IPC PS Dhoi

PC- 04.02.2019 Under Trial

1.50 1.1-12-20L8 HC Devender Singh

PP Khori Kalan

FrR NO.501 DT. 1L.72.20L8
U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 2L.12.2018 Under Trial

151 L7-L2-20L8 HC SUKHBIR PS

BICHHOR

FIR NO. .216 DT

.L7.12.2018 U/S

379,L88,1208 IPC PS

BICHHOR

PC-20.O2.20L9 Under Trial

1,52 20-L2-20L8 Gulshan R/o lndri FIR No. 285 dated21.12.18

uls
188,3?.3,37 9, 427,506,3 4

IPC & 25,54.59 A ACT PS

Roika Meo

PC 18.12.19 Under Trial
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153 27-12-20L8 Subash Chand

lncharge Rehpuwa

Beat

FIR No.287/LS u/s 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 30.06.20 Under Trial

1,54 02-0L-20L9 Sanjay Assistant
Mining Eng.,

Mining Department

FIR No. 6 dt. 02.01.20L9
u/s L88,379 IPC & 4(1)
Mining Act PS Surajkund

PC- 1.3.08.2020 Under'l'rial

155 03-01-2019 ASlAbdul Gaffar pS

F.P. Jhirka
FtR N0. 7 DT. 3.1.2019 U/S

3'19,L88 IPC F.P. Jhirka
PC-20.9,20L9 Under Trial

156 04-01-2019 ASI Attar Singh PS

F.P. Jhirka
FIR NO. 11 DT 4,L.2079 UlS
379,L88 IPC F.p. Jhirka

PC- 28.5.2019 Under Trial

157 09-01-20L9 Chandershekhar

Mining Clerk,

Mining Deot.

FIR No. 21 dt. 09.0i..2019
uls L88,379|PC PS

5urajkund

Un.trace

2s.0s.2020

158 L1,-01,-20L9 Sanjay Assistant
Mining Eng,,

Mining Dept.

FIR No. 24 dt. LL.0L.20L9
u/s 188,379 tPC & 4(1)
Minine Act PS Suriakund

Cancelled-
10.03.2019

159 15-01-201"9 Kamal Singh Range

Forest Officer
Pinagwa

FIR No. 24/19 u/s

379,188,186 IPC PS Pinagwa

UNTRACE

L7.07.2020

150 16-01-2019 HC Krishan Lal PS

Punhana
FIR No. 15 dated
16.01.2019 u/s
379,199,196. tPc P5

Punhana

PC 15.08.19 Under Trial

161. 79-0L-2019 Kamlesh Mining
Department

FIR No.17 dt, 19.0L.2019

uls L88,379|PC PS Dhoi

Cancelled-

20.08.2019
L62 30-01-2019 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 125/L9 u/s 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

UI UI

163 13-02-2019 Hoshiyar, Mining
Department

FIR No. 74 dt. t3.02.20L9
u/s L88,379.34 IPC & 4(t)
Mining Act PS Dabua

PC- 03.05.2019 Under Trial

1.64 L5-02-20L9 ASlJagbir Singh l/C
PP Jaisinghpur

FIR No. 142 dated 15.02.19
uls379/188/L2oB tPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- 1L.04.1.9 Under Trial

165 17-02-20L9 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 172/19 u/s379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC- O2.L1.2019 Under Trial

166 17-02-20L9 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 26121, u/s 379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC- L8.O2.2021 Under Trial

L67 L8-02-20L9 Azad R/o Rithora FIR No.25 dated 18.02.1.9

u/s

1.88,27 9,337,339,37 g,!209

IPC & 70 MV ACT PS Rojka

Meo

PC- L9,04.20 Under Trial

168 21,-02-2019 Ashfak Hussain,

lncharge Jhimrawat
Beat

FIR No. 66/19 u/s379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC23.09.2020 Under Trial

169 26-02-20L9 Subash Chand

lncharge Rehpuwa

Beat

FIR No. 71,119 u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC22.0L.2020 Under Trial
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t70 26-O2-2019 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Gurusram Nuh

FIR No. 73/!9 u/s 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 15.01.20210 Under l-rial

L7L 28-02-2019 HC Hariprem PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 69/t9 u/s

379/188lPC PS Pinaewa

PC L7.07.2079 Under'l'rial

172 08-03-2019 Assistant Mining
Engineer, Mining
Department

FIR No. 129 dt. 08.03.2019
u/s 1-88 IPC & 4/5 PLPA Act
PS Suraikund

PC- 22.OL.202L Under T'rial

173 08-03-2019 S.Kumar Range

Forest Officer
Punhana

FIR No. 2L6 dated 1.3.03.19

u/s 788,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 30.05.L9 Under T'rial

174 08-03-2019 KamalSingh Range

Forest Officer
Pinaewa

FIR No. 89h9 uls
379,188,L86 IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 15.0L.2020 Under Trial

L75 10-03-2019 Mohd. Yunus

Forest Officer
Punhana

FIR No. 9Q/t9 u/s

379,188,1PC PS Pinagwa

cH.16.10.21 UI

176 12-03-20L9 HC Raj Singh PS

Dhoi
FIR No. 48 dt.12.03,2019
u/s379,188lPC PS Dhoi

PC- 28.03.20L9 Under Trial

t77 L2-03-20L9 KamalSingh Range

Forest Officer
Punhana

FIR No. 88 dated
L2.O3.20L9 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PCOL.O4.2020 Under Trial

L78 16-03-20L9 HC Rupesh, PS Dhoj FIR No. 50 dt. 16.03.2019

u/s 379,188 IPC PS Dhoi

PC- 05.04.2019 Under Trial

179 18-03-2019 lnsp Gulsan, Mining
Department

FIR No.155 dt. 18.03.2019

u/s 186,189,34,353 & 4(1)
Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- L2.02.20itL Under Trial

180 20-03-20L9 Dev Kumar, Range

Forest Officer Nuh

FIR No. 239 dated 20.03.19

u/s L88,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 03.11.20 Under Trial

18L 04-04-2019 Raj Kumar Forest

Security Officer Nuh

FIR No. 508 dated

19.06.L9 u/s L88,379, tZO
B IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 09.02.21 Under Trial

L82 10-04-2019 ASI Bhupender
Singh PS Chandadka

FIR No. 136 dated
10.04.2019 u/s
37 9,188,27 9,336,287,1208,
IPC PS Prrnhana

PC 09.1_0.19 Under Trial

183 L2-04-20L9 Gulsan,Mining
Department

FIR No. 209 dt. 12.04.2019

uls379,34|PC & 4(1)

Mining Act PS Surajkund

Proceeding

Abated due to
death of accused

L84 t2-04-2019 Naveen Kumar

Forest Department
FIR No. 211dt. L2.04.20L9

u/s L88, 1.89,225,

34,34t,379lPC & 4(1)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 03.09.2019 Under Tnial

185 03-05-2019 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No, t73/L9 u/s 379,188

IPC PS Pinagwa

cH.27.0L.202t UI

186 05-05-2019 ASlVijaypal CIA

Tauru

FtR NO. 247 DT. 05.05.2019

u/s 379, 188,279,336 tPC

PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 05.07.20r.9 Under Tnial

L87 08-0s-2019 Yogesh Acctt.

Forest Officer
Mewali

FIR No. 381dated 09.05.19

uls L88,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 14.05.20 Under Trial

188 1.6-05-2019 Vasudev Assistt.

Mining Engineer

Nuh/GGM

FIR No. L55/L9 uls
379,188,186 IPC PS Pinagwa

cH.Lg.09.2020 U1
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L89 20-05-2019 Mining Department FIR No. 295 dt. 20.05.2019
u/s 379,34lPC & 4(1)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- 07.01.2020 Under l-rial

190 20-05-20L9 Hoshiyar, Mining
Department

FIR No. 297 dt.20.05.2019
uls379,34lPC & 4(1)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 14.01.2020 Under Trial

191 2L-05-20L9 Hoshiyar, Mining
Department

FIR No. 299 dt. 21,05.2019
u/s 379,34IPC & 4(1)
Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- t4.0t.2020 Under'l'rial

192 22-05-2079 HC Sumer Singh PP

Jaisingh pur
FIR No. 428 dated 22,05.L9
uls379/L88/1208IPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- 11.07.19 Under l'rial

1_93 22-05-20L9 Javed Khan Range

Forester Nuh

FIR No.425 dated 22.05.19
u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 04.10.21 Under Trial

194 22-05-2019 Javed Khan Range

Forester Nuh

FIR No.426 dated 22.05.L9
u/s L88,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 08.01_.21 Under Trial

195 28-05-2019 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Gttrtrsram Nrrh

FrR NO. 287 Dr. 28.O5.20L9

u/s379,188, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 27.1L.20'L9 Under Trial

196 28-05-2019 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram Nuh

FrR NO. 288 DT. 28.05.2019

u/s 186, L99,307,332,
34L,353,379, L20B lPC,

3(2) PDPP ACT PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 0L.02.2022 Under Trial

L97 29-05-20L9 BD Yadav Mining

Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurueram Nuh

FrR NO. 292 0T.29.05.2019

U/S 379, L88 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 2L.L0.2020 Under Trial

198 30-05-20L9 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurrrsram Nuh

FrR NO. 293 DT. 30.05.2019

u|s379,188, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 27.1L.20L9 Under Trial

L99 07-06-20L9 Ashok Kumar

Mining lnspector
FIR No. 472 dated 07.06.1.9

u/s 188,379,1208IPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- 25.08.20 Under Tnial

200 11-06-2019 Vasudev Assistt.
Mining Engineer
Nuh/GGM

FIR No. 756/L9 uls 379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC-28.LO.2020 Under Trial

20L t2-06-20L9 ASI Mahesh Pal PS

Rojka Meo
FIR No. 106 dated12.06.L9

u/s 379, L88,279,336 IPC

,3(2) PDPP ACT PS Rojka

Meo

PC- 16.07.19 Under Trial

202 1,2-06-2019 Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0. 252 DT L2.06.20!9
U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 19.3.2020 Under Trial

203 19-06-2019 HC Rajesh Kumar

PS Rojka Meo

FIR No. L15 dated

19,06.2019 u/s

279.336.L20B 188 .379 tPC

& 3 PDPP ACT PS Rojka Meo

PC .L6.07.19 Under Trial

204 20-06-20L9 HC Dayakishan PS

City Nuh

FIR No. 5L3 dated 20 06.19
u|s 37e/L88 tPc 3eILez(t)
M.V ACT PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 01,.07.19 Under Trial

205 20-06-2019 HC Rakesh Kumar,

PS F.P. Jhirka

FtR N0. 265 DT 20.6.20L9
U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 30.11.2019 Under Trial
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206 25-06-20L9 ASI Sita Ram, PS

F.P. Jhirka
FrR N0. 274DT 25.6.20L9
VlS 379,L88 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 12.9.2019 Under Trial

207 27-06-20L9 Mining lnspr.

Deptt, Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0. 280 DT 27,06.2019
U/S 379,L88 IPC F.P. ihirka

PC- t7.7,2020 Under I'rial

208 30-06-2019 HC Ravinder Kumar
PS City Nuh

FIR No. 542 dated 30,06.19
u/s 379/L88/120BtPC PS

Sadar Nuh

PC- 16.09.19 Under l-rial

209 03-07-2019 Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0.293 DT 03.07.20L9
U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- tt.L.202L Under l'rial

210 09-07-20L9 Sh. Reegan Kumar,
SDM F.P. Jhirka

FrR N0. 300 DT 09.O7.20L9
u/s 749,L49,332,353,
L86,3O7,37 98,37 9,].99,427,

506 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 6.11_.20119 Under T'rial

2tL L1,-07-20L9 Javed Khan Range

Forester Nuh

FIR No. 572 dated

11,.07.L9 u/s 1.88,379, IPC

PS Sadar Nuh

PC- L6.!O.20 Under Trial

2L2 72-07-201.9 Yogesh Acctt.
Forest Officer
Mewali

FIR No.575 dated L2.07.L9
u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- L7.O9.2L Under Trial

21,3 13-07-2019 HC Rajkumar PS

City Nuh

FIR No. 581dated
13.07. 1.9 u / s 37 9 / t88 / 1208
IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 12.09.19 Under Trial

2L4 1,8-07-20L9 HC Satish,Kumar PS

Tauru
FIR NO.387 DT. L8.07.20L9
U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

PC- !9.71.2020 Under Trial

275 L8-07-2019 Dharampal Mining
Security Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nuh

FrR NO. 388 DT. 18.07.2019

Ul9 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 02.03,202t1, Under Trial

216 t9-07-2019 Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No.438 dt. L9.O7.20t9
uls 379,L88 IPC & 4(1)
Mining Act PS Surajkund

Untrace-

06.06.2020

2L7 26-07-2019 Kamlesh,Mining

Department
FIR No. 452 dt. 26.07.2019
u/s 379,L88 IPC & 4(1)

Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- 02.L2.2019 Under Trial

278 02-08-2019 Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No.466 dt. 02.08,2019
uf s t88,34,379 IPC & 4(1)

Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- L6.O7.2020 Under Trial

2L9 02-08-20r.9 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Nuh

FIR No.657 dated 13.0819

u/s 188,379,1208IPC Ps

Sadar Nuh

PC- 25.07.21. Under Trial

220 02-08-2019 MINING

INSPECTOR 1177

REGISTERED FIR No. -307

Dated 02.08.20L9 U/S

188,379 IPC P.S. K-Daula.

uT 21.!2.20\9

221 07-08-2019 ASI Rohtash PS City
Nuh

FIR No. 645 dated 07.8.19
uls
37 9 I L8g / L208,420,467,469

,47LlPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- L9.02.21. Under Trial

222 09-08-2019 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Nuh

FIR No.678 dated 20.08.19

u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 09.02.2t Under Trial
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223 2L-08-20L9 EHC Ramsahay

PCR.3 KMP

Rewasan

FIR No. 1.65 dated
21.08.2019 u/s.

188.279.33 6.379,L20 B tPC

3 PDPP ACT. PS Rojka Meo

PC- 14.10.19 Under'l'rial

224 25-08-201.9 EASI Mahender
Singh PS Rojka Meo

FIR No. 167 dated
25.08.2019 u/s.
188.279.336.379.L20 B tPC

3 PDPP ACT. PS Rojka Meo

PC-20.12.L9 Under'l'rial

225 0s-09-2019 lzaz Ahmed Forest

lnspector Rewasan

FIR No.720 dated 05.09.L9
u/s L88,379, IPC PS Sadar
Nuh

PC- 22.L0.20 Under T'rial

226 05-09-2019 lzaz Ahmed Forest
lnspector Rewasan

FIR No.721 dated 05.09.19
u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 22.10.20 Under Trial

227 06-09-2019 Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No. 587 dt. 06.09,2019
u/s 188,379 IPC & 4(1)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC .L9.L2.2019 Under Trial

228 06-09-2019 Ashok Kumar,

Assisstt. Mining
Officer

FIR NO. 464 DT. 06.09.2019
u/s 379,188 tPC PS Sadar
Tauru

PC-2L.08.2020 Under Trial

229 08-09-2019 Rajender Parsad,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FtR NO. 343 DT.08.09.2018
uls 379,189, t 20B tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 1,8.07.2020 Under Trial

230 09-09-20L9 BD YADAV MINING
INSPECTOR 1330

REGISTERED FIR No. -368

Dated 09.09.2019 U/S L88

lPC,2t(4) Mines & Mineral
Act P.S. K-Daula.

uT 1_9.01.2020

23L 1_1-09-20L9 HC Sumer Singh PP

Jaisinghpur

FIR No. 737 dated

11.09.19 u/s

3 79, 188, 3 3 2,353,L96,37 gB,

1208 IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 04.01.20 Under Tnial

232 13-09-2019 ASI Subash Chand

PS Tauru
FrR NO.481 DT. 13.09.2019
uls 148, I49,332,353,
186,379, 188, 307, 72Og

IPC PS SadarTauru

cH.23.t2.2027 UI

233 25-09-20L9 ESTATE OFFICER

BOARD

FIR No. 247/L9 u/s 379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

Cancelled-

06.o2.20
234 25-09-20L9 ESTATE OFFICER

BOARD

FIR No. 248/19 u/s 379,L88
IPC PS Pinaswa

PC- 24.02.2021, Under Trial

235 28-09-2019 Sl Bir Singh PS Tauru FrR NO. 503 DT. 28.09.20L9
uls 379, L88,332,353, 34

IPC PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 2L.09.2024 Under Trial

236 10-1.0-20L9 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Grrrrrsram Nrrh

FIR NO. 523 DT. 10.10.2019

U/S 379, L88 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 04.LL.2020 Under Trial

237 10-1,0-2019 BD Yadav Mining

Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurueram Nuh

FrR NO. s24 DT. 10.10.2019

UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 07.L2.202L Under Trial

238 1.4-L0-2019 Kamal Singh Range

Forest Officer
Pinaswa

FIR No. 265/L9 u/s 379,1.88

IPC PS Pinagwa

PC tL.OL.202t Under Trial
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239 25-10-2019 Rajneesh Forest

Guard Shikrawa
FIR No.906 dated O6.L2.tg
u/s 1.88,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 10.03.21 Under l'rial

240 05-1L-2019 Shahid Home

Guard Nuh

FrR N0. 557 DT. 05.11.2019

u/s 379, l.gg, 332, 353, 34
IPC PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 19.10.2020 Under T'rial

241, 06-11-2019 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 267120 u/s

379,Lgg,LzoB tPC 21(4)
MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC03.02.202L Under Trial

242 06-11-2019 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 268/20 u/s
379,788,L208 IPC 2L(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24.02.202L Under Trial

243 08-1.1-2019 Naresh Kumar

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nuh

FtR NO. 565 DT, 08.11.2019

u/s379,188, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 06.O4.202L Under Trial

244 Lt-LL-2019 ASI Surender PS

Badshahpur

FIR No. 502 dated

L1.1L.2019, Ufs 379, 4Ll,
188, 1.208 IPC & 3PDPP Act
PS Badshahnrrr

PC- 17.02.2020 Under Trial

245 13-11-2019 Shah Alam Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurusram

FIR No. 06 dated
04.01..2020 u/s 379, 188

IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 22.O2.2L Under Trial

246 L7-L1.-2019 HC Harender Singh

AVT & Mining Staff
Nuh

FIR No. 9l dated

17.LL.2019 u/s L88,379
IPC & 39/192(1) MV Act

addition 3/L8t MV Act PS

Citv Nrrh

PC20.0L.2020 Under Trial

247 25-LL-2019 BD Yadav Mining

Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurueram Nuh

FIR NO. 587 DT. 25.L7.2079

UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 06.09.202L Under Tnial

248 26-11,-20L9 Dev Kumar, Range

Forest Officer Nuh

FIR No.881 dated 26,11.19

u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar
Nuh

PC- 03.06.20 Under Tnial

249 28-Lt-20L9 HC Narveer AVT

MINING STAFF

ROJKAMEO

FIR No. 103 dated

28.LL.20L9 u/s 188, 379

IPC & 39/192(1) MV Act

addition 3/L8t MV Act PS

Citv Nrrh

PC24.0L.2020 Under Tnial

2s0 09-L2-2019 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurueram Nuh

FIR No. 255 dated

09.L2.L9 u/s.

379,!88,L208,4L7 I PC PS

Roika Meo

PC- 04.01.20 Under Trial

25t L4-12-20L9 ASI Mahender

2269/FBD Mining

Staff South Range

FIR No, 764 Dt L4.L2.20L9

U/s

L86,332,353,37 9,307,1208
IPC PS Citv Sohna

PC 28.08.2020 Under Trial

252 L7-12-20L9 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurusram

FrR NO.620 DT. L7.L2.20L9
U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 05.10.2020 Under Trial
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253 24-L2-20L9 ASI Hansraj, PP

Mohammadpur

Ahir

FrR NO. 632 DT. 24.L2.2019
vls 379,188, 12OB tPC,

2t(4) MM R&D ACr PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- L8.07.2020 Under l'rial

254 27-12-2019 ASlSita Ram, PS

F,P. Jhirka

FrR N0. 544 DT 27.L2.20L9

!L/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC-7.3.2020 Under Trial

255 29-L2-2019 Sl Baldev Singh l/C
PP Mohd, Ahir

FtR NO. 6410T. 29.L2.2079
u/s L47, L4g, Lgg,37g,
3798,332,353, 196,307
IPC PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 05.10.2020 Acquitted-
28.04.2022

256 30-t2-20L9 Sl Bir Singh PS Tauru FrR NO. 643 DT. 30.12.20L9
u/s 332,379, 1gg, 353,

L86, 307, 457, 1208, 20L,
34 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

PC-22.09.zAU, Under Trial

257 3L-L2-2019 Sanjay Assistant

Mining
Engineer,Mining

Department

FIR No. 304 dt. 3L.12,2OL9
u/s 188 IPC & 4(1) MMDR
Act PS Dhoj

PC- L5.O2.2020 Under Trial

258 03-01-2020 AbdulWaheed
Forest lnspector
Malab

FIR No. L2 dated

07.0L.202O u/s 379/188
IPC PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 0L,06.20 Under Trial

259 03-01,-2020 Kamal Singh Yadav

Range Forest

Officer Nuh

FtR NO. 2 DT. 03.01.2020
U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

PC- L8.07.2020 Under Trial

260 07-0L-2020 Kamal Singh Yadav

Range Forest

Officer Nuh

FtR NO. 8 DT. 07.01.2020
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 07.09.202L Under Trial

261 L3-01,-2020 ASI Ravinder PP

Mohd. Ahir
FIR NO. 18 DT. 13.OL.2020

u/s 196, Lgg,37g,34L,
279,1208 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 06.03.2020 Under Trial

262 L4-01,-2020 RAN SINGH FOREST

OFFICER

REGISTERED FIR No. 13

Dated 14.01.2020 U/S

188,34,379 IPC 21(4) Mines

& MineralAct P.S. K-Daula.

PC 01,03.202L Under Trial

263 15-01_-2020 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurusram Nuh

FtR NO. 22 DT. 15.01.2020

U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 15.09.2020 Under Trial

264 18-01-2020 Vasudev Assistt.

Mining Engineer

Nuh/GGM

FIR No. 36120 u/s379,188
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC L6.L2.2020 Under Trial

265 79-0L-2020 Vikash Forest

Range Officer
Saundh

FtR NO. 27 DT. 19.0L.2020
UIS 379 PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 01.09.2020 Under Trial

266 19-OL-2020 BD Yadav Mining

Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Grrrrrpram Nrrh

FrR NO. 28 DT. L9.0L.2020

U/S 379 PS Sadar Tauru

PC- L8.07.2020 Under Trial

267 L9-01,-2020 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurusram Nuh

FtR NO. 29 DT. 19.01.2020
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC-ZL.LO.2020 Under Trial

268 t9-01.-2020 BD Yadav Mining

Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurusram Nuh

FtR NO. 30 DT. 19.01.2020

UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 28.09.2020 Under Trial
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269 L9-0L-2020 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram Nuh

FtR NO. 31 DT. L9.0L.2020
VIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 27.t0.2020 Under l'rial

270 L9-01.-2020 BD Yadav Mining

Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurueram Nuh

FtR NO. 32 DT. t9,0t.2020
UIS 379,188 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

PC- 30.10.2020 Under l'rial

27t L9-01-2020 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Grrrrrgram Nrrh

FrR NO. 33 DT. 19,01.2020

U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

uT.15.09.20i!0

272 1"9-01-2020 HC Rakesh Kumar,

PS F.P. Jhirka

FrR N0. 29 DT 19.01.2020

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 27.2.2021J2 Under Trial

273 22.-ot-2020 Shahalamuddin,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0. 36 DT ?2.0L.2020

u/s 379,188 ,L208 tPC F.P.

Jhirka

uT.5.9.2020

274 29-0L-2020 Kamal Singh Range

Forest Officer
Punhana

FIR No.42 dated

29.0L.202O u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 16.10.20 Under T'rial

275 29-0L-2020 Dev Kumar, Range

Forest Officer Nuh

FIR No.44 dated 29.01.20

u/s 188,379, IPC PS Sadar

Nuh

PC- 17.08.20 Under Trial

276 30-01-2020 BD Yadav Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Grrrr rsram Nrrh

FtR NO. 51 DT. 30.01.2020

U/S 379,188 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 15.09.20:20 Under T'rial

277 06-02-2020 Kamal Singh Range

Forest Officer

Pinagwa

FIR No. 38120 u/s379,L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 30.10.2020 Under Trial

278 07-02-2020 Kamal Singh Range

Forest Officer
Pinaewa

FIR No. 35120 u|s379,t88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC 11.09.2020 Under Trial

279 10-o2-2020 B.D. Yadav Mining
Staff GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 32 dt LO.O2.2020

Uls 379 IPC 2L Mining ACT

P.S Bhondsi

PC tL.O4.2022 Under T'rial

280 L2-02-2020 VASUDEV MINING

INSPECTOR 240

REGISTERED FIR No. 44

Dated L3.02.2020 UIS 379

lPCP.S. K-Daula.

ur 08.06.202:0

28L t8-02-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 156 dated

1,4.O2.2O2O u/s 379. 188. I PC

& 4 MINIGE ACT. T957 PS

Rojka Meo

PC.26.02.2L Under T'rial

282 20-02-2020 HC Ram Kumar PS

F.P. Jhirka

FtR N0. 72 DT 20.02.2020

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 05.0s.20,20 Under T'rial

283 20-02-2020 Gajraj Mining
Forest Range

Officer FPJ

FtR N0. 73 DT 20.02.2020
U/S 379,L88 IPC F.P. Jhirka

cAN.14.05.2020

284 20-02-2020 HC RISHIPAL PP

CHANDAKA

FIR No. 51 dated

20.02.2020 u/s

379, 188,332.353. 186.283.3

07.341. 3 3 6 .287 .37 9 A,L20B,
34 IPC PS Punhana

PC 27.05.20 Under l"rial

285 27-02-2020 HC Dharmender PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 6s/20 uls379lL88
IPC PS Pinaswa

PC 30.09.20211 Under l'rial
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286 27-02-2020 NIKHAR

BHARDWAJ FIELD

TECH. GMDA
GGMEE(EDC)tNFRA-

1/20201284 DT

27 0) )DO Gtvlna

REGISTERED FIR No. 60
Dated 27.02.2020 U/S

1.88,379 lPC,2t(4) Mines &
Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula,

cAN 05.02.2rt21

287 01-03-2020 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO. 80 DT. 01,03.2020
u/s 379, lgg, 4LL, L}OB
IPC PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 12.1.1.20"20 Under Trial

288 01-03-2020 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR

FIR No. 75 Dated

0L.03.2020 u/s
379/4tL/L88 tPC PS

Bilaspur

PC22.L2.20 Under Trial

289 t4-03-2020 Mukhtyar Ahmed
lncharge Rehpuwa

FIR No. 90120 u/s379,188
IPC PS Pinaewa

PC22.L2.20 Under Trial

290 2L-03-2020 Mining Department FIR No. 132 DT 27.03.2020
u/s 188, 379, 34 tPC, PS

Badshahpur PC. 19.03.2021

PC- 10.02.202t2 Under Trial

29L 25-03-2020 ASI Mahender
Singh PS Sadar

Tauru

FrR NO. 104 DT, 25.03.2020
u/s 148, L4g,Lg6,Lgg,
332, 333, 353, 307, 3798,
505 tPC, 25.54.59 A. ACT, 3

PDPP ACT PS Sadar Tauru

PC- 09.03.2021L Under Tnial

292 06-05-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt,
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 243/20 uls
379,L88,t20B tPC 21(4)
MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24.02.27 Under Trial

293 1,4-05-2020 ASlAnil Kumar PS

Sadar Tauru

FtR NO. L34 DT. L4.O5.2020

u/s 188,269,270,379,
307,353, L86, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 27.O7.202L Under Trial

294 2L-05-2020 B.D. Yadav Mining
Staff GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 102 dt 27.05.2020
Uls L88,34,379 IPC P.S

Bhondsi

PCO2.O9.202'.1 Under Trial

29s 23-05-2020 ASI Mahender
2269/FBD Mining

Staff South Ranse

FIR No. 190 Dt 23.05.2020
U/s 186,34,353,307 IPC PS

City Sohna

PC L7.02.202'.t Under Trial

296 08-06-2020 Sl Khemchand FIR No. 143120 uls
379/L8814L1 rPC PS

Pinaswa

PCL6.L2.2020 Under Trial

297 11,-06-2020 Rajender Mining
Staff GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 121 dt LL.O6.2O2O

u/s
L86,27 9,332,353,37 9,4LL,3

4lPC P.S Bhondsi

PC24.08.202'.1 Under Trial

298 29-06-2020 Pardeep Sharma

Mining Staff

GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 133 dt 29,06.2020

u/s
t86,t88,27 9,332,353,37 9,L

209307|PC P.S Bhondsi

PC0L.02.20211 Under Trial

299 o4-o7-2020 HC Gajender PS

Piangwa

FIR No. !58/20 u/s

379/1881411 rPC PS

Pinaswa

PC 01.09.2020 Under Trial

300 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 225/20 uls

379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC L6,L2.20 Under Trial

785



301 o4-o7-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 226120 uls
379,L88,L20B tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC 11.01.20210 Under'l-rial

302 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr, Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No, 227/20 uls
379,L88,L208 tPC 21(4)
MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PCt6.L2.20 Under'l-rial

303 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 228120 u/s

379,188,L208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC 03.02.21 Under l-rial

304 o4-o7-2020 ESTATE OFFICER

BOARD

FIR No. 229120 u/s
379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1q57 PS Pinagwa

PC24.02.2L Under l'rial

305 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. BA/2A uls
379,188,7208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PCL6.L2.20 Under'l'rial

306 04-01-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 23L/20 u/s

379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24.O2.20Zt Under l-rial

307 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt,
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 232120 uls
379,L88,r208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24.02.2t Under Trial

308 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No, 233/20uls
37 9,188,1208 I PC 2 1.(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC L1.01.2020 Under'l'rial

309 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt,

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 234/20 uls
379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC L6.L2.20 Under l'rial

310 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 235/20 u/s

379,188,t208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24.02.2L Under l-rial

311 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 236120 uls
379,L88,L208 IPC 2L(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC L6.L2.20 Under l'rial

3L2 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 237120 uls

379,!88,L208 IPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

L957 PS Pinagwa

PCL6.t2.20 Under l'rial
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313 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

0f Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 239120 uls
379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PCLs.07.202L Under Trial

3t4 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. Z4QlZ)uls
379,L88,L208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC 11.01.21 Under l'rial

315 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining
lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 24t120 uls
379,L88,L208 tPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC L6.L2.20 Under't'rial

316 04-07-2020 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt.
Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. ZaZl2Q u/s

379,188,L20B IPC 2L(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24.02.2021 Under T'rial

3L7 L6-07-2020 HC ManojAVT
MINING STAFF

ROJKAMEO

FrR NO. 202 0-r. 16.07 .2020

u/s 188, 279, 3O7, 336, 34,

379 IPC PS SadarTauru

PC- 05.01.2022 Under T'rial

318 11-08-2020 lzaz Ahmed Forest

lnspector Rewasan

FIR No. 380 dated

L2.08.2020 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Sadar Nuh

PC- 77.O9.21 Under f'rial

319 23-08-2020 HC Narveer AVT

MINING STAFF

ROJKAMEO

FrR NO. 244 Dr. 23.08.2020

u/s 186,188,279,336,
353,379,307,34, 4LL,

1208 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

cH.14.oL.2022 UI

320 26-08-2020 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR N0. 348 DT 26.08.2020

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 23.L2.2020 Under I'rial

32L 29-08-2020 Mining Department FIR 18s dt 29.08.2020 Uls
4(1), 4(IXA) Mines and

Minerals Act, 1957 DLF Ph.l

PC- 05.02.202L Under l'rial

322 31.-08-2020 Sahid R/o Godholla FrR No. 32s E 31.08.2020

u/s
27 9,336,429,748,L49,323,

37 9,L88,379A,506 I PC PS

Pnnhana

PC L2.tL.20 Under l'rial

323 08-09-2020 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 279lZAuls

379,L88,t208 IPC 21(4)

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

1957 PS Pinagwa

PC24,02.202L Under'l'rial

324 0s-10-2020 Sl Mahender Singh

PS Sadar Tauru

FtR NO. 305 DT.05.10.2020

u/s 186,188,379,279,
336,341 IPC PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 12.1.1.2020 Under llrial

325 05-10-2020 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MINING

INSPECTOR1661

FIR No. 244 Date

0s.10.2020 uls 4 MiNING

ACT 188,379 ipc PS

MANESAR

,r- 19.12.2Qt20 Under'Irial
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326 09-10-2020 Dheeraj S/O Jaipal FIR No. L45 Dt 09.10.2020

u/s 379,506,34 tPC PS

Sadar Sohna

PC- 18.01.2021 Under l'rial

327 t4-10-2020 Mining Officer

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nuh

FrR NO. 311 DT. L4.!0.2020
u|s379,188, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 16.04.202L Under l'rial

328 20-LO-2020 ASI Mahender PS

Sadar Tauru

FrR N0. 3L6 DT. 20.t0.2020
v/s279,335,379, 188,

186, 353, 307, L20B IPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- t2.04.2021 Under'l'rial

329 23-L0-2020 Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nrrh

FrR NO. 320 DT. 23.L0.2020
uls 379,188 tPC, 2L(4xA)

MM R&D ACT PS Sadar

Tauru

ur.2L.L2.2020

330 0L-L1-2020 Madan Lal, Mining

lnspr. Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram

FIR No.169 dated

01,L7.2020 u/s379,788
lPC, 4 MINES ACT PS Rojka

Meo

PC- 16.08.21 Under ll-rial

331 z2-Lt-2020 HC Dharmender,

Security Mining

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nrrh

FrR NO. 358 DT. 22.L1.2020

uls 379,188, 12OB lPC,

21(4)(A) MM R&D ACT PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 27.O7.202t Under'll'rial

332 05-12-2020 Assistt. Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Grrrrrsram

FIR No. 490 dated

L5.L2.202O u/s 379, 188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC-!2.02.2021 Under'l'rial

333 11.-L2-2020 Ms. Kamlesh,

Mining Department

FIR No. 538 dt. LL,LZ.2020

uls 379 of IPC PS Dabua

PC- 05.07.2022 Under-[rial

334 L3-12-2020 Jony Range Forest

Officer Punhana

FIR No. 506 dated

31.L2.7O20 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Punhana

PC- 07.03.2022 Under'[rial

33s t3-L2-2020 Jony Range Forest

Officer Punhana

FIR No. 507 dated

3L,!2.2O20 u/s 379, 188

IPC PS Punhana

PC - 13.08.2021 Under Trial

336 t6-12-2020 HC Bahadur PP Pali FIR No. 544 dt. L6.L2.2020

u/s 188,379 IPC PS Dabua

PC- 05.01.2021 Under'frial

337 2L-]-2-2020 Shahalamuddin,

Mining Officer
Deptt. Of Mines of

Geology Gurugram

FtR N0. 15 DT t3.0L.2021,

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 18.06.2021 Under'Trial

338 24-L2-2020 Gajraj, Mubin Khan

Forest Range fficer,

F.P. Jhirka

FIR NO. 18 DT L4.OL.2O2L

U/S 379,1.88 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 2L.O6.202L Under Trial

339 25-12-2020 HC Satish Kumar PS

Nuh

FIR No. 139 dated

25.12.2020 uls

307,379,L88, l-208,34 I PC

PS City Tauru PS CitY Tauru

PC 06.08.2021 Under Trial

340 09-01.-2021 ASI Mahender PS

Sadar Tauru

FtR NO. 1DT.09.01.2021

u/s 148, L49,307,332,
353,379,3798, L86,188

tPc, 3(2) PDPP ACT PS

(edar Tarrrrr

PC- 23.O5.2022 Under Trial
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34t 09-02-2021. HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR 1623

REGISTERED FIR No. 89

Dated L0.03.202t u/s
188,379 lPC, 2U4) Mines &
Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula.

PC 03.08.2021 Under Trial

342 t8-02-202L EASI Surender PS

Pinaswa

FIR No. 2812L uls
379/L88lPC PS Pinaewa

PC 09.03.22 Under I'rial

343 t8-02-2021 HC Manoj Kumar

PS Pinaewa

FIR No. 78127 uls 379/L88
IPC PS Pinagwa

PC19.09.22 Under'l'rial

344 L9-02-2027 EASI Surender PS

Pinagwa

FIR No. 3tl2t uls
L48,L49,323, 341, 185, 353,3

79,3798,3(2) PDPP

ACTTPC2l(4) MrNES AND

MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaowa

PC t9.07.2022 Under l-rial

345 05-03-2021 SHREYA MINING

INSPECTOR,

MINING OFFICER,

MINING AND

GEOLOGY

DEPARTMENT GGM

FIR NO. 170 0T.05.04.2021
u/s 188,379,4L7 tPC 21(1)

MINE AND MINERAL ACT

PS R,PARK GGM

PC16.72.2027 Under Trial

346 05-03-202L SHREYA MINING

INSPECTOR,

MINING OFFICER,

MINING AND

GEOLOGY

DEPARTMENT GGM

FrR NO. 171 DT. 05.04.2021.

u/s 188,379,4L7 IPC zL(L)

MINE AND MINERAL ACT

PS R.PARK GGM

PCIL,LO,zOzL Under ltrial

347 L3-03-2021 SHREYA MINING

INSPECTOR,

MINING OFFICER,

MINING AND

GEOLOGY

DEPARTMENT GGM

FtR NO, 172 Dr. 05.04.2021

u/s 188,379,411 tPC 21(1)

MINE AND MINERAL ACT

PS R.PARK GGM

PCtL.Lo.2021 Under'ltrial

348 20-03-2021 Vinod Kumar,

lncharse Agon

FrR N0. L26 DT 20.03.202L

U/S 379,188 IPC F.P. Jhirka

PC- 29.10.2027 Under -l-rial

349 22-03-202L Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FtR NO..43 DT.24.03.202L

u/s 188,379 IPC PS

BICHHOR

PC,08.08.2022 Under 
-l-rial

350 23-03-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 190 dt. 23.03,2021.

uls 379 IPC & 4(1) Mining

Act PS Suraikund

PC- 06.L2.202L Under'Irial

351 02-04-202L Nirmala Mining
Department

FIR No.92 dt. 02,04.202L
u/s 379 IPC& 21(4) Mining
Act PS Dhoi

PC- L9.07.202L Under Trial

3s2 17-04-2021 Assistant Mining

Engineer, Mining

Deoartment

FIR No. 269 dt. L7.04.2021

uls 379 IPC & Mining Act

PS Suraikund

PC- 13.10.2021 Under'Irial

353 L9-04-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 167 dt. L9.04.202t

uls 379 IPC & 21(4) Mining

Act PS Dabua

PC- 25.07.2022 Under'Irial

354 t9-04-202L Niramala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 168 dt. 19.04.2021

u/s 379 IPC & 21(4) Mining

Act PS Dabua

PC- 23.09.2021 Under Trial

355 20-04-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No, 170 dt. 20.04.202L

uls 379 IPC & 21(4) Mining

Act PS Dabua

PC- 28,07.202t Under Trial
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3s6 20-o4-2021, SHREYA MINING

INSPECTOR,

MINING OFFICER,

MINING AND

GEOLOGY

DEPARTMENT GGM

FrR NO. 80 DT. 'ZO.94.ZOZL

u/s 188 rPC 21(1)MINES

ACTPS Bajghera GGM

PC- 02.09,21 Under T'rial

357 30-o4-202L Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No, 180 dt. 30.04.2027
u I s 37 9,420, 468, 47 L,467

IPC PS Dabua

PC- L5.L1.202L Under l'rial

358 30-o4-202L Assistant Mining

Engineer, Mining

Department

FIR No. 181dt. 30.04.202L

uls 379, 420, 468, 47L, 467

IPC PS Dabua

PC- L5.02.2022 Under'l'rial

3s9 02-0s-2021 ASI Kailash Chand

PP Akera

FIR No. 195 dated

02.05.2021 u/s 186, 188,

353,379,1.20,8 IPC PS

Sadar Nrrh

PC- 27..L1.2t Under ltrial

350 10-05-2021 Niramla, Mining

Department

FIR No. 325 dt. 10.05.2021

uls 379lPC PS Surajkund

PC- L4.03.2022 Under'l'rial

361 26-05-2021 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

INSPECTOR 231.8

FIR No. 200 Dated

10.06.2021 U lS 2L Mining

& Mineral Act PS BilasPur

PC7.tL.22 Under 
-l-rial

362 27-Os-202L Nirmala, Mining
Deoartment

FIR No. 119 dt, 27.05.202t
u/s 379 IPC PS Dhoj

cAN-06.06.2021

363 3L-05-2021, Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 354 dt. OL.O6.2O2L

u/s 379,188 IPC & Mining

Act PS Suraikund

PC-22.tO.202L Under Trial

364 31-05-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 355 dt, 01.06.2021

u/s 379,188 IPC & Mining

Act PS Suraikund

PC- L2.L1..202L Under'Irial

365 o2-06-2021 District Forest

Officer Nuh

FtR N0. ?18 DT LO.O6.202L

u/s 332,353,186,t88 IPC

F.P. Jhirka

PC- 8.7.2071 Under Trial

366 03-06-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 359 dt. 03.06.2021

u|s379,188 IPC & Mining

Act PS Suraikund

PC- L4.tO.2021 Under Trial

367 03-06-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 360 dt. 03.06.2021

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 01.10.2021 Under Trial

368 o4-06-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 123 dt. 04.06.202L

uls 379 IPC PS Dhoj

PC- 25.O8.202L Under Trial

369 o4-06-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 124 dt. 04.06.202L

uls379lPC PS Dhoj

PC- 28.08.2021 Under Trial

370 o4-06-202',J, Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 125 dt. 04.06.202L

uls 379lPC PS Dhoi-
PC-25.08.202t Under Trial

37L 05-06-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 237 dt.05.05.2021'

uls 379,188 IPC & 2L(4)

Minins Act PS Dabua

PC- 1.4.07.202L Under Trial

372 05-06-202t Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 238 dt. 05.06.2021.

u/s 379,L88 IPC & 21(4)

Mining Act PS Dabua

PC- 14.07.202t Under Trial

373 06-o6-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No 242 dt.06.O6.202L

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Dabua

PC- 16.08.2021 Under Trial

374 06-06-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No.243 dt. 06.06.2021

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Mining Act PS Dabua

PC-3L.07.202L Under Trial
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375 07-06-202t Nirmala, Mining

Department
FIR No. 245 dt. 07.06.202L
u/s 379,1-88lPC & 21,(4)

Minins Act PS Dabua

PC- 08.09.20'2L Under -l-rial

376 07-06-2021 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 246 dt. 07.06.2027
u/s 2\$ Mining Act, MV
Act,3 PDPP Act PS Dabua

PC- 16.08.2021 Under ll-rial

377 1,4-06-202L Bhanu Partap
Mining lnspr.
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nuh

FrR NO. L440T, L4.O6.2021
u/s 379, 188 tPC, 21(4XA)
MM R&D ACT PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- L6.03.2022 Under l-rial

378 L6-06-2021. SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 3457
FIR no. 175 DATED

2L.06.21 U IS 2tl4) M tNtNG
ACT 199,379,4!l tPC P.S. F-

nes.ar-

PC-14.06.22 Under.l-rial

379 1.6-06-2021. SHERYA MININING
TNSPECTOR 3458

FIR no. L76 DATED

2L.O6.2L UIS 2L(4) MtNtNG

ACT L88,379,4il. tPC P.S. F-

nagar.

PC-06.0L.22 Under I'rial

380 20-06-2021 Bhanu Partap

Mining lnspr.
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram
Nuh

FtR NO. 151 DT. 20.06.202t
uls 379, 188 tPC, 21(4XA)
MM R&D ACT PS Sadar

Tauru

PC- 73.07.20.t2 Under T'rial

381 20-06-2021, EHC Rajkapoor PP

Khori Kalan

FtR NO. 152 DT. 20.06.2021
u/s 147, L49,279,336,
379, 188, t86,41L IPC PS

Sadar Tarrrrr

PC- 06.L0.2022 Under Trial

382 22-O6-2021 Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No. 268 dt. 22.06.2021.
u/s379,L88lPC & 21(4)
Minine Act PS Dabua

PC- 1,4.10.20,t1 Under Trial

383 25-06-202L Nirmala,Mining

Department

FIR No.408 dt. 25.06,202L

u/s 379,L88 IPC& 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- 26.OL.2022 Under Trial

384 25-06-?O2L Hoshiyar Singh

Mining lnspector
GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 405 DT 27.L0.202L

u/s 188,379 rPC z!(Ll,
21(4) (A) Min. Act PS City

Sohna

PCO4.LL.2022 Under Trial

385 29-06-2021 Shreya, Mining

Officer, Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology
Grrrrrpram Nuh

FrR NO. L66 DT. 29.06.202L

uls 379, 188 rPC, 21(4)(A)

MM R&D ACT PS Sadar
Tarrru

PC- 70.70.20?2 Under Trial

386 07-07-202L Mining Officer FIR No. 296 0t. 07.07.202L
u/s 186,279,336,34t,
353,427,506, 34 of IPC PS

Dahua

PC- L5.12.202! Under Trial

387 1,6-07-202L Balram, Mining

Department

FIR No. 464 dt.16.07.2021
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- 26.OL.2022 Under Trial

388 t7-07-202L Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No. 31.1 dt. L7.07.2021
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Mining Act PS Dabua

PC- 15.09.20'11 Under Trial

389 22-07-2021 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. L95 dt.22.07.zOZt
u/s379,188 IPC PS NIT

PC- 16.09.20:t1 Under Trial

390 26-07-2021 ANIL KUMAR

MININING

INSPECTOR3647

FIR No. 372 Dated

01.L0.202L u/s Tt(L',l

Mining & Mineral Act PS

Bilaspur

PC 18.s.22 Under Trial

391 28-07-2021. Niramla, Mining
Department

FIR No. 328 dt. 28.07.2021
uls379,7881PC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Dabua

PC-09.03.20,12 Under Trial
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392 28-07-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 329 dt. 28.O7.2021

u/s 379,L88 IPC & 21(4)

Minine ActPS Dabua

PC-22.09.2c2-t Under T'rial

393 29-07-2021 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR

REGISTERED FIR No. 272

Dated 29.07.2021" U/S 379

lPC, 21(4) Mines & Mineral
Act P.S. K-Daula.

PCt0.L1-.202L Under'['rial

394 05-08-2021 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

tNSPECTOR 3808

REGISTERED FIR No, 298

Dated L7.O8.2O2t UlS 379

tPC, 27(l),21(4XA) Mines &

Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula.

PC06.L2.202!"L Under l'rial

395 t7-08-2021 EHC Rajkapoor PP

Khori Kalan

FrR NO,2.320r.fi.08.2027
uls 379,188, 1208 lPC,

21(4)(A) MM R&D ACT PS

Sadar Tauru

cH.t4.0'J..2v.22 Under ltrial

396 L9-08-2021 Nirmala,Mining
Department

FIR No. 512 dt. 19.08.2021

u/s 379,188 IPC & 2L(4)

Minins Act Suraikund

PC.OL.t2.2o2t Under'll'rial

397 27-08-2021 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

INSPECTOR 3902

FIR no. 272 DATED

12.09.21, U/S 188,379 IPC

zL(L),2L(4)(A) M I N I NG ACr

1957 P.S. F-nasar.

PC-18.05.22 Under -lrial

398 LO-Og-202L Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of

Geology Gurugram

FIR NO.263 DT. 10.O9.202L

v/s 379,188, 1208 lPC,

21(4xA) MM R&D ACT Ps

Sadar Tauru

PC- 2L.O2.2Qt22 Under'[rial

399 t6-09-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 396 dt, L6.09.2O2L

uls379,L88lPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Dabua

PC- t6.I2.2ct2t Under'Irial

400 L6-09-202t Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No, 397 dt, L6.09.2021.

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Dabua

PC- 29.!O.2ctzt Under'Irial

40L 2t-09-202L HC Raj Kumar PS

Rojka Meo

FIR No. 141 dated

2L.09,202L u/s 188.379- &

4 Mining ACT. PS Rojka

Meo

PC .04.10.2:1 Under'Irial

402 29-09-2021 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

INSPECTOR 4179

REGTSTERED FIR No. 37L lPCO6.12.2O2L lUnderTrial
Dated 17.LO.2021. U/S I I

L88,379 lPC,21.(1),21(4xA) I I

Mines & MineralAct P.S. K-l 
IDarrta. I ' 

-403 o1,-LO-202t lgHUVnN PRATAP

lsrrtrcn MtNtNING

l,*srecro*

rtn ruo. 02 DT O2.OL.2O22 I?CZA.OLZOZZ lUnderTrial
U/S21(1), 2L(4XA) Mining I I

Act 188 IPC PS Sec-37 I 

-
404 05-10-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 441dt. 05.10.2021

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Dabua

PC- OL.O8.2022 Under Trial

405 06-L0-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 44?. dt. 06.L0.LOZL

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Dabul-

PC- 23.72.202L Under Trial

406 08-10-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No.445 dt. 08.1O.2021'

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Dabua

PC- L4,O9.2022 Under Trial

407 16-10-2021 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR N0.452 dt. t6.L0.202L

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Dabua 

-

PC- L7.02.2022 Under Trial

408 18-10-2021, Nirmala,Mining
Department

FIR No. 640 dt. 18.10.2021

u/s379,188 IPC &21'(41

Mining Act PS SUEj-ts-U-0-d-

PC-26.Lt.202L Under Trial
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409 L8-tO-2021- Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 458 dt. 18.10.2021

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Mining ActPS Dabua

PC- L5,t2.20"1L Under Trial

4LO 18-L0-202L Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No. 459 dt. L8.l0.zOZt
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine ActPS Dabua

PC-23.L2.2021 Under Trial

4LL 20-10-202! Niramala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 646 dt. 20.LO.2OZt

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- L6.04.202L Under I'rial

4L2 23-t0-202L Niramla, Mining
Department

FIR No. 660 dt, 23.I0.202:..

u/s379,188 IPC &2t{41
Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 24.t2.20',.27 Under -l'rial

413 23-L0-202L Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 661dt. 23.L0.2O2t

u|s379,188 IPC & 2L(4)

Mining Act PS Surajkund

PC- 26.L1.202L Under'l'rial

41,4 24-L0-2021, Kamlesh, Mining

Department

FIR No. 663 dt. 24.L0.202L

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- 30.11.2021 Under l'rial

415 24-L0-202L Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 664 dt. 24.10.202L
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine ActPS Suraikund

PC- 26.L1.202L Under'l'rial

4L6 26-tO-2021. Mining Department FIR No. 667 dt. 26.1O.202L

u/s 379,L88 IPC & 21(4)

Minine ActPS Suraikund

PC- 25.1L.202! Under l-rial

4L7 27-LO-202L Mining Department FIR No. 569 dt. 27.1O.202L

uls379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

?c-24.L2.202L Under Trial

4L8 27-LO-202L Nirmala,Mining
Department

FIR No. 670 dt. 27.10.2O2L

u/s 379,188 lPC,2L(4)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 20.L2.202L Under l-rial

4L9 27-L0-202L Bhanupratap
Mining lnspector

GGM/NUH

FIR No. 406 DT 27.L0.202L

u/s 188,379 IPC 2L(71,

21(4) (A) Min. Act PS City
Sohna

PC29.08.202t2 Under'l'rial

420 27-10-2021 Bhanupratap
Mining lnspector

GGM/NUH

FIR No. 409 DT 27.10.2027

u/s L88,379 rPC z!(Ll,
21(4) (A) Min. Act PS City

Sohna

PC05.L1,.20i\2 Under'llrial

421 28-L0-202L Bhanupratap
Mining lnspector
GGM/NUH

FtR NO. 197 DT,28.L0.202L

u/s 188 rPC 2L(L)MINES

ACTPS Bajghera GGM

PC- 09.03.2022 Under'l[rial

422 0L-tt-2021 Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 88 dated 9L.tL.zt
uls .379,!88 IPC PS Rojka

Meo

PC .07.02.22 Under'ltrial

423 08-LL-202L Niramla, Mining
Department

FIR No. 687 dt, 08.L!.202L
u/s379,t88lPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 26jJ.L20t21 Under 
-l-rial

424 09-tt-2021 Shreya Mining Staff

GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 205 Dt O9.LL.2O2L

u/s 21(1), 21(4)(A) MlN.

Act & L88,379,4L1, IPC PS

Sadar Sohna

PC- 04.05.2Ct22 Under'Irial

425 09-LL-2021 Hoshiyar Singh

Mining Staff
GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 206 Dt O9.1'L.2021

u/s 21(1), 21(4xA) MlN.

Act & 188,379,41-1, IPC PS

Sadar Sohna

PC- 07.O5.2Ct22 Under'Irial

426 t0-LL-202L Kamlesh,Mining

Department

FIR No 487 dt. 10.1'L.202L

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine ActPS Dabua

PC- 07.07.2022 Under Trial
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427 L5-LL.ZOZL Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 400 dt. 15.'J.t.?Ozt

u/s 379lPC PS 5GM Naear

PC- 0L.02.2022. Under Trial

428 L7-t7-202t lnsp. Bhanu Partap

Singh Mines

Mineral

Department GGM

FIR N0. 254 DT. LV.tL.202t
u/s 188 rPc 21(L) 2r(4XA)
MINE AND MINERAL ACT

1956 PS U.Vihar GGM

PC26,05.2022 Under Trial

429 18-tt-202L Hoshiyar Singh,

Mining Staff
GGM/NUH

FIR No 432 Dt t8.tL.ZL U/s
188, 7209 tPC & 21(1),
21(4XA) MM Act L9s7 PS

Badshaour

PC23.L2.21, Under Trial

430 22-Lt-2021 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR 4508

FIR No. 483 Dated L7-12-

2t u/s 12otPC & 2t(1),
21(4)A Mining & Mineral
Art 1957 PS Bilasnrrr

PC28.1.22 Under Trial

43L 23-LL-202L Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 505 dt. 23.1t.2O2L

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Dabua

PC- Under Trial

432 24-LL-202L Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 507 dt, 24.11.202L

u/s 1.88,379 lPC, 21(4)

Mining Act & 3 PDPP Act PS

Dabua

PC- 27.03.2022 Under Trial

433 26-tt-2021 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 710 dt. 26.LL.2O21
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- 06.L2.202L Under Trial

434 29-LL-202L Kamlesh, Mining

Department

FIR No. 21.9 dt, 29,L1.202L

uls 379lPC& 21(4) Mining
Act PS Dhoi

PC- L4.t2.202L Under Trial

435 29-Lt-202L Kmalesh Mining
Department

FIR No. 22O dt.29.7L.2O27
u/s 379 IPC &21(4) Mining
ActPS Dhoi

PC- L4.L2.2021 Under Trial

436 29-tL-2021 Kamlesh, Mining
Department

FIR No. 221. dt.29.LL.2OTL

u/s 379lPC &21(4) Mining

Act PS Dhoi

PC- L4.L2.2Ct21, Under Trial

437 0t-L2-2021. Nirmala, Mining

Department
FIR No. 720 dt.0L.12.2O2L

u/s 379lPC & 21(4) MMDR

Act PS Suraikund

PC- 22.72.202L Under Trial

438 o4-1,2-2021, Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 223 dt.

O4.L2.2021u/s 379 IPC

&21(4) Mining Act PS Dhoj

PC- 22.12.2C121 Under Trial

439 06-t2-2021 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 225 dt.06.12.2021
uls 379 IPC &21(4) Mining
Act PS Dhoj

PC- 2L.t2.2ct2t Under'Trial

440 08-L2.2021 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

TNSPECTOR 4572

REGISTERED FIR No. 420

Dated 13.L2.202L U/S

188,379 tPC, 21(1X4)

Mines & MineralAct P.S. K-

Daula

PC21.03.20.22 Under'frial

44L 09-12-2021, BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

INSPECTOR 4578

FIR No. 477 Dated L3-12-

2L U/S 1208 rPC,

t88,2tL,2t4{ tPC PS

Bilaspu r

PC24.3.22 Under Trial

442 09-L2-2021 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 4579

FIR no. 362 DATED

t6.L2.2t U/S 21(4) MTNtNG

ACT 188,379,4L1tPC P.5. F-

nasar.

PC-LL.O3.22 Under Trial
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443 t7-L2-2021 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

INSPECTOR 4630

FIR Np. 484 Dated l7-L2-
2t u/s 120tPc & 21(4)4

Mining & Mineral Act PS

Bilasou r

PC L0.03.20:t3 Under'l-rial

444 2s-L2-202L HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING
INSPECTOR

FrR 60 DT ?7.06.2022 UIS
2t(l)21 (4)Mining act
1957Er 120.8 IPC PS Civil

.Lines

PC L9.07.20,.t2 Under Trial

445 27-12-2021 Mining lnspector
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. L42 dated

t1..O3,2022 u/s lllegal
Mining (D&R) u/s 21(1)&
2L.4(A) Act.1957 PS Sadar
Nrrh

PC 06.07.2022 Under'lrial

446 27-t2-2021 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 4917

REGISTERED FIR No. 438

Dated 28.t2.2Q2t U/S

L88,379 lPC,2L(4) Mines &
Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula.

cAN L2.O7.2022

447 06-ot-2022 Naveen Foresh

Department
FIR No.09 dt. 06.01..2022

uls L208,379 IPC & 4/5
PLPA Act, 21(4) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

PC- 12.05.2022 Under Trial

448 L6-01-2022 Niramla, Mining

Department
FIR No. 34 dt. 1.6.0L.2022

uls379,t88lPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- 24.03.20,22 Under l'rial

449 28-0L-2022 Niramla, Mining
Department

FIR No. 67 dt.28.01.2022
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)
Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- 24.03.20',22 Under I'rial

450 09-02-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No.87 dt, 09.02.2022
u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- 07.Q3.20.22 Under T'rial

451 23-02-2022 HC Manoj Kumar

PS Sadar Tauru

FtR NO. 106 DT, 23.02.2022
us 379, 188, L20B tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- 07.07.20it2 Under Trial

452 24-02-2022 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 74 dt.24.02.2022
uls 379 IPC &21(4) Mining
ActPS Dhoi

PC- L7.05.20,11 Under Trial

453 24-O2-2022 HC Rakesh Kumar

PS Sadar Tauru

FtR NO. 107 DT. 24.02.2022

us 379, 188, 1208 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- O2.O7.202.2 Under Trial

454 24-02-2022 Mining lnspr. Tauru
Deptt. Of Mines of

Geology Gurugram

FIR No.46 dated
24.02.2022 u/s

379.188.411 tPC & 21

Mining ACT. 1957 PS Rojka

Mpo

PC- 13.07.22 Under Trial

455 24-02-2022 Mining lnspr. Tauru

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 47 dated

24.02.2022 uls
379.188.4L1 rPC & 21

Mining ACT. 1957 PS

Roika Meo

UI UI

456 25-02-2022

rD

Mining lnspr. Tauru

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No.49 dated

25.02.2022 uls

379.1_88.411 rPC & 2L

Mining ACT. 1957 PS

Rnike I\./lpn

PC- 27.05.22 Under Trial

457 27-02-2022 Mining lnspr. Tauru

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 50 dated
27.02.2022 u/s

379.188.411 rPC & 21

Mining ACT, 1957 PS

Roika Mpo

PC- 02.06.22 Under Trial
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458 za-oz-2022 Anil Kumar, Mining

lnspr. Tauru Deptt.

Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FIR No. 5L dated

28.Q2.2022 u/s

379.188.411 rPC & 21

Mining ACT. 1957 PS

Rnika Mpn

UI UI

459 02-03-2022 Sl Jai Kishan PS

Sadar Tauru

FtR N0. L14 DT. 02.03.2022
uls 379, L88, L208, 47L

rPC, 2L(4)(4) MM R&D ACT

PS Sadar Tauru

cH.09.06.2022 UI

460 07-03-2022 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR 5481

FIR No. 503 Dated 30-12

2t UIS 21.(1) 2t(4)A Mining

& Mineral Act PS Bilaspur

PC02.5.27 Under Trial

461 08-03-2027 Hoshiyar Singh

Mining Staff
GGM/Nuh

FIR No. 74 dt 08.03.2022
Uls 2L(L), 21(a) (A) Min.

Act P.S Bhondsi

PC t9.04.2022 Under Trial

462 L0-03-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 86 dt.10.03.2022

uls379,1208 IPC & 21(4)

Mining Act&

32 / L92,L46 I L96,66 I 192 A
IVI\/ Arf PS Dhoi

PC- 27.04.2022 Under T'rial

463 LO-O3-2022 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 87 dt. t0.O3.2022
u/s 379,L208 IPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Dhoi

PC- 27.04.2022 Under T'rial

464 L8-03-2022 Narender Pal

Mining Security

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

FrR NO, 1.33 DT. 18.03.2022

uls379,188, 1208 lPC,

21(4)(A) MM R&D ACT PS

Sadar Tauru

PC- L9.04.2022 Under I'rial

465 2t-03-2022 SHERYA MININING

TNSPECTOR 5009

FIR No. 91 Date 03.04.2022

u/s 188,1208 IPC

&2L(L),21(4XA) M INES ACT

MANESAR

PC-03.]-L.2022 Under l'rial

466 30-03-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 134 dt, 30.03.2022

uls zL(a\ MMDR Act, 379

IPC PS SGM Naear

PC- 02.08.2022 Under'l'rial

467 L2-04-2022 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 118

REGISTERED FIR No. 177

Dated 20.04.2022 U/S

21,(U,2t(4) Mines &

Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula.

PC L3.06.2022 Under l'rial

468 t3-04-2022 Nirmala Mining

Department

FIR No. 205 dt. t3.04.2022
uls379,t88lPC & 21(4)

Minine Act PS Suraikund

PC- t8.05.2022 Under'l-rial

469 21,-04-2022 Nirmala, Mining
Department

FIR No. 235 dt, 2L.04.2022

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Minins Act PS Suraikund

PC- 3L.O5.2022 Under Trial

470 27-04-2022 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

INSPECTOR 264

FIR No. 126 Dated

08.03.2022 U/S 21(1)

21(4)A Mining & Mineral
Act PS Bilasour

cH 3L.10.22 UI

471 27-04-2022 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 118

FtR NO. 53 DT. 27.04.2022

u/s 188 IPC 21,(t')21"(41

MINES ACTPS Bajghera
GGM

PC- 04.71.2022 Under 
-l-rial

472 27-04-2022 SUNIL KUMAR

MININING

INSPECTOR 746

FIR no. t75 DATED

29.04.22 U/S 21(4) MINING

ACT 379 IPC P.S. F-nagar'

PC-1.4.06,22 Under'[rial
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473 27-04-2022 SUNIL KUMAR

MININING

INSPECTOR 745

FIR no. !16 DATED

29.04.22 U/S 21(A) MINING

ACT 379 IPC P.S. F-nagar.

PC-03.L0.2022 Under Trial

474 27-04-2022 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING
INSPECTOR 4167

FIR No. 230 Dated 13-05-

22 U/s 188 IPC 21(1)

21.(4)A Mining & Mineral
Act PS Bilasour

cH t5.7.22 UI

475 30-04-2022 Anil Kumar, Mining

Staff GGM/NUH

FIR No 167 Dt 30.04.22 Uls
188, 1208 IPC & zL(L\,

21(4)(A) MM Act 19s7 PS

Radshanrtr

PC- 27.LO.2022 Under T'rial

476 04-05-2022 HC Sanjeet AVT &

Mining Staff Rojka

Meo

FrR NO. 194 DT. 04.05.2022
u/s 186, 188, 332, 353,

379,34,307 IPC PS Sadar

Tarrru

UI UI

477 t0-05-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 261 dt.10.05.2022

u/s 379,188 IPC & 21(4)

Mining Act PS Suraikund

PC- 31.05.2022 Under'l'rial

478 t5-05-2022 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 118

FIR NO. 63 DT. 15.05.2022

u/s 188 IPC 2L(L)2L(4)

MINES ACTPS Bajghera

GGM

PC- 04.08.2022 Under'll-rial

479 24-05-2022 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 118

FtR NO. 72 Dr.24.05.2022

u/s 188 IPC 21(1)MINES

ACTPS Baishera GGM

PC-04.08.2022 Under 
-Irial

480 26-05-2022 Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
l\lr rh /l?r rrr r('r2m

FIR No. 223 dated

02.06.2022 u/s 379, 188

IPC PS Punhana

UI Ut

481 19-05-2022 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 13

FIR No. 132 Date

29.05.2027 U/S 188,1208

tPc &21(1),21(4xA) MTNES

ACT MANESAR

PC-10.08.2022 Under Trial

482 oL-o6-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Deoartment

FIR No. 3L2 dt. 07.06'2022

uls 379lPC PS Surajkund

PC- 05.07.2022 Under Trial

483 09-06-2022 SHERYA MININING

INSPECTOR 754

REGISTERED FIR No. -262

Dated 26.06.2022 U/S 379

lPC, 21(4) Mines & Mineral

Act P.S. K-Daula.

PC-09.01.2023 Under Trial

484 t7-06-2022 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR 819

FIR no. 262 Dated

22.06.2022 U/S L88,379

lPC, 2t(1), 2L(4)A Mines &

Mineral Act P.S. F-nagar.

PC-22.LL.2022 Under Trial

FIR no. 263 Dated

22,06.2022 U/S 188,379

lPC, 21-(1), 21(4)A Mines &

Mineral Act P.S' F-nagar.

PC-22.Ll.2022 Under Trial
485 17-06-2022 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR 820

486 ]-7-06-2022 HOSHIYAR SINGH

MININING

INSPECTOR 818

REGISTERED FIR NO. .319

Dated LL.O8.2O2Z VIS 379

lPC, 2t Mines & Mineral
Ant D ( K-Dalla

cH-17.!1.2022 UI

PC- 23.1L.2022 Under Trial
487 22-06-2022 Anil Kumar, Mining

Staff GGM/NUH

FIR No 242 Dt 22.06.22 U ls
188, IPC & 21(1), 2t(4xA)

MM Act 1957 PS BadshaPur

797



488 08-08-2022 ASlAshok Kumar

PS Pinagwa

FIR No. 206 dated

08.08.2022 u/s

332,353, 186, 307, 379, 188

IPC PS PinaEwa

PC 1.9.09,2022 Under Trial

489 L9-08-2022 Narenderpal
Mining Staff, GGM

FIR No. 22L IPC dt

19.08.202?. U/s 186, 353

rPc& 21(L), 2t(4)(A) MM

Act 1957 PS BadshaPur P.S

Bhondsi

PCL6,LL,lOZz Under Trial

490 02-09-2022 BHANU PARTAP

SINGH MININING

TNSPECTOR 1481

REGISTERED FIR NO -361

Dated 17.09.2022 U/S 379

lPC, 2L(4XA) Mines &

Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula.

PC-05.12.2022 Under T'rial

491 08-o9-2022 Sl Naresh Kumar

llC PP Chandaka

FIR No. 375 dated

08.09.2022 uls
147,149,323, 3 5 3, 186, 188,3

79,307,L208 IPC PS

Pr rnhana

PC L5.LL.2022 Under l'rial

492 t3-o9-2022 Bhanupratap
Mining lnspector
GGM/NUH

FIR No. 623 DT 28.L1.2O22

u/s 188,379 IPC 21(L),

21(4) (A) Min. Act PS CitY

Sohna

cH.04.01.2023 UI

493 L8-09-2022 Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
Nrrh/Grrrrrsram

FIR No. 390 dated

t8,09.2022 u I s 37 9,188,

12OB IPC & 21(4) Mines &

MineralAct 1957 PS Sadar

Tarrrrr

UI UI

494 27-tO-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 328 dt. 27.LO.2022

uls379lPC PS Dhoj

PC- 05.L2.2022 Under'Irial

49s 31-LO-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 494 dt. 31.L0.2022

uls 379,1208 IPC & 3 PDPP

Act PS Dabua

UI UI

496 15-LL-2022 lnsp. Bhanu PartaP

Singh Mines

Mineral
Department GGM

FIR NO. L875 DT.

15.7L.2O22 U/S 188,379

rPc ?t(L) 2L(4xA) MINE

AND MINERAL ACT 1956 PS

Shivaii Nasar GGM

UI U1

497 L5-tt-2022 ffiit singh PS lrtn ruo, 374 dated

Nagina ls.n.zozz ult
l3lg,tga,tzoB IPC PS Nagina

?c27.OL.2023 Under Trial

498 27-11-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FrR rrib. is+ ot 27.Lt.2022 lec- 
sr.or.zoza

uls379,L20B lPC, & 3 PDPP 
I

Act PS Dabua

Under Trial

499 28-LL-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No, 535 dt. 28.LL.2O22

uls 379,t2Q8 lPC, & 3 PDPP

Art PS Dahrra

UI UI

Ut UI
500 02-L2-2022 Anil Kumar, Mining

Officer Nuh

FIR No. 307 dated

06.12.2022 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Pinaewa

501 02-L2-2022 Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
Nrrh/Gurusram

FIR No.469 dated

10.72.2022 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS F.P. Jhirka

UI UI

UI UI
502 LO-12-2022 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 798 dt. L0.12.2022

uls 379 & 21(4) Mining Act
tDa Dq (rrraikrrnd
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s03 L6-L2-2022 Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
N rrh /Gr rrr rsram

FIR No. 479 dated
L6.t2.2022 uls

185, L88,379,332,353,506,3

(2XE) PDPP Act 1.984 PS

E P lhirka

UI UI

504 26-12-2022 Mining officer,
office of mines and

geology

department
Nrrh/Grrrusram

FIR No. 492 dated

26.L2.2022 uls

379, 188, 3 3 2,353,786,34,12

0B IPC PS F.P. Jhirka

UI UI

505 3L-L2-2022 Ajay Kumar, JE, MCF FIR No.855 dt. 37.t2.2022
u/s 3 PDPP Act and 427 IPC

P.S. Suraikund

UI UI

506 03-0L-2023 Nirmala, Mining

Department

FIR No. 06 dt. 03.01.2023

u/s 379,1208 lPC, & 3 PDPP

Act PS Dabua

UI UI

507 04-oL-2023 Premchand, Mining
Guard Nuh

FIR No. 03 dated

Q4.O1,.2O23 uls

379, 188, 18 6,352,353,307

IPC PS Pinagwa

UI UI

s08 04-0L-2023 Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
Nuh/Gurugram

FIR No.07 dated

04,01..2023 uls

379,!88,L208 IPC & 21(4)

Mines & Minerals
Regulation of DeveloPment

Act 1957 PS Sadar Tauru

UI UI

509 05-01-2023 Rakesh Kumar,

office of mines and

geology

department
Nrrh/Grrrrrsram

FIR No. 12 dated

05.01.2023 u/s 379, 188

IPC & 21(4) Mines &

Mineral Act 1957 PS Sadar

Nrrh

UI UI

510 20-01"-2023 HC Harminder, AVT

Staff Rojka Meo

FIR No. 19 dated

29.0L.2023 uls
379, 188, 18 6,352,353,307,L

208 IPC PS Pinaewa

UI UI

51L 25-0L-2023 Anil Kumar, Mining

Staff GGM

FIR No. 23 dt 25.0!.2023

Uls 379 IPC & 21(1), 2L(41

(A) Min. Act P.S Bhondsi

UI UI

sL2 25-01.-2023 IHC Navman PS

lNaeina

FIR No. 12 dated

25.0'J..2023 uls
379,L88,L208 IPC PS Nagina

UI UI

513 27-Ot-2023 Premchand, Mining

Guard Nuh

FIR No. 42 dated

27 .01.2023 u/s 188, 379

IPC PS F.P. Jhirka

UI UI

5L4 08-08-19 HC Manoj PS Rojka

Meo

FIR No. 159 dated
08.08.2019 u/s.

188.279.33 6.379.t20 B lPc

PS Roika Meo

PC.15.09.19 Under'Trial

515 0L-06-2017 Mining DePartment FIR No. 22L Dated

01..06.2017 U/S 379 IPC &

21(1) Mining & MineralAct
D( Flilrcnt rr

PC 18.L.18 Under Trial

UI UI
516 19-DC DT- 20-

ot-2022 &82-
PG dated 12-

o1-2022

Vikash, Forest

Guard,

MohammadPur
Ahir

FIR No. 470/22 t)ls
379 I 188 tPC, 2!(4) (A) MM

(RD) Act, PS Sadar Tauru.
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517 242.PG DT-

07-02-2022

on dt- 07-02-
)o))

Forest officer Block

Nuh

FIR No, 47L122 Uls

3791 t88 lPC, 2t(4) (A) MM

(RD) Act, PS SadarTauru.

ul UI

518 2448-PG DT-

22-tt-20l9
on dt- 25-tL-

20L9

Mining officer,

office of mines and
geology

department
Nrrh/Grrrrrsram

Case FIR No. 587 dated

zs,tt.20t9 U1s3791188

IPC PS SadarTauru.

PC- 06.09.2021 Under Trial

519 26-01.-20L8

(sPL-1)&

MO/FBD/311

dated 10-02-
)o23

Kamlesh, Mining

Department and

Niramla, Mining

Department

FIR No, 112 dated

10.02.2023 ulsZL(aA)

MMDR Act PS Surajkund

UI UI

520 303 dated 23-

04-2022

HC Harminder, AVT

Staff Rojka Meo

FIR No. 229 dated

16.1L.2022 u/s 379,188 IPC

PS Bichhor

UI UI

52t 48-DC DT- 15-

02-2022 on

dt- 18-02-
)n)7

Forest officer Block

Nuh

FIR No. 472lzzUls
379 lt88 lPC, 21(4) (A) MM

(RD) Act, PS SadarTauru'

UI UI

s22 491 dated 02-

12-2022

Anil Kumar, Mining

Officer Nuh

FIR No. 308 dated

C6.L2.2O22 u/s 379, L88

IPC PS Pinagwa

UI UI

523 492 dated 02-

L2-2022

Anil Kumar, Mining

Officer Nuh

FIR No. 309 dated

06.t2.2022 u/s 379, 188

IPC PS Pinaswa

UI UI

524 731-PG DT- lruining officer,

20-04-2022 loffice of mines and

on dt- 22-04- leeotoeY
2022. ldepartment

lN,,h/Gr rrr roram

FIR No. 466122 Uls

3791188 lPC, 21(4) (A) MM

(RD) Act, PS Sadar Tauru.

UI UI

525 750-PG DT-

22-04-2022 &

106-DC dated

L2-05-2022

Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
I\lr rh /Gr rrr rsram

FIR No. a69l22Uls
3791188 lPC, 21(4) (A) MM

(RD) Act, PS SadarTauru.

UI UI

526 75l-PG DT-

22-O4-2027

on dt- 22-04-

2022

Mining officer,

office of mines and

geology

department
Nrrh/Grrrusram

FIR No. 467l22Uls
37e I L88 tPC, 27(41 (A) M M

(RD) Act, PS SadarTauru.

UI UI

527 752-PG DT-

22-04-2022 &

L05-DC dated

12-05-2022

Mining officer Nuh FIR No. 468122 Uls
379/ L88 lPC, 21(4) (A) MM

(RD) Act, PS Sadar Tauru'

UI UI

528

tL-07-2017

ASI SOMPAL PS

KHERIPUL

IPC &

3 I t8t,39 I L92,'.t 46 I L96 MV

ACT PS KHERIPUL

Convicted

08.08.2022

Sh. M;ahender

Singh JMIC

yramS;lul:l7
u / s27 9 I 336 I 188 / 37 9 tP C

3 I L1t, 39 I 192,746/196 MV

ACT PS KHERIPUL CONVICTED

SHIVA,Nt

RANA

JMIC/FBD

529

L8.07.20L7

ASI SOMPAL PS

KHERIPUL

PC-05.01.18 Under Trial

530

26.07.2017

HC MAHAVEER PS

KHERIPUL

TfdfZ5-.lut-tz
u I s27 9 I 336 I t88 I 37 9 tP C

PS KHERIPUL
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531

30,7.20t7
SI BADAN SINGH P5

KHERIPUL

47 dt 30{ul-t7 '-:

u / s27 9 / 336 / L88 / 37 9 aP c
39/192 M.V ACT P5

KHERIPUL

Acquitted
22.LL.20L9 JMIC, FBD

532

20.04.20L7
HC MAHAVEER PS

KHERIPUL

76 dt 20-Aug-17

u / s27 9 / 336 I L88 / 37 9 tP C

M.V ACT PS KHERIPUL PC-05.01.18 Under Trial
s33

3L.04.2017
HC PARVESH PS

KHERIPUL

94 dt 31-Aug-17

u / s27 9 I 366 / L88 / 37 9 tP c &
192 M.V ACT PS KHERIPUL ACQUITTED

SHIVANI

RANA

JMrC/FBD
534

22.t0.20L7
HC KULDEEP PS

KHERIPUL

142 dt22-Oct-L7
u / s37 9 / L88 / 27 9 I 336 tP C

39/192 MC ACT PS

KHERIPUL PC-02.01.18

Under Trial

s35

25.70.2017

HC KHURSHID PS

KHERIPUL

146 dt 2S:0ctrr7-
u / s27 9 I 336 / 188 I 37 I tP C

39/192 M.V ACT PS

KHERIPUL PC-30,11.17

Under'trial

s36

12.0L.2017

lnspr. Gulshan
kumar Mining
Department Fbd

FIR No. 16 Dt. 1.3.OL.ZOL7

u / s L86, 188, 34L, 353, 34,
379 of IPC P.S. Bhupani PC-15.02.18

Under l'riai

537 21.03.20t7 lnspr. Gulshan

kumar Mining
Department Fbd

lDuring the inspection at

lYamuna River, marks of
lillegal mining were found,

lh"n." Gulshan Kumar
I

I 

MininC lnspector alongwith
rRammehar and Shiv

Charan, Mining Guards

submitted a complaint No.

usPL dated 2L.03.20L7

upon which close

surveillance was made by
the then SHO Bhupani.

During the surveillance FIR

No. !83/77,3571L7,
39LlL7, 3941!7,
398/L7,403/L7 have been
registered against the
violators of lllegal Mining
at Police Station Bhupani.

The close surveillance is

being carried out and FIR is

being registered against

the violators of lllegal

Mining.

538

L2.04.2017

lnspr. Gulshan
kumar Minlng
Department Fbd

L24 dt L2.04.2O77 u/s
379,188 tPC, 21(1) MTNES

& MINERAL ACT PS Bhupani uT-18.09.2017 UT

539

12.0s.2017

HC Rajkumar PS

Bhu pani
183 dt L2.05.20L7 uls

379,1881PC PS Bhupani PC- 20.09.20L7 Under'frial
540

03.08,2017

lnsp Gulshan

kumar Mining
Department Fbd

298 dt 03.08,20L7 u/s
379,188 tPC,4(L) MTNES &
MINERAL ACT PS Bhupani Acquitted

Sh.Rajiv

JMIC/FBD

54L

20.09.20L7

Sl Rajkumar PS

Bhupani

357 dt 20.09.20L7 uls
379,188,336,279 tPC PS

Bhupani ACQ- 09,04.2021

MOHA.S,HRI

JAKARIYA

JMrC/FBD
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542

25,10.20L7

Sl Samshad Ali PS

Bhupani

391dt 25.L0.20t7 uls
379,188,336,279 IPC PS

Bhupani PC- 07.LL.20t7 Under'trial

543

28.t0.20t7
ASI Kimti lal PS

Bhupani

394 dt ZE,lQ.ZOll uls
379,188,335,279 IPC PS

Bhupani ACQ- 22.03.2021

MUHU.5FIKI

JAKARIYA

JMrC/FBD

544

02.LL.20t7
ASI Rajender PS

Bhupani

398 dt 02.Lt.20L7 uls
379,188,336,279 tPC,

391192 M.V.ACT PS Bhupani

Acquitted
06.01.2023

Ms. Asmita

Deshwal,

JMIC, FB;D

545
06.L1,.2017

A5l lshwar P5

Bhupani

403 dt Q6.IL.20I7 uls
379,188 IPC PC- 21.1.!.2017 Under'frial

546

22.L2.2017

lnsp Gulshan

kumar Mining
Department Fbd

448 dt 22:I2.20t7 u/s LEE

tPc, 4(1) MINES & MINERAL

ACT PS Bhupani ur-r.4.05.2018

U ntrace0

report filed on

27.LO.202L

547

25.02.18 HC Giriraj

183 dt 25.O2.L8 uls
1.88,379 IPC PS Sarai Khwaja ACQ-24.O2.2021

MUHA.SFIKI

JAKARIYA

JMIC/FBD

548

10.03.18 Sl Sanjay Parshad

219 dt 10.03.18 u/s

188,379 IPC PS Sarai Khwaja ACQ-15.01-.2021

MOHA.SHHI

JAKARIYA

JMIC/FB,D

549

12.05,18 Sl Hari Singh

442 dt 12.05.lE u/s

188,379 rPC & 33/192(1)
M.V Act PS Sarai Khwaja ACQ-14.01.2021

MUHA.SHKI

JAKARIYA

JMrC/FBiD

550

22.02.L8 SI KAPTAN SINGH

Ltu ut tz.uz.L6 vl>
188,379, 186, 353,201 1PC

& 33,181 M.V Act PS Sarai

Khwaja PC-29.08.2018

Under 
-Irial

551

10.01.20t8
HC PARVESH PS

KHERIPUL

13 clt 10-Jan-18 u/s

279/336/3791188 IPC 3

PDPP ACT PS Kheripul fbd PC-07.05.18

Under'Irial

552

L3.0L.2018

HC KHURSHID PS

KHERIPUL

16 dt L3Jan-18

u I sL88 I 27 9 I 336 I 37 9 tP C

1.92 MV ACT PS Kheripul fbd CONVlCTED

SHIVANI

RANA

JMIC/FBD

s53

28.01.2018

HC DEVENDER PS

KHERIPUL

3b dt zu-Jan-lu

u / s27 9 / 336 I 37 9 I L88 tP C 3

PDPP ACT PS Kheripulfbd PC-24.O4.!8

Under'frial

s54

01.02,2018

HC KHURSHID PS

KHERIPUL

40dt 01-Feb-18 u/s

27e/3361L88/37e/ tPC &

M.V ACT PS Kheripulfbd PC-28.02.L8

Under'Trial

555

02.02.20L8

HC PARVESH PS

KHERIPUL

41dt 02-Feb-18 u/s

27913361L8813791 tPC &

M.V ACT PS Kheripul fbd PC-20.03.L8

Under Trial

556

03.02.2018

HC PARVESH PS

KHERIPUL

47dt O3-Feb-18 u/s

37e/188/27el336 IPC &

391192 M.V ACT PS

Kheripulfbd PC-28.02.18

Under Trial

557

25.02.20L8

HC KHURSHID PS

KHERIPUL

TTcff 25-Feb-18 u/s

27e/33517881379 tPC

391t92 M.V ACT PS

Kheripulfbd ACQUITTED

sHlvAt\ll
RANA

JMIC/FiBD

558

11.03.2018

SI BADAN SINGH PS

KHERIPUL

83dt 1l--Mar-IE u/s

379/1881279/336 IPC &

3791192 MV ACT P5

Kheripulfbd PC-01.06.18

Under Trial

559

14.03.2018

HC KHURSHID PS

KHERIPUL

84dt 14-Mar-1E u/s

L8S|Z79/336l37e tPc

39/L92 MV ACT PS KheriPul

fbd PC-16.05.1-8

Under Trial

802
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Under T'rial560

14,03,2018

ASIVIJAY PAL PS

KHERIPUL

35dt14-Mar-18 u/s

188127913361379 tPc Ps

Kheripulfbd 17.04.18

561

04.04.2018

ASIVIJAY PAL PS

KHERIPUL

I0ldt 04-Apr-18 u/s

27913361379/188 IPC &

391t92 MV ACT PS KheriPul

fbd PC-16.05.18

Under Trial

s62

04.04.2078

HC KHURSHID PS

KHERIPUL

106 dt 0E-Apr-IU u/s

27913361379/188 IPC &

39/192 MV ACT PS KheriPul

fbd PC-18.05.18

Under ltrial

563

05.06.2018

ASI ANIL PS

KHERIPUL

167dt O6-Jun-18 u/s

279/3361379/L88lPC

&391L92 MV ACT PS

Kheripul fbd PC-30.01.20

Under 
-lrial

564

09.02.20L8

HC Shayamlal PS

Bhupan

4fdt 09.02.2018 u/s

379,188,336,279 IPC PS

Bhupani PC- 09.07.2018

Under'[rial

s65

09.02.2018

ASI Rajender PS

Bhupani

46 dt 09.02.2018 u/s

379,L88,336,279 IPC PS

Bhupani PC- 21.03.2018

Under'Trial

s66

07.04.20L8 SlJagjit PS BhuPani

lT7dt 07.04.20lE u/s

379,188,33 6,279 lPC, 4(L)

MINES & MINERAL ACT PS

Bhupani PC- L2.O7.ZOL8

Under Trial

567

13.04.2018 itJagjit PS BhuPani

121dt 13.04.2018 u/s

379,188,33 6,279 lPC, 4lL)

MINES& MINERAL

ACT,139/192 ,L46/L96,
3lLBt M.V. ACT PS BhuPani PC- 16.07.2018

Under Trial

568

13,04.2018

HC Sunilt PS

Bhupani

TTfdt 13.04.2U1U u/s

37 9,188,336,27 9 lP C, 4(Ll

MINES & MINERAL ACT,

139 I 192,146 I L9 6,3 / 781'

M.V.ACT PS BhuPani PC-22.06.20L8

Under Trial

569
23.05.2018

HC Bhadur PS

Bhupani

164 dt 23.05.2018 u/s

379,188 IPC PS BhuPani PC-22.06.2078
Under Trial

570
12.08.2018

HC Bhadur PS

Bhupani

Try{-L2.08,2018 u/s

379,L88|PC PS BhuPan PC- 04.09.2018
Under Trial

571

02.09.20L8

INSP Ml Hosiyar

Singh Mining

Department fbd

259dt 02.09,20L8 u/s

379,t88,201 IPC PS BhuPani PC-20.02.2019

Under Trial

572

12.oL.2019

HC VEDRAN PS

KHERIPUL

IGIt12:Jan-19 u/s

379lLS8lPC IPC &3elL92
M.V ACTPS KheriPul PC-22.02.t9

Under Trial

573

13.01.2019

ASI SUNIL PS

KHERIPUL

lTcltf3-Jan-19 u/s

3791188IPC & 39/192 MV

ACT IPC PS KheriPul PC-22.O2.19

Under Trial

574

13.01.2019

HCVEDRAN PS

KHERIPUL

12dt 13Jan-19 u/s

379lt88lPC &39/192 MV

ACT IPC PS KheriPul PC-02.03.19

Under Trial

575

27.OL.20!9

HC BIJENDER PS

KHERIUPL

3OdT27Jbn-19 u/s

37 s I L88 I PC & 39/192 I 181

M.V ACT IPC PS KheriPu PC-16.04.19

Under Trial

576

29.01.2019

HC DEVENDER PS

KHERIPUL

52dt 29-Jan-19 u/s

t88,279,336,379,|PC

L9Zl39 MV ACT IPC PS

Kheripul PC-07.11.19

Under Trial

l
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34dt 30-Jan-tg u/s

27e/336/37el188 IPC &

391t92 MV ACT &3/181

MV ACT IPC PS KheriPul 72.04.L9

Under T'rial577

10,01.2019

ASIANIL KUMAR P5

KHERIPUL

578

L3.02.2019

ASIANIL KUMAR P5

KHERIPUL

4L dt 13-Feb-19 u/s

27 9 I 336 / 37 9 I 188 I PC AD D

391L92 &3/181 MV ACT

IPC PS Kheripul PC-27.03.19

Under'l'rial

579

17.02.2019

HC BIJENDER PS

KHERIPUL

46 dt'17-Feb-19 u/s

27913791188 tPC & 39lLe2

M.V ACT IPC PS KheriPul PC-20.03.19

Under llrial

580

01.03.2019

HC BIJENDER PS

KHERIPUL

56dt o1_-Mar-19 u/s

37911881PC & 39/192M.V

ACT IPC PS KheriPul PC-14.05.19

Under 
-l-rial

581

L7.03.2019

ASI ANIL KUMAR PS

KHERIPUL

63 dt 07-Mar-19 u/s

27 9 / 336 / t88/ 37 e I PC IPC

PS Kheripul

Acqu itted
t4.06.2022

5h. Mahender

Singh, JMIC,

FBD

582

L5,03,2019

SI SHREE RAM PS

KHERIPUL

73 dt 15'-Mar-19 u/s

27e1336137s/188 IPC &

39/t92 MV ACT IPC PS

Kheripu PC-05.04.19

Under'Irial

s83
27.03.20L9

HC SANJAY PS

KHERIPUL

87dt 27-Mar-19 u/s

379lt88lPC PS KheriPul PC-L4.05.19

Under Trial

584
03,04,2019

HCVEDRAM P5

KHERIPUL

96dt-03-Apr-19 u/s

379lL88lPC PS KheriPul PC-09.07.19

Under Trial

s85

L2.04.20t9

ASI SUNIL KUMAR

PS KHERIPUL

I09 dt 12-Apr-19 u/s

2791336/37e/L88lPC PS

Kheripul PC-03.07.19

Under Trial

586

15.07.2019

HC DEVENDER PS

KHERIPUL

7OZdI15-lul-19 u/s

379lL88lPC ADD 1208 IPC

PS Kheripu PC-24.O9.L9

Under Trial

587

23.07.2019

SI SHREE RAM PS

KHERIPUL

ZWdi 23-Jul-19 u/s

L88/27e13791336 IPC

31818,391L92 M.V ACT IPC

PS Kheripul PC-22.LL.t9

Under Trial

588

06.04.2019

HCVEDRAM PS

KHERIPUL

Z30dt 06-Aug-le u/s

27913361t88/379 IPC &

391L92 M.V ACT IPC PS

Kheripul PC-20.09.19

Under Trial

589
07.04.20L9

HC VEDRAM PS

KHERIPUL

T-32dt 07-Aug-19 u/s

379/7S8lPC PS KheriPul PC-10.10.19
Under Trial

590
08.04.2019

ASI RAJENDER PS

KHERIPUL

233 dt 08-Aug-19 u/s

37911881PC PS KheriPul PC-05.11.19

Under Trial

591

27.06.2019

HC MOHA. SHOKIN

PS BHUPANI

86dt 27,05.20L9 uls

379,188 IPC PS BhuPani PC- 02.08.2019

Under Trial

592
27.O6.20L9

HC RAJESH P5

BHUPANI

*&27.o6.2oL9 uls
379,L88 IPCPS BhuPani PC- 30.07.2019

Under Trial

s93

05.07.2019

HC SACHIN PS

BHUPANI

9-2dIOt07.2019 u/s

379, 1.88, 33 6,27 9,L208

IPCPS BhuPani PC-26.07.20L9

Under Trial

594

0s.07.2019

HC MOHA. SHOKIN

PS BHUPANI

93-dt-05.07.20L9 uls
379,188,336,279,L2O8

IPCPS BhuPani PC- 31.07.2019

Under Trial

595

L4.02.2020

Jitender sub

Divisional Officer

fbd

29dt L4.02,2020 uls
379,188,51-1 IPC, 3 PDP

ACT PS BhuPani

Untraced

31.05.2020

Untraced

reporlt

accepted on

23.08,2022
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596

L5.02.2020

Jitender sub

Divisional Officer
fbd

30dt 15.02.2020 u/s 188

lPC, 3 PpP ACT PS Bhupani cAN- 11.07.2020
597

31,.10.2020

Rajesh Sangwan

Mining department
fbd

150 dt 3L.LQ.2020 uls
379, 188 tPC, 2L(4), 4( 1)(A),

MINES & MINERAL ACT, &
104, 81(1), HR MTNES &
MINERAL ACT 2012 PS

Bhupani
Untraced
L6.O2.202L

Untraced

report filed on
2L.O5.2022

598 09.09.202t MS Nirmla Sharma

Mining Officer

Department of
Mining Geology Fbd

317dt 09.09.21 u/s 188,379

rPc PS Otd Fbd

PC-24.\2.21 Under l-rial

599

28.09.2021

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

327 dt28.09.202L
u/s379lPC &4(21A)MlN ING

ACT PS Sec31 Fbd PC-02.12.21

Under l'rial

600

01.04.2021.

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

153 dt 0t.04.21. uls
21(1),104,Mining Act,379

IPC Palla Fbd PC-03.09.21

Under l'rial

501

08.04.202L
MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

180 dt O8.O4.21u/s

104Mining Act,379 IPC

Palla Fbd PC-O6.OL.22

Under l'rial

602

74.04.202L

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

192 dt 14.04.2L uls
104Mining Act,379 IPC

Palla Fbd PC-17.1,L.21

Under T'rial

603

24.05.2021
MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

259 dt 24.05.2L u/s
4Mining Act,379 IPC Palla

Fb PC-01.r.0.21

Under T'rial

604

05.o4.202L

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

105dt 05-Apr-21u /s 379

IPC PS Kheripul PC-03.09.21

Under l'rial

60s

0s.04.2021

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

1.06dt 05-Apr-21 uls 379

IPC PS Kheripul PC-22.L0.2L

Under T'rial

606

0L.0L.202L

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

159 dt 0L{un-21. u/s
L88l379lPC PS Kheripul PC-01-.10.21

Under T'rial

607

09.01.202L

MRs KAMLESH

MINING INSPECTOR

198 dt 09Jul-21 u/s

L88/379lPC PS Kheripul PC-05.10.21

Under l'rial

608

28.07.2021,

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

212dt28-Jul21. u/s
18813791PC PS Kheripul PC-0L.L2.2L

Under T'rial

609

1.L.O4.202L

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

223dt 11-Aug-21 u/s

78813791PC PS Kheripul PC-72.70.21

Under l'rial

610

24.10.202L

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

446dt 24-Dec-2Lu/s379
IPC PS Kheripul PC-05.02.21

Under Trial

61L

22.03.2021,

INSP Kamlesh

Kumari Mining

Department Fbd

29 dt22.03.202Lu1s379
IPC PS Bhupani PC- 17.05.21

Under l'rial

6L2

22.03.202t

INSP Kamlesh

Kumari Mining

Department Fbd

30dt 22.03.2021uls 379

IPC PS Bhupani PC- 02.09.2021

Under Trial

.i

I

,
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72.03,202t

INSP Kamlesh

Kumari Mining

Department Fbd

31dt 22.03.2O2t uls379
IPC PS Bhupani PC- 17.05.2021.

Under Trial

6L4

22.03.2021

lN5P Kamlesh

Kumari Mining

Department Fbd

32dt22.03.202L uls 379

IPC PS Bhupani PC- 04.08.2021

Under Trial

615

08.o4.202L
MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

45dt 08.04.2021u/s379
IPC PS Bhupani PC- 2L.O9.2021

Under Trial

616

t7.L1,.2021

BALRAM SINGF{

MINING OFFICER

FARIDABAD

On the verification of
complaint, person named

in the complaint were not
found involved. Mining was

not found hence complaint
was filed on 25.L1,.202L.

6L7

08.L2.2O2L

BALRAM SINGH

MINING OFFICER

FARIDABAD

FIR No. 63 Dt. O5.OZ.ZOZ3

uls 379, 188 of lPC, P.S.

Kheri Pul UI UI

618

21.L2.2027
MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

rry ot zL.Lz.wzLulsStY
tPc2L(4), MTNES &
MTNERAL ACT, 3/181 M.V

ACT PS Bhupani PC- 07.06.2022

Under Trial

6L9

21,.12.202L

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

IZV qI ZL,LZ,ZUI.L

u/s379,188 IPC2L{4),

MINES & MINERAL

ACT,3/t9L M.V.ACT PS

Bhupani PC- 2L.O4.2022

Under Trial

620

21..12.2021

MRs NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

LZLdt ZL.IZ.ZOZL uls
379,188 tPC & 21(4),

MINES & MINERAL ACT PS

Bhupani PC-29.03.2022

Under Trial

62t 22.3.21 Ms. Nii'mala harma

Mining lnspector
Dept. of Mines &
Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

FIR No. 42 DT. 22.3.27UlS

379 IPC PS BPTP

PC 01.09.2021

Under Trial

622 22.3.2L Ms. Ntrmala narma

Mining lnspector

Dept. of Mines &

Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

FIR No. 43 DT.22.3.2LV/S

379 IPC PS BPTP

06.0s.2021

Under Trial

623 22.3.21. Ms. Nrrmala narma

Mining lnspector
Dept. of Mines &

Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

FIR No. 44 DT.22.3.2tUlS
379 IPC PS BPTP

02.09.202L

Under Tnial

624 22.3.2L Ms. Nrrmala narma

Mining lnspector
Dept. of Mines &
Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

FIR No. 45 DT.22.3.2LUlS
379 IPC PS BPTP

L8.L].202L

Under Trial

625 22.3.21 lVlS. Nrrmara narma

Mining lnspector

Dept. of Mines &

Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

FIR No. 46 Dr, 22.3.2tU15

379 IPC PS BPTP

PC 05.10.2021

Under Trial
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626 29.09.202L Ms. Nirmala narma

Mining lnspector

Dept, of Mines &

Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

189 dt 29.Q9.202L u/s

379,188 IPC Ps BPTP

PC-Lz.Ll.202L

Under Trial

627 27.10.2L Ms, Nirmala harma

Mining lnspector
Dept. of Mines &

Geology, Faridabad

/ Palwal

FIR No, 221. DT. tL.tz.Zt
U/S 379 IPC PS BPTP

PCO1.O2.2022

Under Tnial

628 06.L2.2019 Sh.Gurjeet Singh,

Mining Officer

FIR No. 31 Dt. 06.02.2023

u/s 186, 188, 353, 379lPC

P S BPTP

UI UI

629 2L.03.2020

Sanjay Mining
lnspector, FBD

FIR No. 193 Dt. 21.03.2022

uls 379, 420, 467, 468,

47L,472 of IPC and 4
Minine Act. P.S. Central PCO2.O8.202L

Under Trial

630 L5.02.22

MS Nirmla Sharma

Mining Officer

Department of
Mining Geology Fbd

82 dt 15.02.22 uls 4 mines

Act L88,379 IPC PS Central

Fbd

PC-09.05.22

Under Trial

631 o1.o4.22
INSP Kamlesh

Kumari Mining

Department Fbd

193 dt OL.04.22 uls
t04,2I(L) mines Act 379

IPC & L81,196 MV Act Palla

Fbd PC-02.O5.22

Under Trial

632 08.06,22
ASI Sunil PP

Naveen Nagar

332 dt 08.06.22 u/s 15

Environment Prot.ACT

t2OB,379lPC PS Palla Fbd PC-25.07.22

Under I'rial

633 o2.08.22
MRS. NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

452 dt O2.Q8.22 uls

2L(L),4(L) mining Act PS

Palla Fbd PC24.0L.2023

Under'l'rial

634 t7.04,2022
MR NIRMALA

MINING INSPECTOR

178dt 07-Apr-22u|s379

IPC PS Kheripul
PC-18,05.22

Under'l'rial

635 08.10.2022

lnsp Nirmla Sharma

Mining Department

133dt 08.t0.22 uls 379,L88

tPc 21(4), MINES &

MINERAL ACT PS BhuPani
PC-10.01.23

Under Trial

6361 25-Jan-L7
ASI Rajbir PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.9 Dated 25-0L-20L7

Uls 1881379 IPC PS

CHHAINSA PC-02.06.t7 Under'[rial

5371 25-Jan-L7
HC Harish ps

Chhanasa

FIR No.10 Dated 25-0L'
2Ot7 Uls3791788lPC PS

CHHAINSA PC-02.06.t7 Under'[rial

638 I 04-Feb-17
ASI Rajbir PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.15 Dated 04-02-

2OL7 Uls3791188lPC PS

CHHAINSA PC-02.06.L7 Under'Irial

639 04-Mar-1

ASI Rajesh PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.31- Dated 04-03-

2Ot7 U I s 27 9 I 366 I 379/188

IPC PS CHHAINSA
PC - 10.L0.17 Under Trial

640 04-Mar-1

ASI Rajesh PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.32 Dated 04-03-

2077 Uls
27 9 / 336 I 37 9 I 188 I LzO tP C

PS CHHAINSA PC-22.L2.17 Under Trial

641 LZ-Mar-L7
HC Baldev PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.37 Dated t2-03-

ZotT Uls379lL88lPC PS

CHHAINSA PC- L9.07.17 Under Trial
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642 26-Mar-1

C Baldev PS

hhainsa

FIR No.49 Dated 26-03-
2O17 U/s 379/t88lPC PS

CHHAINSA PC- L9.07.17 Under Trial

643 09Jul-L7
ASI Tushakan ps

Chhainsa

FIR No,125 Dated 09-07-

20L7 V/s379lL88lPC PS

CHHAINSA

Acquitted

08.04.19

Acquitterd

08.04.19

644 09Jul-L7
HC Jwahar Singh PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.t26 Dated 09-07-

20L7 Uls379lL88lPC PS

CHHAINSA PC 09.01..20L8

Acquitteld

08.04.L9

645 28-JulL7

Ramesh S/o

Pyarelal R/O Jwan

FIR No.1.42 Dated 42944

u/s
447 /L88lso6/37elLzoB
IPC PS CHHAINSA cAN - O4.L0.17

CAN -
04.LO.t'7

646 29-Jul-tl

HC Hoshiyar singh

PS Chhainsa

FIR No.143 Dated 29-07-
20L7 U/s3791188tPC

1sLlL92 MV ACT PS

CHHAINSA PC- 02.01.18 Under T'rial

647 16-Oct-17
HC Netrpal PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.206 Dated 16-10-

20t7 U/s379/L88lPC PS

CHHAINSA

Acquitted
18.!O.2027

Acquitted
L8.L0.2021

648 01-Sep-18

ASI Tushakan ps

Chhainsa

FIR No.222 Dated 01-09-

2018 U/s

279133613791t88/L?oB

IPC PS CHHAINSA PC - 08.10.L8 Under T'rial

649 01-Sep-18

HC Jyoti Parshad PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.223 Dated 01-09-

2018 Uls
27e/336/37e/L88lt2OB
IPC PS CHHAINSA PC - 26.11.18 Under l-rial

6s0 06-Oct-18

ASI Tushakan ps

Chhainsa

FIR No.260 Dated 06-10-

2078 Uls 37911881PC ADD

3lL8L 7s4lL96 M.V ACT PS

CHHAINSA PC - 15.11.18 Under'l-rial

651 L3-Nov-18
Hoshiyar Singh

Minig Staff
Faridabad

FIR No.280 Dated 13-11-

201.8 U/s 379lt88l34tPc &

4 MINS ACT PS CHHAINSA
PC - 28.01.19 Under'ltrial

652 L7-Nov-18
ASI Sunil Kumar PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.282 Dated t7-71-

2018 U/s 379lL88lPC Ps

CHHAINSA PC - L3.03.19 Under 
-l'rial

6s3 20-Nov-18

ASlVed Singh PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.286 Dated 20-17'
2018 U/s 3791788|PC ADD

3 I t8t,L45 / 19,6,39 / 792

M.V ACT PS CHHAINSA PC- L2.04.L9 Under Trial

654 06-Dec-18

Sanajy ASSI eng.

Minig DPT.

FIR No.295 Dated O6-L2-

2018 U/s 379/L88 IPC &

4(1) MrNES ACT PS

CHHAINSA PC - 29.08.L9 Under'Irial

655 07Jan-19
ASlJamil PS

Chhainsa Faridabad

FIR No.7 Dated 07-01-20L9

Uls379lL88h20B IPC PS

CHHAINSA PC - 20.04.19 Under'frial

656 13-Apr-19
INSP Gulshan

Kumar Mines DPT

Faridabad

FIR No.70 Dated 13-04-

z0L9 Uls 3791188 IPC &

4(1) MrNES & MINERALS

ACT 1957 PS CHHAINSA PC-28.0t.22 Under Trial

657 20-Aug-20
Sl Bijender PS

Chhainsa

FIR No.188 Dated 20-08-

2o2o V/s 379/188 IPC PS

CHHAINSA PC-O4.O2.2L Under Trial

6s8 05-Sep-20

Sl Satpal singh ps

chhainsa

FIR No.204 Dated 05-09-

2020U|s3791t88 IPC & 4

MINING ACT 1957 PS

CHHAINSA PC - 15.10.20 Under Trial
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6s9 01.-Apr-2 MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.79 Dated 01-04-

2022Uls 379 IPC & 4
MINING ACT PS CHHAINSA

PC - 18.05.22 Under Tnial
560 19-A,pr-22 rvr5 Nrrmata Mtntg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.97 Dated 19-04-

2022 Uls 379 IPC& 21

MINING ACT PS CHHAINSA
PC - 05.05.22 Under Trial

651 L9-Apr-22 M5 Nrrmala Mtnig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.98 Dated t9-O4-
2022 U/s 379 IPC & 21

MINING ACT PS CHHAINSA
PC - 0s.05.22 Under Trial

662 29-Jun-22 Mr) Nrrmata Mlntg
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.182 Dated 29-06-
2022U/s 379 IPC & MINES

& MINRAL ACT PS

CHHAINSA PC-28.07.22 Under Trial
663 08-Oct-22 IV|S Nrrmata Mtntg

lnspector DEPT, of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.257 Dated 08-10-
2022 Uls 379 IPC & MINES

& MINRAL ACT PS

CHHAINSA PC-L'.10.2022 Under Trial

664 L7-Jan-17

ASI Satbir PS Tigaon

FIR No.5 Dated L7-OL-20L7

U/s 379/1,88 IPC & 3 PDPP

ACT PS TIGAON PC 9-3-17 Under Trial
665 24-Feb-17

INSP Radhe Shyam

Sho PS Tigaon

FIR No.16 Dated 24-02-
2017 U/s379/L8s/LzoB
rPc & 4(1) MtNtNG ACT t5
EP ACT PS TIGAON PC 18-5-18 Under Trial

666 27-Mar-L7

ASI Sanjeev PS

Tigaon

FIR No.29 Dated 27-03-
20L7 U/s379/188/t2o9
rPc & 4(1)MtNtNG ACT &
EP ACT PS TIGAON PC 5-4-L8 Under Trial

667 31Jul-L7

SHO INSP Radhe

shyam ps Tigaon

FIR No.119 Dated 31.-07-

2017 U/s379/L208/188
rPC 4(r) MtNtNG ACT PS

TIGAON PC22.09.L7 Under Trial

668 07-Sep-17

HC Jai Parkash PS

Tigaon

FIR No.141 Dated 07-09-
20L7 U/s
L88 / 379 / 720BADD s 11 tPC

4 MINING ACT & 15 EP

ACTADD 3/181MV ACT PS

TIGANN

TATIMA PC

19.04.18 Under Trial

669 13-Sep-17

HC Anil Ps Tigaon

FIR No.147 Dated 13-09-

2017 U/s 788/379/L20 tPc
MINNING ACT & EP ACT PS

TIGAON PC 06.06.18 Under Trial

670 01--Oct-17

HC Bhagat singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.158 Dated 01-10-

2017 U/s

3791336127e1r88/L208

IPC PS TIGAON Et rz.rz.rg Et rz.rz.rg
671 01-Oct-17

HC Bhagat singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.160 Dated 01-10-

20L7 U/s379/L88/L208
IPC PS TIGAON PC 09.04.18 Under Trial

672 06-Oct-17

HC Bhagat singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.167 Dated 06-10-

2017 Uls37s/L88/LzoB
rPC & 4(1) MTNTNG ACT

3lt8t,39lL92 MV ACT PS

TIGAON PC 02.04.18 Under Trial

673 09-Oct-17
HC Bhagat singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No,171 Dated 09-10-

2077 U/s379/L88lPC PS

TIGAON PC 09.04.18 Under Trial

809
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674 25-Oct-77

HC Anil Ps Tigaon

FIR No.183 Dated 25-L0-
2017 U/s

27 9 I 336 I 37 I I L20B I PC ].s

EP ACI 3 PDPP ACT PS

TIGAON 09,04.18 r Trial

675 25-Oct-L7

HC Jai Parkash PS

Tigaon

FIR N0.184 Dated 25-10-
20L7 U/s

27 9 / 336 / 37 9 I t20B I PC ls
EP ACT, 3 PDPP ACT PS

TIGAON PC77.07.L8 Under Trial

676 30-Nov-17

ASI Prem Dutt PS

Tigaon

FIR No.212 Dated 30-11-
2OL7 U I s 37 9 / 788/28s tPC

& 4 MINING ACT & A.ACT

PS TIGAON PC 06.02.18 Under Trial

677 13-Dec-17
Sl Satpal Singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.226 Dated L3-12-

20t7 U/s379/L88tPC4
MINNING ACT PS TIGAON PC 07.09.18 Under Tnial

678 l-5-Dec-17

INSP Bhim Singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.228 Dated L5-L2-

20L7 Uls
37e/L88/28s/L208 tPC

25/54/59 ARMS ACT PS

TIGAON

affiqr pc

08.12.20 Under Trial

679 20-Dec-17

HC Mintu PS Tigaon

FIR No.235 Dated 20-t2-
20L7 U/s
L88/27e/336/37elLZOB
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT REM

12OB IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

TIGAON PC 03.01.20 Under Trial

680 24-Dec-17 Bhupen0er s/o
jaichand ro

mojabad

FIR No.238 Dated 24-L2-

20t7 U / s 37 e I L88/28s tPc

& ARMS ACT PS TIGAON

crfiqr pc

L4.06.22 Under Trial

681 28-Dec-17 lN5P Gulsnan

Kumar Mines DPT

Faridabad

FIR No.242 Dated 28-72-
20L7 U/s 379/L88l34 tPc &

4 MINS ACT PS TIGAON PC Under Trial

682 20Jan-18

ASI Narender PS

Iigaon

FIR No,15 Dated 20-0L-

2018 U/s 3791188/L208
rPc & 4(1) MTNTNG ACT PS

TIGAON PC22.06.L8 Under Trial

683 20Jan-18

HC Rinku PS Tigaon

FIR No.16 Dated 20-01-

2018 U/s 379lL88lL20B
rPc & 4(L) MTNTNG ACT PS

TIGAON
I

ur 28.9.2L ur 28.9.21

684 25-Jan-18

ASI Narender PS

Tigaon

FIR No.19 Dated 25-OL-

2018 U/s 379/L88tPc
3e/Le2(Ll MV ACT PS

IIGAON PC24.04.L8 Under Trial

685 29Jan-18

HC Mintu PS Tigaon

FIR No.22 Dated 29-0L-

2oL8 U / s 37 9 / 336 / 27 9 I L88
IPC & MINNIG ACT PS

TIGAON PC 9.4.18 Under Trial

585 31-Jan-18

HC Mintu PS Tigaon

FIR No.27 Dated 31-01-

2018 U/s 379/188 IPC 4

MINNING ACT & 15 EP ACT

PS TIGAON PC 02.04.19 Under Trial

687 28-Feb-18
HC Bhagat singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.53 Dated 28-02-

2018 U/s 379lL88lPC & 4

MINING ACT PS TIGAON Efr rz.oa.zz +t rz.oa.zz

688 28-Feb-18

HC Rakesh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.54 Dated 28-02-

2oL8 U/s 379/188lPc & 44

MINNING MINRAL ACT PS

TIGAON PC 8.5.18 Under Trial

810
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689 06-5ep-1

Sl Satpal Singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.189 Dated 06-09-
2018 U/s 379lL88 tpC pS

1L.03.1.9 nder T'rial
690 17-Sep-18

ASI Satbir PS Tigaon

FrR No.197 Dat6d 17-b9-
2018 U/s 379/L88/L208
IPC PS TIGAON PC 03.09.19 Under Trial

691 17-Sep-1.8
ASI Devender Singh

PS Tigaon

FIR No.1.98 Dated 17-09-
2QL8 U/s 379/L88lPc PS

TIGAON PC 13.02.1.9 Under Trial
692 27-Sep-18

Sl Satpal Singh PS

Tigaon

FIR No.208 Dated 27-09-
20L8 U/s 37e/7881L208
IPC & 3 PDP ACT PS TIGAON

PC 05.07.19 Under Trial
593 28-Nov-18

HC Mintu PS Tigaon

FIR No.244 Dated 28-L1-
2018 U/s
37 9 / 188 / 27 s / 283 / L86 / t20
B IPC PS TIGAON PC 11.03.19 Under Tnial

694 18-Dec-18

HC Sandeep PS

Tigaon Faidabad

FIR No.254 Dated !8-L2-
2018 U/s

37 9 / 188 / 786 / 27 9 / 33 6 I LzO

B IPC PS TIGAON PC 1s.03.19 Under Trial
69s 19-Dec-18

HC Mintu PS Tigaon

FIR No.256 Dated L9-L2-
2018 U/s
37 e / t88 / 27 e / 336 / t2O tP C

PS TIGAON PC 02.04.19 Under Trial
696 25-Dec-18

HC Satish PS Tigaon

FIR No.259 Dated 25-12-
20L8 U / s 37 9 I L88 / 27 9 / 336
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 02.04.19 Under Trial
697 25-Dec-L8

HC Sandeep PS

Tigaon Faidabad

FIR No.260 Dated 25-L2-
2018 U/s 37e / L88/ 27 e / 336
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 1_L.03,1_9 Under Trial
698 02Jan-19

HC Suresh PS

Tigaon Fraidabad

FIR No.]. Dated 02-0L-20L9

U I s 37 e / L88 I 27 e I 336 tP c
PS TIGAON

PC 3.4.19 Under Trial
699 10Jan-19

HC Suresh PS

Tigaon Fraidabad

FIR No.14 Dated 10-01--

20!9 U / s L88 / 27 e / 336 / 37 9

IPC PS TIGAON
PC2.4.L9 Under Trial

700 23Jan-19

HC Sandeep PS

Tigaon Faidabad

FIR No.24 Dated 23-01-

2019 U / s 37 9 I L88 / 27 9 / 336
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 30.11.1.9 Under Trial

701 23-Jan-19

Sl Lakshman Singh

PS Tigaon faridbad

FIR No.25 Dated 23-0L-

20L9 U I s 37 9 I t88 I 27 9 / 336
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 9.8.19 Under Trial

702 25-Mar-19

Sl Lakhpt CB 55

FIR No.68 Dated 25-03-

2019 Uls 379/L88lPC & 4

MINES ACT, 15EP ACT PS

TIGAON PC 30.07.19 Under Trial

703 29-Mar-19

HC Mahesh PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.71 Dated 29-03-
20L9 U I s 37 9 I 188 I 27 9 / 336

IPC PS TIGAON
PC 22.05.19 Under Trial

704 03Jul-19

HC Mahesh PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.149 Dated 03-07-

20Le U / s L88 I 336 / 37 I / 27 e

IPC P5 TIGAON
PC 1.8.19 Under Trial
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705 1LJul-1

HC Mahesh PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.164 Dated 1.L-O7-

28Lg U / s 27 e / 336 / 37 9 / L88
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 1.8.L9 Under Trial
706 11Jul-19

HC Vikram PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.165 Dated Li,-07-
2OL9 U / s 27 9 / 336 / 379/188
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 3,1..2020 Under Trial
707 20{ul-L9

HC Mahesh PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.17L Dated 20-07-
ZoLe U / s 27 e / 335 I 37 9 I tBB
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 10.01.2020 Under Trial
708 20Jul-19

Hc Parhlad ps

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.172 Dated 2O-O7-

2oL9 U / s 27 e / 336 / 37 I / tg9
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 19.08.19 Under Tnial
709 24-JulL9

ASI Mahender
Singh PS Tigaon

FIR No.1.74 Dated 24-07-
20t9 U / s L88 / 27 9 / 336 /37 9
IPC PS TIGAON

PC 30.11.19 Under Trial
710 10-Aug-i.9

ASI Narender PS

Tigaon

FIR No.190 Dated 10-08-
2019 U/s

37e/L88127s1336/L208
IPC PS TIGAON

rfrqr pc

L2.L0.22 Under Trial
7tL 30-Aug-19

Sl Mahender PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.220 Dated 30-08-
20L9 U / s 37 e / L88l 27 9 / 336
IPC PS TIGAON

PC LL.02.20 Under Trial
7L2 21-Nov-19

Si Anandpal PS

Tigaon Fraidabad

FIR No.278 Dated 2t-1t-
2019 U / s L88 I 27 9 / 336 / lt g

IPC & 194 MV ACT PS

TIGAON PC 10.02.2020 Under Trial

7L3 04-May-2C
HC lsahq Khan PS

Tigaon Fraidabad

FIR No.73 Dated 04-05-
2020 Uls 379/188 IPC PS

TIGAON PC29.LO.22 Under Trial

7L4 15-May-2C

HC Suresh PS

Tigaon Fraidabad

FIR No.77 Dated 15-05-
2020 U/s 379/188 IPC ADD

39/L92 MV ACT PS TTGAON
PC 18.09.2020 Under Trial

71,5 20-May-20
Hc Jasbir PS Tigaon
Faridabad

FIR No.81 Dated 20-05-

2020 U/s 379/L88 IPC PS

TIGAON PC 18.01.21 Under Trial

7L6 29-May-20

HC lsahq Khan PS

Tigaon Fraidabad

FIR No.87 Dated 29-05-
2020 Uls

2791379/L88lt20B tPC & 4-

MINES ACT PS TIGAON PC L5,LZ.ZL Under Trial

717 04Jun-2C

Sl Premdutt PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.9L Dated 04-06-

2020 U / s 37 9 / L88 / 27 I I 336
IPC & MINING MINERAL

ACT & M.V ACT PS TIGAON
PC L7.L2.20 Under Trial

7L8 04Jun-20

HC Srender PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.92 Dated 04-06-

2020 U I s 27 e I 336 / 37el188

IPC MINING ACT & MV ACT

PS TIGAON
PC L7.L2.ZO Under Triial

719 03-Aug-20

Sl Mahender PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.124 Dated 03-08-

2020 U/s

t88 / 27 e I 336 I 37 e / 34tP C &

4 MINES ACT & 192 MV

ACT PS TIGAON PC 15.01.21 Under Trial

812
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720 1.5-Aug-2 SH BD adav Minig

officer mines And
geology dpt fbd

FIR No.137 Dated 15-08-
202Q U/s L88/s7e/tzos
IPC P5 TIGAON PC20.07.22 Under Trial

72L 27-Nov-20

SDO lrigation DEpT
Faridabad

FIR No,222 bateOE-rr-
2020 U / s tBA/ 37 9 / 432/ 4qt
IPC&3PDPPACT&4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PCL7.02.2L Under Trial
722 07-Apr-21 lMs 

Nrrmata Midig
lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.61 Dated O7-O4-

z02LU/s37e/1.s8 tpc & (4)
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC1,.L2.21 Under Trial
723 11.-Apr-21 rvr5 Ntrmata Minig-_

lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.67 Dated 1.L-04-
202LU/s379/L8B tpC pS

TIGAQN

PC 19.08.21 Under Trial
724 19-Apr-2 Mr) Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.77 Dated L9-04-
202L U/s 379/1.88 tpc & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC 30.07.21 Under Trial
725 20-Apr-21 rvrs Ntrmata Minig.

lnspector DEPT. of
M'lines and Gealogy
:BD/PWL

FIR No.80 Dated 20-04-
t02LU/s L88/379 tpc & 4
VIINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC27.70.21 Under Trial
726 0L-May-21 tvts Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.86 Dated 01-05-
2O2tUls L881379 tpc & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

)c21.L2.21 Jnder Trial
727 L4-May-21

SH Rajesh Sangwan

Asst. Minig Eng

DEPT. of Mines and

Gealogy FBD

FIR No.101 Dated i.4-05-
2021U/s L04 OF HARYANA

MINNING STAYE RULE

2012, AND 401A, OF

MINES AND MINERAL ACT

PS TIGAON cAN 4.L0.21 cAN 4.10.21
728 27-May-2L MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.1.08 Dated 27-OS-

202L U/s L88/379lPC & 4
MINNIG ACT PS TIGAON

PC 30.07.21 Under Trial
729 27-May-21. M5 Ntrmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.109 Dated 27-O5-

2021, U/s 188/379lPC & 4
MINNING ACT PS TIGAON

PC 30.07.2L Under Trial
730 31-May-21 M5 Nlrmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.113 Dated 31-05-
2Q27 Uls 188/379lPC & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC24.10.2L Under Trial
73L 11Jun-21 Mr5 Ntrmata Mtntg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.124 Dated 11-06-

202tUls 188 IPC & 379lPC
& 4 MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC 5.8.21 Under Trial
732 06Jul-21 M5 Ntrmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.155 Dated 06-07-
202L U/s 1,881379/ lPc & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC 01.10.21 Under Triarl

733 15Jul-21 M5 Ntrmala Mlnig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.163 Dated 15-07-

2A2LUls 188/379 IPC &

4(1) MrNES ACT PS TTGAON
PC 28.09.21 Under Triarl

813
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734 05-Aug-2 MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.176 Dated 05-08-
2021. U/s 1.88/379 tpc 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC21,.t2.2t Under T'rial
735 06-Sep-21 rvr5 Nirmata Mifiig-

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No,1-85 Dated 06-09-
202t Uls L88/379 tpC & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC3.L.22 Under Trial
736 02-Oct-21 vr) Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.198 Dated 02-10-
2O2LU/s 1"88/3t9 tpc &4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC9.L2.2L Under Tnial
737 02-Oct-21 rvr) Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.199 Dated 02-t0-
2027 U/s 1.88/379 tpc & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC3.t2.2L Under Trial
738 15-Oct-2 L M5 Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBDlPWL

FIR No.208 Dated 15-10-
2027 U/s 188/379 tPC & 4
MINNIG ACT PS TIGAON

PC 4.5.22 Under Trial
739 L9-Nov-21 Mr5 Ntrmala Mtntg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.235 Dated 19-11-
ZQZLU/s37sIL88 tPc & (4)

MINING ACT PS TIGAON
PC22.L2.2L Under Trial

740 06-Dec-21 M5 Ntrmata Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.247 Dated O6-L2-
2021. U/s L88/379 tPC & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC L3.06.22 Under Trial
74L t2-Dec-21 M5 Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.253 Dated 12-L2-

2021U/s t88l379lPC &4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC3.L.22 Under Trlial
742 L9-Dec-2 L rvr) Nrrmata Mtntg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

F,lR No.259 Dated L9-L2-
202L U/s 379/L88 tPC 4

MINNING ACT PS TIGAON
PC22.t2.2L Under Trial

743 23-Dec-2 L

PSI Pankaj PS

Tigaon Faridabad

FIR No.262 Dated 23-t2-
202! U / s 27 9 I 336 / L88 / 37 9

tPc & 4l2t MtNtNG ACT PS

TIGAON
PC 11.02.22 Under Trial

744 06-Jan-22 M5 Ntrmala Mtnig
lnspector DEPT, of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.4 Dated 06-01.-2022

U/s L88/379 IPC 4 MINING

AAT PS TIGAON
PC0L.02.22 Under Trial

745 19-Jan-22
sh. Haripal guard

Minig lnspector
DEPT. of Mines and

Gealogy FBD/PWL

FIR No.20 Dated 19-01-

2022U/s 1881379lPC & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC2.3.22 Under Trial

746 03-Feb-22 tu) I\trmata tMtntg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.33 Dated 03-02-

2022 U/s t881379IPC & 4

MINING ACT PS TIGAON
PC22.02.22 Under Trial

747 10-Mar-22 rvr) Nrrmata vilnrg
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.65 Dated 10-03-

2022 U/s L8Bl379lPC & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC L.4.22 Under Trial

814
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748 03-Apr-2 MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

lFlR No.81 Dated 03_04-
2022 U/s LBB/37? tpC & 4
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC 6.4.22 Under Trial749 03-Apr-22 rvrs Nrrmala Midjg
lnspector DEpT, of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

Frr( No.8Z Dated 03_04_

2022 U/s 3TelLsg tpc & (4)
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC 6.4.22 Under Tnial750 20-Apr-22 rvt5 Ntrmata Mmig-
lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.100 Dated 2O-O4_

2022 U/s t8B/379 tp] 4
MIMNG ACT PS TIGAON

PC 17.5.22 Under Trial
751. 06-May-22 rvrs Ntrmala Minlg-

lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.120 pated 0O-OS-

2022 U/s 188/379 tpc2L
MINING ACT PS TIGAON

PC L7.5.22 Under Trial752 O6-May-22 rvrJ trtrmata tvltnlg
lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.121 oated 06-05-
zo22 U/s tBB/379 tpc 21,

MINING ACT PS TIGAON
PC L7.5.22 Under Trial

753 2L-)un-22 Ms Ntrmata Mmlg-
lnspector DEpT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.170 Dated ZL-06-
2022 U/s L88/379ltpc & 4
(1) M|NES & MTNERALS eCr
1957 PS TIGAON PC 28.07.22 lUnder Triat

54 2t-Jun-22 tu5 Ntrmata Minig
lnspector DEpT. of
Vlines and Gealogy
:BDIPWL

FIR No.171 Dated 2t-06-
2022 U/s L88/379/ tpc & 4
1) MTNES & MTNERALS ACT

1957 PS TIGAON PC28.07.22 nder Trial
755 27-Jun-22 vrs Ntrmata Minig-

nspector DEPT. of
vlines and Gealogy
:BD/PWL

:lR No.L72 Dated Zt-06-
t022 U/s 188/379/tpc & 4
1) MINES & MTNERALS ACT
.957 PS TIGAON PC 28.07.22 Under Trial

756 L2-t0-2022 M5 Ntrmata Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.308 Dated LZ-LO-

2022U/s L88,379 tp1ZL
MINING MINERALS ACT

1957 PS TIGAON UI UI
757 09.02.2023

INSP Gulshan
Kumar, Mines DpT

FBD

FIR No. 27 dated
09.02.2023 uls
789,37 9,L96,332,353 IPC &
21 Mining Minerals ACT

1957 UI UI
758 09.02.2023

INSP Gulshan
Kumar, Mines DPT
FBD

FIR No. 28 dated

09.02.2023 u/s
188,379, l_96,332,353 | PC &
21. Mining Minerals ACT

1957 UI UI
759 L9-Jan-L7

HC Surender PS

Sadar BLB

FIR No.23 Dated 19-01-
2aL7 U / s 27 9 / 336 I 37 9 / LB8
IPC PS SADAR B.GARH

PC23,03,L7 Under Trial
760 04-Apr-17

5l Rajbeer PS Sadar

FIR No.112 Dated 04-04-
2017 U/s
279/336/188/379/tzOB
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC !7,Ot,tg Under Trial
76t 04-Apr-17

ASlAshman PS

Sadar

FIR No.113 Dated 04-04-
20L7 U/s

279/336/t88l379ltzOB
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC 17,01,L9 Under Trial

__l

I
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762 04-Apr-L

ASI Sunil kumar pS

sadar

FIR No.114 Dated 04-04-
2Q17 U/s
27e/336/t88/37elLloB
IPC&3PDPPACT
3 / L8L,39 / t92( 1),2(B) O, S

6615, L92(1) MV ACT & ls
PC20,02,L9 Under Trial

763 04-Apr-17

ASIOm Parkash PS

sadar

lFlR No.1.15 Dated 04-04-
2QL7 U/s
279/336/788/379/L208
IPC&3PDPPACT
3 / L87,39 / 192( 1),2( B) @, S

66/5, L92(L) MV ACT PS

SADAR B-GARH PC2g,1O,L7 Under Trial
764 04-Apr-L7

HC Sunil kumar PS

sadar

FIR No.116 Dated 04-04-
2017 U/s
27 9 / 336 / 1.88 / 37 e I LzOs
IPC&3PDPPACT
3/ 181,39 / L92 ( 1),2( B) @, S
66/5, LqZ(L) MV ACT & t5
EP ACT PS SADAR R GARH PC20,Oz,Lg Under Trial

765 22-Apr-L7

ASI Raghubir PS

Sadar

FIR No.143 Dated 22-04-
20L7 U / s 27 9 / 336 I LgB I s7 9

IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH
PC2g,O7,L7 Under Trial

766 08-May-L7

ASI Raghubir PS

Sadar

FIR No.154 Dated 08-05-
2077 U/s

2791366/L88/3791L208

IPC 3 PDPP ACT PS SADAR

B.GARH PC20,L'J-,L7 Under Trial
767 08-J u n- 17

HC Karan Singh ps

sadar BLB

FIR No.213 Dated 08-06-
20L7 U/s
2791336/L88/37e/1208
IPC 3 PDPP ADD ACT 3/L8L
MV ACT PS SADAR B.GARH

PC25,07,L7 Under Trial
768 L0Jul-17

Sl Raghubir PS sadar

FIR No.287 Dated L0-07-

20L7 Uls
279/7881336/379/L208
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC2t,L2,t7 Under Trial
769 10Jul-17

Sl Hari singh PS

Sadar

FIR No.288 Dated 10-07-
2Ot7 Uls
27e/188/336137e1L208

IPC & 3 PDPP ACT ADD

3/L8L MV ACT PS SADAR
B GARI..I PC 09,01,19 Under Trial

770 1.4-Jul-L7

Sl Hari singh PS

FIR No.298 Dated t4-O7-
20L7 Uls
279/336/37e/L88lL20B
IPC & PDPP ACT PS SADAR

B.GARFI PC22,12,17 Under Trial

771 08-Aug-17

Sl Hari singh PS

Sadar

FIR No.340 Dated 08-08-
20L7 U/s

27 s / 336 / 1,88 / 37 e I t20B
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B GARH PC 15,01,19 Under Triial

t-
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772 22-Aug-1.

Sl Hari singh pS

Sadar

lFlR No.377 Dated 22-OB-
zOtT U/s
27s/336/188/37elLzoB
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

PC 19,01,19 lUnder Trial773 24-Aug-L7

Sl Hari singh pS

Sadar

nH No.383 Dated 24_09_
20L7 U/s
27e/336/379/188/t208
IPC & PDPP ACT PS SADAR
B GARH PC2t,L2,L7 Under Trial774 13-Sep-17

Sl Hari singh pS

Sadar

FIR No.441 Dated 13_09_

2017 U / s 27 9 / 336/ 37 s / LBB
IPC 3 PDPP ACT PS SADAR
B.GAR}'I

PC tO,LL,t7 Under Trial775 16-Sep-17

ASI Lalchnad pS

Sadar

FIR No.449 Dated 16-09_
20L7 U/s
27 e / 366 / 37 e / / L88 / LzoB /
IPC & 3.3.84 PDPP ACT ADD
L461196 MV ACT PS SADAR
B.GARI.{ PC 30,L0,L7 Under Trial

776 3O-Sep-17

Sl Hari singh pS

Sadar

FIR No.468 Dated 30-09-
2017 U/s
27 9 / 33 6 / L20B / 1,88 / 37 s
PC 3 PDPP ACT PS SADAR

3.GARH PC 09,01.,19 Under Triill
777 08-Dec-L7

ASI Manjeet PS

iadar BLB

FIR No.626 Dated Og-fZ-
2QL7 U/s
279/336/L88/37e/1208
IPC & 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC 07.03.18 Under Trial
778 1,4-Dec-Ll

ASI Rajkumar PS

sadar BLB

FIR No.644 Dated I4-L2-
2017 U/s

27 9 I 336 / 37 9 / 4L1. / L88 tP C

& MOTOR VEHICLE ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC l.g,01,Lg Under Trial
779 L4-Dec-17

HC Sanjay kumar
PS Sadar

FIR No.645 Dated t4-LZ-
2017 U/s
27 9 / 336 / 37 9 / 4LLl 188 tP C

& MOTOR VEHICLE ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH c L9,0L,Lg Under Trial
780 23-Jan-18

ASI Manjeet PS

Sadar BLB

FIR No.38 Dated 23-0t-
2018 U/s 279 /*G/ 188/379
rPc & 3el1e2(1)MV ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH
PC 05,03,L9 Under Trial

781 23Jan-18

HC Karan Singh ps

sadar BLB

FIR No.39 Dated 23-01-
2aL8 U / s 27 9 / 336 I LBB I 37 9

rPc & 3el1e2(1)MV ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH
PC 09,03,19 Under Trial

782 25Jan-18

ASI uday Pal PS

sadar BLB

FIR No.43 Dated 25-01-
2018 Uls
379/L88147L/L}OB tPC 3

PDPP ACT, 15 EP ACT P5

SADAR B.GARH PC 13,04,19 Under Trial
783 22-Mar-18

HC Gopal ps sadar
btb

FIR No.1.45 Dated 22-03-
2018 U/s
379/4L1/L88/L208 tPC & 3
PDPP ACT, 1.5 EP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC 13,04,1.9 Under Trial

-&-
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784 26-Mar-

ASI Rajbir PS Sadar
BLB Faridabad

f 
FrR No.1ss Dated 26_03-

1201.8 U/s

lzt 
g t Ega t E7 s / 41.1 / 188 / tzo

JB 
rPC 3 PDPP ACT EP ACT

rfq,s4qs,R H;G+RHFIR.NM
20L8 U/s

27 e I 336 / 37 e / 4LL / L88 / 120
B IPC 3 PDPP ACT EP ACT

PSIADAR B.GARI{

PC 09,09,1.9 Under Trial785 26-Mar-i.8

ASI Pardeep pS

Sadar BLB
PC 13,04,19 Under Trial786 0L-Nov-18

ASI Rajbir pS Sadar

BLB Faridabad

lFlR No.535 Dated 01-11-
20L8 Uls
27 9 / 336 / 37 e / 41.1. / 188 / L20
B IPC 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC I6,12,L9 Under Trial
787 01-Nov-i.8

HC Sanjay kumar
PS Sadar

FIR No.536 oiteci or-rr_
20L8 U/s
27 9 / 33 6 / 37 e / 4tU L88 I 120
B IPC 3 PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH PC 1"9,'J.2,Lg Under Trial
788 07-May-19

ASI Prem Parkash

PS Sadar Faridabad

FIR No,227 Dated 07-05- -
20L9 U / s 27 9 I 336 / 37 9 I 188
rPc & 3(2) PDPP ACT PS

SADAR B.GARH

PC29,05,Lg Under Trial
789 03Jul-19

Babita W/O Sanjay

R/O Adarsh Nagar
Faridabad

FIR No.345 Dated 03-07-
zoL9 u/s 3791L88 tpc ps

SADAR B.GARH

PC 03,06,21 Jnder Triial
790 28-Apr-21 M5 Nirmala Minr-g

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.128 Dated ZB-04-
202LU/s L88/379 tp1 4
VIIMNG ACT PS SADAR

3.GARH PC 70,0L,22 Jnder Trial
791 29-Apr-21 M5 Nirmata Mmlg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.129 Dated 29-04_
2021.U/s L88/379 tpc &4
MINING ACT PS SADAR

B.GARH PC30,L1,22 Under Trial
792 10-Aug-21 Ms Nirmala Minlg

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FtR No.324 Dated 10-08_

2o2LU/s379/L88 tpc pS

SADAR B.GARH
)c01,02,22 Under Trial

793 1.0-Aug-21 M5 Ntrmata Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.325 Dated 10-08-
2O2tUls379/L88 tpc pS

SADAR B.GARH

PC0L,12,27 Under Trial
794 10-Sep-2 1 M5 Ntrmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.357 Dated 10-09-
202L U I s 379 / L88 12OB lpC

& 4 MINING ACT ADD PS

SADAR B,GARH PC20,LL,21 Under Trial
795 25-Sep-21

MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.375 Dated 25-09-
2o2tu/s 188/379 tpc &
214 MINING ACT ADD 120

IPC & MV ACT PS SADAR

B.GARH PC23,O3,22 Under Trial
796 26-Sep-2 L M5 Nirmata Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.377 Dated 26-09-
2o2L U/s L88/379 tpC pS

SADAR B,GARH
PC2L,72,21 Under Trial

818



797 17-Nov-21
MS Kamlesh Minig

lnspector PEPT. of

Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.444 Dated L7-L1.-

2o2tUls 188/379 IPC & 4

MINNING ACT PS SADAR

B.GARH
PC09.02.22 Under T'rial

798 L8-Nov-21 MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.446 Dated 18-11-

2021,U|s379/188lPC & 4
MINING ACT PS SADAR

R GARH PC20.O5.22 Under l'rial
799 19-Nov-21 MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.448 Dated 19-11-

202t U /s 379/L88 lPc & (4)

MINING ACT PS SADAR

B,GARH PC24.02.22 Under'l'rial

800 L6-Jan-22 MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.20 Dated L6-01-

2022 U /s 379/L88 lPc & (4)

MINING ACT PS SADAR

B.GARH PC08.02.22 Under l'rial

801 L6-Jan-22 MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR N0,21 Dated 16-01-

2022U/s379/188 & 4

MINING ACT PS SADAR

R GARH PC15.06.22 Under l-rial

802 29-Jan-22
MS Kamlesh Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.42 Dated 29-OL-

2022 U/s L88/379 lPc & 4
MINING ACT PS SADAR

B.GARH
PCt0.02.22 Under'l'rial

803 07-May-22 sh. Balraj Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.166 Dated 07-05-

2022 Uls 379l34 tPC

&21(4) MTNTNG ACT PS

qADAR R GARH PC27,05,22 Under'l-rial

804 31Jul-L7

PSI satya Narayan

PS City BLB

FIR No.773 Dated 3t-07-
20L7 U/s 188/379lI2OB

IPC 3 PDPP ACT PS CITY

B GARH PCL3.L1.20t7 Under l-rial

80s 16-Mar-18 ASI Prem Parkash

PS CIW BLB

Faridabad

FIR No.288 Dated 15-03-

20L8 U/s 379/188lPC & EP

ACT PS CITY B.GARH PC28.OL.2020 Under l-rial

806 L7-Mar-L9

ASI Badri parsad PS

City BIB Faridabda

FIR No.147 Dated L7-03-

2019 U/s 27 9 I 336 I 379 I L88

& 3 PDPP ACT PS CITY

R GARI.{ PC24.01.2020 Under ltrial

807 L6Jan-18
ASI Sanjay ps SECT

FBD

FIR No.47 Dated 16-01-

2018 U/s 3791188IPc PS

sEcToR-8 PC-12.02.20L8 Under]lrial

808 16Jan-18

HC Arvind PS SEC-7

FIR No.51 Dated 1-6-01-

2018 U/s 379lL88lPC PS

sEcroR-8 PC-12.O2.2078 Under'lrial

809 05-Apr-21 MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.253 Dated 05-04-

2A21.Uls379/L88lPC & 4

MINES AND MINERALS ACT

PS SFCTOR-8 PC-28.07.202L Under-Irial

810 20-Nov-21 MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.772 Dated 20-17-

2O2LUls 3791188 IPC &

21(4) MTNTNG ACT PS

SECTOR-8 PC-L6,L2.2021 Under'[rial

811 20-Nov-21
MS Nirmala Minig

lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.773 Dated z0-tl-
2021Uls 379/188 IPC &

2t(4\, MINES & MINERALS

ACT P5 SECTOR-8
PC-16.12.2021 Under Trial

f

4
,f
*,
x
t
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8L2 20-Nov-21

MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.774 Dated zO-tL-
2021.U/s 3791L88lPC &
2t(41, M|NES & MINERALS

ACT PS SECTOR-8
PC-LO.L2.202L Under'l'rial

8L3 20-Nov-21
MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.775 Dated 20-tL-
2o2LU/s 37sl188 IPC &

2L(4), MrNES & MTNERALS

ACT PS SECTOR-8
PC-16.L2.2021 Under T'rial

814 09-Jan-22 rvr) r\rrmata tutntg
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.20 Dated 09-01-
2022 Als 379/t88lPc & (4)

MINING ACT PS SECTOR-8
PC-09.03.2022 Under Trial

815 0L-Jul-22
MS Nirmala Minig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy
FBD/PWL

FIR No.455 Dated 0L-07-

2022U/s 379/188lPC &
(4)21 MTNTNG AND

MINERALS ACT 1.957 PS

SECTOR-8 PC-O'.O9.2022 Under Trial

816 O4-Feb-22 M5 Ntrmala M,nig
lnspector DEPT. of
Mines and Gealogy

FBD/PWL

FIR No.85 Dated 04-02-
2022U/s379 tPc2L(4)

MINIG MINERALS ACT 1957

PS ADARSH NAGAR PC-02.03.2022 Under Trial

817 28-Dec-22

Sl Satbir PS Sadar

FIR No.433 Dated 02-12-

2022U/s
186, 3 53, 307,37 9,1208,34
tPc &15 EP ACT ,21(41

Mining Act PS SADAR

R GARI..I UI UI

818 SPL-L dated

23-07-2022
Mining officer,

office of mines and
geology

department
Nr rh/Gr rrr roram

FIR No. 314 dated

23.07 .2022 u/s 379,188 IPC

& 21(4) Mines & Mineral
Act 1957 PS Sadar Tauru

UI UI

819 27-08-202L Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining

Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District

Attorney Nuh,

820 27-08-2021, Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

82L 09-09-2021, Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

822 09-09-2021 Mining lnspr.

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

These complaints were

sent back to the Mining

Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

820



823 t6-09-2021,
lMininS 

lnspr. 
-_-

Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

f 

fhese.orp.ir.,t

lsent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh,

824 29-09-2021 Mining lnspr.
Deptt. Of Mines of
Geology Gurugram

Ithese compl'airiiGre
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

825 20-01.-2022 Shreya, Mining
Cfficer Deptt. Of
Vlines of Geology
Surugram/Nuh

lThese 
complaints were

sent back to the Mining
Department after obta ining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

826 08-02-2022 5hreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh,

827 08-02-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

Fhese complaints were
;ent back to the Mining
)epa rtment after obtaining
,he legal opinion of District
\ttorney Nuh.

828 3L-03-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt, Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

lThese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh,

829 08-11.-202L Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Dep.a rtment after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

830 08-Lt-2021, Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

lThese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

831 28-03-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

832 28-03-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

821



833 28-L2-202t Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. ef
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

lrlrese 
comptaiiGiere

sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

834 07-01.2022 lShreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

I hese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

835 20-oL-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

836 03-02-2022 lShreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

lThese 
complaints were

lsent 
back to the Mining

Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh,

837 3L-03-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

838 28-03-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

fhese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Depa rtment after obtaining
lhe legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

839 0L-02-2022 Shreya, Mining

Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

840 3t-03-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

841 07-02-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

842 02-02-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.
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843 t3-Lo-zo2L 

l 
srr revi, rvr in ing-

f 
Officer Deptt. Of

f 
tvtines of Geotogy

lGurugram/Nuh

l*,"r".ornliiniffi
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

844 13-10-2019 lShreya, Mining-
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

tnese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

845 13-10-2019 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

lrhese 
comptiinti were

sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

846 09-12-202L Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

lThese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

84 07-0L-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

lThese complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh,

848 27-09-2021, Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

849 05-03-2021 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

850 L7-02-2021 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

8s1 17-02-2021, Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. 0f
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh,

8s2 L7-02-2021. Shreya, Mining

Officer Deptt. 0f
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.
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853 t7-02-2021. Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

854 t7-02-2021, Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

8s5 L6-08-2021 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

856 1,6-O8-202L Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

857 t6-09-202L Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

858 27-t2-202L Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology
Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

8s9 27-L2-2021 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

860 L5-1,7-2021 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining
the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

861 27-12-202L Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of
Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Department after obtaining

the legal opinion of District
Attorney Nuh.

862 20-01-2022 Shreya, Mining
Officer Deptt. Of

Mines of Geology

Gurugram/Nuh

These complaints were
sent back to the Mining
Depa rtment after obtaining
the legal opinion of District

Attorney Nuh.
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863 02-o6-202L Arawali Bachao

Citizen Froup thrigh
E.mail

During the course of
enquiry the complaint No.
982,DS dated 02.06,202,

s found related to village
Kot, Faridabad instead of
Village Damdama for
which, the complaint was
sent to CommissioOner of
Police, Faridabad for
further action vide letter
No. 457.pO dated
O8.O7.202L The spot was
inspected by SHO/pS Dhauj

d during enquiry,
statement of complainant
was recorded vide which
he stated that he does not
want any action on his

plaint because there
was no illegal mining found
to be taking place.

Complaint was filed on
L7.O8.202L.

Complaint
Filed

864 06-07-202L Sh. Balram Mining
Department

Complaint No. 1790 dated
05,07.2021. PS Dabua

During the
enquiry of this

statement of
Balram Singh

Mining Officer
was recorded in
which he stated

misbehave and
reatening to

kill was
committed with
him. The

complainant was

satisfied with
the action of
Police hence the

Complaint

Filed

01-rGP DT- 01-

01-2020 on

dt- 03-01-

2020

Khubi Khan S/O

Kamrudeen R/O

Silkho PS Sadar

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availabiliiy

evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been

sent to the
Mining

116 dated 3L-

01-2079
Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been
sent to the
Mining

L247 dated

02-08-2018

Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department

These complaints are being
filed due to non,availability

evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been

sent to the
Mining
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868 12-DGP DT-

o1-ot-2020

on dt- 01-01-

2020

lrnuOi Khan Vo
lKamrudeen R/O

Silkho PS Sadar

Tauru

lThese compt.intileTffi
filed due to non,availability
of evidence of Mining.

'tnformaifoiTil
already been

sent to the
Mining
Deoartment

Complaint
Filed

869 1881. dated
20-09-2077

lMining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurusram

I nese comptaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has
already been
sent to the
Mining

Deoartment

Complaint
Filed

870 222 dated 26-
02-20L9

lMining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurusram

I nese complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation hii
already been
sent to the
Mining

Deoartment

Complairrt

Filed

871. 2306 dated

28-12-2017
Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
\luh/Gurusram

these complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has
already been
sent to the
Mining
Deoartment

Complairrt

Filed

872 273 dated 06-
03-2019

Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurusram

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Minino

I nformation frailCompf aint
already been 

lriteO
sent to the I

Mining I

Deoartmpnt I873 28-tGP DT- 08-
01-2020 on
dt- 13-01-

2020

Khubi Khan S/O
Kamrudeen R/O
Silkho PS Sadar
Tauru

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has
already been
;ent to the
Vlining

)eoartment

Complaint
Filed

874 30 dated 08-

01-2018
Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurrrsram

lhese complaints are being ltnformation fras
'iled due to non.availability lalready been
rf evidence of Mining. 

f 
sent to the

lvrining
lDenartme nt

Complaint

Filed

875 424 dated 15-

03-20L7
Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurusram

These complaints are beir2g

filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been

sent to the
Mining

Complaint

Filed

876 5065 dated
13-0L-2022

Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Grrrugram

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Minino

lnformation has

already been
sent to the
Mining
Deoartmpnt

Complaint
Filed

877 5192 dated

3L-07-2022
Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurrrsram

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been

sent to the
Mining
f)onrrtmani

Complaint
Filed

878 51-DGP DT-

L3-0L-2020

on dt- 13-01-

2020

Khubi Khan S/O

Kamrudeen R/O

Silkho PS Sadar

Tauru

These complaints are being
filed due to non,availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been

sent to the
Mining
Dpnartmpnt

Complaint

Filed

879 58 dated 06-
04-2022

Mining officer,
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurusram

These complaints are being
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation has

already been

sent to the
Mining
Deoartmpnt

Complaint
Filed
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880 5PL-1 dated

13-1.2-2Q20
lMining officer, 

--
office of mines and
geology

department
Nuh/Gurrrsrem

These corpt.@
filed due to non.availability
of evidence of Mining.

lnformation'hal
already been

sent to the
Mining
Deoartment

Complaint
Filed

881 04-08-202L Sikha Agrawal r ne Lomptarnt no L57l got
filed on 13.1,1..202L
because no illegal mining
was found, Gurugram.

Complaint
Filed

882 2s-08-2021. Aravali bachao
Team

1 rne comptaint no L749 got
filed on OZ.O}.}OZL
because no illegal mining
was found. pS Sadar Sohna

Complaint
Filed

883 26-08-2021. Nandni Gupta,
Gurugram.

fhe Comptaint no riSe gol
tiled on 27.09.2021
lecause no illegal mining
ruas found, Gurugram.

Complaint
Filed

884 10-02-2022 Jaya Chavan lne Complaint no 371 got
filed on 26.02.2022
because no illegal mining
was found, Gurugram.

Complaint
Filed

88s 30-LL-202L AVS Krishana

Chatanya
Ihe Complaint no 2G35 got
filed on L4.LZ.2O2L
because no illegal mining
was found. pS Sadar Sohna

Complainl:

Filed

886 09-L1.-202L -akashay Mittal The Complaint no Zgi got
filed on L4J,t2OZt
because no illegal mining
was found, Gurugram.

Complaint
Filed

887 1,1-1.0-2021 Sanju Kayal The Complaint no 2L57 got
filed on Ll.LL.ZOZ1.
because no illegal mining
was found.

Complaint
Filed

888 12-08-2021 Rradhana balha lThe Complaint no 1654 got
filed on L7.O9.ZOZ1,

because no illegal mining
was found. PS Sadar Sohna

Complaint
Filed

889 L8-O8-2027 Minakshi Garg The Complaint no 1697 got
filed on LT.Og.ZOZL

because no illegal mining
was found. PS Sadar Sohna

Complaint
Filed

890 17-09-2021, Sanjeev Tomar The Complaint no 1935 got
filed on 12.LL.ZOZL

because no illegal mining
was found. PS Sadar Sohna

Complaint
Filed

891 24-09-2021, Vivak Dhankar The Complaint no 2Ot7 got
filed on 24.09.202L
because no illegal mining
was found. PS Sadar Sohna

Complaint

Filed
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892 L6-07-2021 Rohit Yadav rThe complaint-nffisi e;filed on 20.08.2021,

because no illegal mining
was found. pS Sadar Sohna

Complaint
Filed
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Annexure-R-3

ll,Staten4e.r-rt Ie.Farding complaints received by the police from

s. No.
Date of receipt of

complaint
Action taken on comlaint by
the Police

tnformaiion gn."6 t#ffi;
Deptt.

t 19-01.-20L7
FtR NO- 20 DT- 19-01._2017 t)/s
379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Taurrr

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

2 ot-02-201.7
FIR No- 55 dated Ot-02-L7 u/s
L88,379,L208 tpc pS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

3 09-02-2017 FIR No- 68 dated e9-02-17 u/s
188,379, IPC PS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

4 03-03-2017 FrR NO- 74 0T- 03_03_2017 U/S
379, L88 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Deoartment

5 08-03-2017 FtR NO- 76 DT- 08_03_2017 U/S
379, 1E8 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

6 08-03-2017 FrR NO- 77 DT- 08-03-20L7 U/S
379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

7
424 dated L6-03-

2017

These complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO

MINING DEPARTMENT

8 19-03-20t7 FIR No- 229 dated 24-06-17 u/s

329-188 IPC PS Punhana
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

9 L9-03-2017 FIR No- 230 dated Z4-06-ZOL7
u/s 379,188 IPC PS punhana

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Pepartment

10 0L-04-20L7
FIR No- 70/2017 u/s
1208,379,788 tPC pS pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the

\4trying Department

1,L LL-l4-20L7
FIR No- 62 dated LL-04-20L7
u/s-1208,336- tPC 3 pDpp ACT
Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L2 t2-05-2017
FIR NO- L74 DT- L2-0s_2o17 U/S
379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

13 t1,-06-2017 FIR No- 130/L7 u/s34,379,I88
IPC PS Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

1,4 06-07-2017
FrR NO- 101 DT 06-07-2Or7 U/S
379,188 PS BICHHOR

FIR Copy has been provided to the
l4rling Department

15 28-O8-20]-7
FIR No- L97/L7 u/s 379,188 tpC
PS Pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
_Mjning Department

16 10-09-2017
FIR No- 238/L7 uls
379,188,186,332 IPC pS pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

17 18-09-2017
FIR No- 1-89 dated L8-09-ZOL7
u/s- 188-379 IPC Rojka Meo

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining pepartment

18
1881. dated 20-09-

20L7

These complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO

MINING DEPARTMENT

L9 25-09-2017
FIR No- 260/17 u/s 379,188 tpC

PS Pinagwa
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

20 26-09-2017
FIR No- 259/L7 u/s 379,L88 tpC

PS Pinagwa
FIR Copy has been provided to the
lvtining Department

21. 1,6-1.0-20L7
FIR No- 386 dated L6-10-20I7
u/s 379,188 IPC PS Punhana

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Nlining Department

22 1,6-LO-20L7
FIR No- 387 dated 76-L0-2017
u/s 379,188 IPC PS Punhana

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

23 23-L0-20t7
FrR NO- 472Dr-n-1,0-2017 UIS
379, 188, 1208 IPC PS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

24 28-L2-2017
FrR NO- 479 DT- 28-L2-2017 UIS
379, Igg, L208, 420 tPC PS

Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department
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2306 dated Z8-L2-

20L7

Ihese complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
PYi9.erse-

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO
MINING DEPARTMENT

26 01-01-20r8 FIR No- L7lt8 u/s 3Z9,t8g tpc
PS Pinaewa

FIR Copy has been provided to il,re
M.iIi!.rff Department

27 06-0L-2018 rrn rre- ro/ru u/s 329, 1gg lpC
PS Pinaewa

FtR copy trai Oeeil'iovideA6m
lggngDepar!rnglt

28
30 dated 08-01-

2018

, nese comptatnts are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

ffi

iNFORMATION PROVIDED TO
MINING DEPARTMENT

-

29 27-0L-20L8 rrn no- zul L6 u7s S79,1gg lpC
PS Pinaswa

FIR Copy h b ;n proviOeO-E-iEE

V,i?inE Department
30 03-02-2018 ilh r\o- /4/L6 u/s 379, j.99 lpC

PS Pinagwa
FIR Copy frai UGilEovided to the
lYjqlng P.e.partment

31 05-02-2018 FIR No- 75 dated 06-02-18 u/s
L88,379,L208 lpc pS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

32 05-02-2018 FIR No- 76 dated 06-02-18 u/s
L88,379,1,208 tpc pS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

33 03-03-2018 ilK NU- / / Dr 03-03_2019 u/s
379,188 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been provided to tfie
Vj,qing Department

34 21.-03-20L8 FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

Ftr( N()- 91 DT_ 2L_03-201g u/s
379,188,1208 tpc pS Sadar
Tauru

35 07-04-201,9
FrR NO- 64 DT-07_04_201.8 t)/S
188,379 tPC

rlR Copy has been provided to the
Ylining Department

36 24-04-2018 FrR NO- 140 DT- 24-04_2018 U/S
379, L88 IPC pS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

37 01-05-2018 rR NO- 148 DT_ 01_05_2018 U/S
79, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

38 o1_os_2018 lFtR 
NO_ 149 DT- O1_Os_2018 U/S

1379, 188 tpC pS Sadar Tauru
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

39 15-05-20L8
:lR No- 303 dated 22-05_L8 u/s
[88,379, IPC PS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

40 23-0s-2018
FrR NO- 17s DT- 23-0s_2018 U/S
379, L88,1208 tpc pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

4L 07-06-20L8 FIR No- 152 dated 07-06-20l_8

u/s 379,188 IPC PS Punhana
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

42 22-06-2018
FIR NO- 21s DT- 22_06_201.8 UIS
379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

43
L247 dated 02-08-

2018

These complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO

MINING DEPARTMENT

44 06-08-20L8
FIR No- 235/L8 u/s 379,188 tpC

PS Pinagwa
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

45 28-08-2018
FIR No- 236/L8 u/s 379, j.88 tpC

PS Pinagwa
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

46 03-09-2018
FIR No- 344 dated L2-1.L-201,8

u/s 379,188 IPC PS Punhana

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

47 20-o9-2018
FrR NO- 369 DT- 20-09-201_8 u/s
379,188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

48 09-10-2018
FrR N0- 363 DT 04-10-2018 U/S

379,188 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been provided to the
lVlining Department

t
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49 1.0-71-20L8 FrR NO- 455 DT_ tO_11_201,8 U/S
379, 1.88 IPC pS Sadar Tauru

n-....ffiF

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

50 12-LL-20L8 ilx NU- 411 DT t2_tL_2019 a/s
379,1.88 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been provided to tlre
Mjr'!i,ng Department

51 t2-11,-2018 ilK NU- clz DI t2_L1.20L9 uls
379,188 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FtR Copy has been proviueaio"i6E
l{ili.nF D_epartment

52 12-1L-2018 ilx NU- 4'13 DT TZ_LL_20L9 u/s
379,188 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been'proriU"Ol6 t6E
YilinF.Department

53 12-Lt-201.8
ilx NU_ 45U DT_ L2_LL_2019 u/s
379, L88,1208 tpC pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

54 30-01-2019 r-tR No- 125/19 u/s 379,18g tpC
PS Pinaewa

FIR Copy has been proviaeA t6 tEE
Mining Department

55
116 dated 31-01-

20L9

these complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO
MINING DEPARTMENT

56 t7-02-2019 nK No- L/tlLg u/s 379, j.99 lpC
PS Pinagwa

FIR Copy has beeniroviaeA tbihE
Milinq Department

57 L7-O2-20L9
Frr( No- 26/21. u/s 379,199 lpC
PS Pinagwa

FtR Copy has beffiroviAei t6 tfrE
Mining Department

58 26-02-201,9 FIR No- 73/tg u/s 379,19g tpC
PS Pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

59
222 dated26-02-

20L9

I hese complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

INFORMATTON PROVIDED TO
MINING DEPARTMENT

60
273 dated 06-03-

20L9

These complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO
MINING DEPARTMENT

61 04-04-20L9
FtR No- 508 dated i.9-06_19
u/sL88,379, LzO B tpC pS Sadar
Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

62 03-05-2019 FIR No- L73lL9 u/s 379,19g tpC
PS Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

63 16-05-2019 FIR No- 155/79 u/s 379,18g,L86
IPC PS Pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

64 28-05-2019
FIR NO- 287 DT- 28_05_2019 U/S
379,!88,1208 tpc pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

65 28-05-2019

FrR NO- 288 DT- 28_0s_2019 U/S
1.86, Lgg, 307,332,341, 353,
379, !208 tPC, 3(2) PDPP ACT
PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

66 29-05-20L9
FtR NO- 292 DT- 29-05_2OL9 U/S
379, L88 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

67 30-0s-2019
FtR NO- 293 DT- 30-Os-2019 U/5
379, L88,1208 IPC pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

68 07-06-20L9
FIR No- 472 dated 07-06-19 u/s
L88,379,L208 tpC pS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

69 11-06-20L9
FIR No- L56/L9 u/s 379,188 tpC

PS Pinagwa
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

70 12-06-2019 FrR N0- 2s2 DT t2-06_20L9 U/S
379,1881PC F-P- ihirka

FIR Copy has been provided to the

Mtq4g Department

7t 27-06-2019 FrR N0- 280 DT 27-05_2019 t)/s
379,L88 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been provided to the
ft4ining Department

72 o3-o7-20L9 FIR N0- 293 DT 03-07_20L9 U/S
379,18q IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department
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73 18-07-2019 FrR NO- 388 DT_ 1.8_07_2O7s v/s

379, 1.88 lpc pS Sadar Tauru

..!rcr

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

74 02-08-20L9 FIR No-657 dated 13-0g19 u/s
L88,379,L208 tpc pS Sadar Nuh

G+FT

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

75 09-08-2019 Ir{ No-b/6 dated 20_09_19 u/s
88,379, IPC PS Sadar Nrrh

FIR Copy fral been piorii.AJffi
Mjning,Qepartment

76 06-09-2019 rR NO- 464 DT_ 06_09_2019 U/S
79, L88 IPC pS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

77 08-09-2019
l-tR No- 343 DT_ 08_09_2018 U/S
379, 188, 12OB lpC pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

78 10-10-2019 FrR NO- 523 DT_ 10-10_201e u/s
379, 188 IPC pS Sadar Tauru

4!.F--F

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

79 10-10-2019 FrR NO- 524 DT_ 10_10-2019 U/S
379, 188 tPC pS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

80

2269 Dt- 13-1,0-

2019 on Dt- 19-
10-2019 at pS

Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

81

4267 Dt- 13-10-
201.9 on Dt- 1.9-

10-2019 at pS

Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

82 06-Lt-2019

I-rR No- 267/20 u/s
379,188,1208 tPc 2L(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

83

84

06-1,L-20L9

08-L1-2019

r-rK No- 268/20 uls
379,188,L208 tPc 21(4) MTNES
qND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS
:inagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mlining Department

FrR NO- s6s DT- 08-11_2019 U/S
379, 188, 1208 tpC pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

85 t3_Lt_2ots lFtR 
No-06 dated Oq_otilozO

luls 379,t98 tPC pS Sadar Nuh
FIR Copy has been provided to tha
lVining Department

86

87

25-L1.-2019
FtR NO- 587 DT- 25_1,L_20L9 UlS
379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

09-L2-20L9 FIR No- 255 dated 09-L2-I9 u/s-
379,t88,L20B.411 tPC

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

88

89

;

17-L2-20L9
FrR NO- 620 DT- t7_12-201.9 U/S
379, L88 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

15-01-2020

L8-OL-2020

FtR NO- 22 DT- 15_01_2020 U/S
379, L8B IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

FIR No- 36120 u/s 379,j.88 tpC

PS Pinaewa
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

:

:
93

19-01.-2020

-

19-01-2020

L9-0L-2020

FrR NO- 28 DT- L9_01,_2020 u/s
3;79 PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

FtR NO- 29 DT- 19_01_2020 u/s
379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the

Mj4hg Department
FrR NO- 30 DT- L9-01-2020 u/s
.379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department
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94 19-0L-2070
FtR NO- 31 DT- 19-0L-2020 U/S

379, 188 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

95 t9-0L-2020
FtR N0- 32 DT- 19-01-2020 U/S

379, 188 IPC PS SadarTauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

96 t9-0L-2020
FtR NO- 33 DT- 19-01-2020 u/s
379, L88 IPC PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Minine Deoartment

97 22-0L-2020
FrR N0- 36 DT 22-Ot-2020 u/s
379,188 ,L208IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

98 30-01-2020
FtR NO- 51 DT- 30-01-2020 U/S

379, L88 IPC PS Sadar Tauru
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

99 L8-02-2020
FIR No- L56 dated t4-02-2020
u/s 379-188-lPC & 4 MINIGE

ACT- 1957 Roika Meo

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

100 01-03-2020
FrR NO- 80 DT- 01-03-2020 U/S

379, tgg, 4Lt, L20B tPC P5

Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

101 06-05-2020

FIR No- 243/2O u/s
379,L88,L20B tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaqwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L02 04-07-2020

FIR No- 225/20 uls
379,L88,7208 tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaewa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

103 04-07-2020

FIR No- 226/20 uls
379,L88,L208 tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaewa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L04 o4-o7-2020

FIR No- 227/2Q uls
379,L88,L208 tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

105 04-07-2020

FIR No- 228120 vls
379,L88,L20B tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L06 04-07-2020

FIR No- 230/20 uls
379,188,1,.208 tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L07 04-07-2020

FIR No- 23L120 uls
379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

108 04-07-2020

FIR No- 232/20 uls
379,188,L208 rPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

109 04-07-2020

FIR No- 233l20uls
379,L88,120B tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaewa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

110 04-07-2020

FIR No- 234/20 u/s
379,L88,1208 tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1.957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

111 04-07-2020

FIR No- 23512A uls
379,188,L20B tPC 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERALS ACT 1.957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department
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1.1,2 o4-o7-2020

FtR No- zga/zO uili
379,188,1208 tPC 21(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L13 04-07-2020

rrn rro- z5 I / zu u/s
379,L88,L208 tPC 21(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinagwa

G+-

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

-

1,L4 04-07-2020

rrn r\o- 139/zo v/s
379,788,1208 tPC 21(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

115 04-07-2020

rrN r\to- z4u/zou/s
379,788,L208 tPC 21(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

-..1.l..-

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

-

L1,6 04-07-2020

-r1 rYo- z4u 20 u/s
,79,t88,t208 tPC 21(4) MTNES
\ND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS
)inaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

tt7 04-07-2020

ilx No- 242/20 u/s
379,188,1208 tPC 21(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinaswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

LL8 26-08-2020 ilx r\u- J4E DT 26_09_2020 u/s
379,188 IPC F-P- Jhirka

FIR Copy has beffirovided to the

Yifing Department

119 08-09-2020

FrK No- 279/2ou/s
379,L88,1208 tPc 21(4) MTNES
AND MINERALS ACT 1957 PS

Pinpswa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L20 L4-L0-2020
rIK NU- JlI DT. L4-LO-2020 U/S
379, L88, 1Z0B tpC pS Sadar
Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L2L

122

23-L0-2020
l-rK No- 320 DT_ 23_L0_20201)/s
379, 188 tPC, 21(4XA) MM R&D
ACT PS SadarTauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

01,-L1.-2020
FIR No-L69 dated OI-1.1-ZO2O
u/s 379,188 lPC. 4 MtNFs acr

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L24

05-t2-2020 FIR No- 490 dated LS-IZ-2OZO
u/ s 379,L88 IPC pS punhana

FIR Copy has been provided to the

Mining Department
SPL-1 dated i.3-

72-2020

fhese complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

iNFORMATION PROVIDED TO
MINING DEPARTMENT

L25 2L-L2-2020 FtR N0- 15 DT L3_OL-202LU/S

379,188 IPC F-P- Jhirka
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L26

L27

L662 Dt-17-O2-
21on Dt- 2L-O2-

2L at PS Punhana

L664 Dt-17-02-

21. on Dt- 2L-02-

21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

128
1669 Dt-L7-02-
21on Dt- 2t-O2-
2L at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-
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129

1,670 Dt-L7-02-

2L on Dt- 21.-02-

21. at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Courl:

under MMDR Act-

130

1683 Dt-17-02-
21on Dt- 2L-02-
21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the:
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

131

1912 Dt- 05-03-
21 on Dt- 10-03-
21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L32 22-O3-202L
FtR NO--43 DT-24-O3_2021. U /S
Lg8,379 tPC PS BTCHHOR

FIR Copy has been provided to the
_Mfntng Department

133 t4-06-2021,
FtR NO- L44Dr- L4-O6-202LUlS
379, 188 tPC, 21(4XA) MM R&D

ACT PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L34 20-06-2021,
FIR NO- 151 DT- 20-06-2021u/s
379, 188 tPC, 21(4XA) MM R&D

AET PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

1.3s 29-06-202L
FrR NO- 166 DT- 29-06-2027t)/S
379, 188 tPC,21(4XA) MM R&D

ACT PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

136

3845 Dt-16-08-

21on Dt- 22-08-
2L at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

137

3847 Dt-16-08-

2L on Dt- 22-08-
2L at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L38

3899 on Dt-27-
08-2lat PS Sadar

Nuh

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

139

3900 on Dt-27-
08-21 at PS Sadar

Nuh

These complaints were sent

back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L40

3998 on Dt- 09-

09-2L at PS Sadar

Nuh

These complaints were sent

back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court

under MMDR Act-

1,41

4004 on Dt- 09-

09-21at PS Sadar

Nuh

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L42 10-09-2021

FrR NO- 263 DT- L0-09-202LU/S
379, 188, 1208 tPC, 21(4XA)

MM R&D ACT PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department
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143
4055 on Dt- 16-

09-2L at pS Sadar

Nuh

lTh"r. complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by thr:
Mining Department in the LD_ Court
under MMDR Act-

1,44

4060 Dt- 16_09_

2L on Dt- 20-09-
21. at PS Punhana

lThese complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD_ Court
under MMDR Act-

L45
4159 on Dt- 29-

O9-2L at pS Sadar

Nuh

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD_ Court
under MMDR Act-

L46

4265 Dt- 13_10-

2021,on Dt- 19-
10-2021 at pS

Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD_ Court
under MMDR Act-

1-47 0L-LL-2027 rrn rro- 66 oated oL_Lt_2L u/s _

379,1g8 tPC

FIR Copy has be-ffiroviOe? t6 tlrE
lYiIi.ng Department

L48

4438 Dt- 08-11-
202L on Dt- 13-
LL-2021 at pS

Sadar Tauru

[hese complaints were sent
rack to the Mining Department
rfter obtaining the legal opinion
lf District Attorney Nuh

These complaints wiil be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD_ Court
under MMDR Act-

L49

4439 Dt- 08_11_

202L on Dt- 13-

LL-2021 at pS

Sadar Tauru

-hese 
complaints were sent

rack to the Mining Department
rfter obtaining the legal opinion
rf District Attorney Nuh

fhese complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

150

4484 Dt- 15-11-
21on Dt- 2I-11,-

21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L51

4518 Dt-09-12-
2O2L on Dt- 16-

12-2021 at PS

Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L52 27-L2-2021

FIR No- 142 dated Lt-03-2022
u/s lllegal Mining (D&R) u/s
21(L) & 2L-4(A')Act-j.957 pS

Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

r_53

4933 Dt- 28-72-
2027 on Dt- 04-
01-2022 at pS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

1.54

4870 Dt- 27-12-
21on Dt- 31.-12-

21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

155

487L Dt-27-L2-

2L on Dt- 31-12-

21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

i
i
)
.t

j

:
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4905 Dt- 27-12-
21on Pt- 31,-tz-

21 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the tVlining Department

after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court

under MMDR Act-

1,57

s046 Dt- 07-01-
2Q22on Dt- 1L-
02-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These cornplaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

158

41.45 Dt- 27-09-
21on Dt- 10-01-

22 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

159

5047 Dt- 07-0L-
22 on Dt- 10-01-

22 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

160
5065 dated 13-01-

2022

These complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

iNFORMATION PROVIDED TO

MINING DEPARTMENT

161

5L13 Dt- 20-01-

2022 on Dt-27-
OL-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L62
5126 Dt- 20-0L-
22 on Dt- 25-01-
22 at PS Punhana

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

163

5109 Dt- 20-01-

2022on Dt-27-
01-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L64
5192 dated 3t-01-

2022

These complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
evidence-

IN FORMATION PROVIDED TO

MINING DEPARTMENT

L65

5204 Dt- 01-02-

2022on Dt- 11-

02-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court

under MMDR Act-

L66

821 Dt- 03-02-

2022 on Dt- 11-

02-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent

back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L67

502 DT- 0L-02-
2022on Dt-08-
O2-2O22 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent

back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion

of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court

under MMDR Act-

168

891. Dt- 08-02-

2022on Dt-08-
02-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent

back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the

Mining Department in the LD- Court

under MMDR Act-

t

t

;
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169

892 Dt- 08-02-
2022 on Dt- 08-

02-2022 at pS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

170

5209 Dt- 02-02-
2022 on Dt- Li.-
02-2022 at pS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

171 24-02-2022
FIR No- 47 dated 24-02-2022 u/s
379-L88-471 lpC & 2L Mining
ACT- 19s7

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L72 24-02-2022
FtR No-46 dated 24-02_2Q22 u/s
379-188-411 tPC & 21. Mining
ACT- 1957

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

173 25-02-2022
FIR No- 49 dated 25-02-2OZZ uls
379-188-41L tPC & 2 j. Mining

ACT- 1957

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

t74 27-02-2022
FIR No- 50 dated 27-02-2022 u/s
379-188-411 IPC & 21. Mining

ACT- L957

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L75
lrrn mo- 5t dated zs_oia_iozz uls

28-02-2022 
| azs-rea-+l1 tpc & 21 Mining
hcr- rgsz

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

176 t8-03-2022
FrR NO- 133 DT- L8-03-2022 U/S
379,'.t 99, 1208 tPC, 21(4XA)
MM R&D ACT PS Sadar Tauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L77

6088 Dt- 28-03-

2022 on Dt- 31-
03-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

178

6089 Dt- 28-03-

2022 on Dt- 31-

03-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L79

6090 Dt- 28-03-
2022 on Dt- 3L-

03-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

180

6069 Dt- 31-03-

2O22on Dt- 31-

03-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

181

6073 Dt- 31-03-

2022 on Dt- 3L-

03-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent

back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

L82

6075 Dt- 31-03-
2022 on Dt- 31-

03-2022 at PS

Sadar Tauru

These complaints were sent
back to the Mining Department
after obtaining the legal opinion
of District Attorney Nuh

These complaints will be filed by the
Mining Department in the LD- Court
under MMDR Act-

h
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58 dated 06-04-
2022

_ _
rnese complaints are being filed
due to non-availability of
qqdqncs-

rr--*
FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

L84
73L-PG dated 20-

04_2022

r-rR No- 466/22Vls37e/ts8 tia;
21,(4) (A) MM (RD) Act, pS Sadar
Tauru-

185

750-PG dated 22-
04-2022 & 106-
DC dated L2-05-

2022

lFlR No- 46s/zz t)/s 379/L88 tpC,
2714) (A) MM (RD) Act, pS Sadar
Tauru-

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

186
751-PG DT- 22_04_

2022

rrn rru- +otl zz Uls 379/Lgg lpc,
21(4) (A) MM (RD)Act, pS Sadar
Taunr-

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Vlining Department

L87

752-PG dated 22-
04-2022 & 105_

DC dated 12-05-
2022

lR No- 468/22 t+)/s 379/L8g tpC,
1(4) (A) MM (RD)Act, pS Sadar
auru-

l...%

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

t:

L89

26-05-2022 rrn rru- 125 gateo uLo6-2022
u/s,179, J.g8 tpc pS punhana

FIR Copy has been prori.ieOJ6lf,E
Milins Pe.pgrtment

02-12-2022
:lR No- 469 dated iO_tz_20fr.
t/s 379,1-88lPC PS F-p- thirke

FIR Copy has been provided to tlte
Ylining Department

190
490 dated OZ-LZ-

2022
ilx r\ro- JUl dated 06_L2_2022
u/s 379,188 IPC PS pinasura

FIR Copy has been [roviOeU to tEE

M,irl.inF Department
191

49L dated 1Z-LZ-

2022
nH No- JUE dated 06-L2-2022
u/s379,188 IPC PS pinasr,i,:

FtR Copy has been-proviOioIoIEE
lYiliqE Department

192
492 dated 1Z-LZ-

2022
rrx No- iU9 dated O6_LZ_2022
u/s379,188 IPC PS pinapwa

FIR Copy has been provided t" th.
MUfng Department

193 t6-12-2022

FrK No- 4/9 dated 16_L2_2022
u/s
tg6,Lgg,37g, 3 32, 353,506, 3 (2 X E

PDPP Act 1984 PS F-P- lhirlzr

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Vlining Department

L94 26-L2-2022

ili{ No- 492 dated 25_L2_2022
u/s

3 79, 199,33 2, 353, 196, 3 4,tzo}
IPC PS F-P- Jhirka

:lR Copy has been provided to the
vlining Department

195 04-ot-2023
FIR No- 03 dated 04-0L-2023 u/s
379, 199,196,352,353,307 lPc PS

Pinagwa

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

196 04-0L-2023

r-lR No- 7 dated 04-01.-2023 u/s
379,L88,L208 tPc, 2 L(4) Mines
& Minerals Regulation of
Development Act 1957 pS Sadar
lauru

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

197

198

199

;

20L

202

05-01-2023
FIR No- 12 dated 05-01-2023 u/s
379, 188 IPC & 21(4) Mines &
MineralAct 1957 pS Sadar Nuh

FIR Copy has been provided to the
Mining Department

26.06.20L7 Fir no-308 dt-26.06.20!t Uls
379 IPC &TL(L),ZL(4A) Mines
Act

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

rr.09.2017 Fir no-776 dt- 11.09.20L7 U/S
379,L20-B tPc.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

01,.06.20L7 FIR No. 22L Dt OL.O6.ZOL7 U/s
379lPC2L Mining Act

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

09.06.20L7 Fir no. 353 Dt 09,06.20L7 Uls
279,336,379, 4Lt tPC & 3 PDPP

Act.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

28,11..2018 FIR No. 294 Dt 28.L1.20t8 U I s

188,37 9,4L1,,L208 I PC, PS

Bhondsi

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

I
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203
02.08,2019 FrR NO 307 DT OZ.OS.ZOTS uA

L88,379 tPC
copy of rtn provlaElffif
departqent

204
09.09.2019 Ftr( No 36E DT 09.09.2019 U/S

188 tPC 21(4) MTNES AND
MINERAL ACT

copyof Fln'brdffi
department

205

L4.L2.20L9 ilil No. /04 Dt L4.L2.20L9
U / s786,332. 353, 3 79, 30 7,L}OB
lPC, PS Citv Sohna

copyof rtnprffi[
department

206
LL,LT,2OL9 I-rr no. 502 Dt 1,t.1.L.2019 t)/s

379,4LL,19g, 12oB lPc & 3
PDPP Act.

Copy of FtR provided to the minffi
department

207
L4.01.2020 f-rt( No. 13 dated L4,0L.Z0Z0l)/s

1.88, 34, 379 tpc 21(4) Mines
and MineralAct

Copy of FtR provided tolhffiffi
department

2,08

209

12.02.2020 FtR NO 44 DT 13.02.2020 t)/s
379 tPC

Copy of FtR provided to the minirAl
department

7.02.2020 FIR no. 60 dt. 27.02.2020 t)/s
188, 379 IPC 2t(4) Mines and
MineralAct.

Copy of FIR provided to the mininil
department

2L0 01-03-2020 Fir no. 75 Dt, 01,03.2020 u/s
379,41_1,198 tPC

Copy of FtR provided to the mining
department

211.

3.05.2020 FtR No. L90 Dt 8.A5.2020 u/s
186,34,353,307 lPC, PS City
Sohna

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

2L2
to.02.2020 FIR No. 32 Dt 10.02.2O2O U/s

379 lPC & 21 Mining Act, pS

Bhondsi

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

2L3
21,.05.2020 FIR No. 102 Dt 2t.OS.2O2O U/s

L88,379,34 lPC, PS Bhondsi
Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

2L4

2L5

2L6

i
2L8

L1..06.2020 FIR No. LZL Dt L1.06.2020
u / 186,27 9,307, 336, 35 3,97 g,4L7,

14 !-Pe, PS Bhondsi

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

ze.o6.zozo lrrn r\o. rig Dfrmo2o L,A
I

lLg6,Lgg,27g, 3 3 2, 3 5 3, 3 7 g,!2O8,

1307 tpC, pS Bhondsi

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

0s.10.2020 =ir no-244 dt-05.10.2020 U/S 4
Vlining Act 188,379 lpC

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

21..03.2020 Fir no-132 dt-21.03.2020 U/S
379, 199,34 IPC

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

29.08.2020 FIR No. 185 Dt 29.08.2020
u/188 tPC & 21(1),2L(4Al
Mines Act

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

2L9
09.02.2021 FtR NO 89 DT L0.03.202Lt)/S

1.88,379 tPC, 2L(4) MTNES AND
MINERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

220
29.07.2021 FIR NO Z7zDT 29.07.202LU/S

379 rPC 2L(4) MTNES AND

Ml!\ERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

22L

222

05.08.2021 FtR NO 298 DT 17.08.202LU/S
379 tPC 21,(Ll ,21(4XA) MTNES

AND MINERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

29.09.2021 FtR NO 371 DT t7.LO.202tt)ls
188,379 tPC, 2',J.(1),21(4XA)

MTNES AND MTNERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

223
08.12.2021 FIR NO 42O DT L3,L2.2O2LU/S

188,379 tPC AND 2L(L)(4)
MINES AND MINERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

224

27.12.2021, FrR NO 438 DT 28.L2.2021u/s
188,379 tPC AND 21(4) MTNES

AND MINERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department
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22s

1,6.06.2021. lFir no. 175 Di. zt_oe.,ioztuts
189,37 9,47L,7208 & 2 j_ Mines
and Minerals (Development

and regulation )Act 1957
&3/181 1aF.t1qE r\, \/ n.Y

copyof iti@e
department

226

L6.06.202t ril ilu. r/o ut. 2'L.u6.202Luls
1,98,379,47L,L208 & 2L Mines
and Minerals (Development
and resulation ) A.r 1o(7

Copy of nn proriu.a ffifti
department

227

27.08.2021. rrr rf u. . t z ut, lz.ug,202L u/s
Lg8,379,4LL,L2}B & 21 Mines
and Minerals (Development
and regulation )Act 1957 &
3/181.L46/1s6 M \/ a,^T

copy of rtn provioeu toffi
department

228

09.1.2.2021 r-rr no. 362 Dt. 1.6.L2.2021u/s
Lgg,37g,4L1.,L2}B & 2L Mines
and Minerals (Development
and reeulation ) Art rqcz

Copy of FIR providea to'tGG'ffi
Cepartment

229
26.05.2021 rrr no. tvu Dt. rc.46.202L u/s

21(1) Mines and Minerals Act
L957

)opy of FtR provideo to ttfffi
lepartment

230
26.07.202L Fir no. 372 Dt. OL.L0.20ZL u/s

21(L) Mines and Minerals Act
L957

Copy of FIR provided to the ,r,ri.g
department

237 )9.12.202L Frr no. +/ / Dt. L3.L2.2021, u/s
7_1.L,2',t 4,L208, 1g8 I PC

copyof rtipr@
department

232
22.1,1,.202L lrirno.+a@

l2t11L2OB lPC2L4A Minins Act
copyof rtnpro@
dg.partment

233
17.11..202L rr no. 484 Dt. L7.12.2021. u/s

1,1,L208 lP C 2L4A M in ins Art
Copy of FtR provided to the mininf
department

234

235

29.09.2021, l-lr no. 503 Dt. 30.!2.2021. uls
21(1),2L(4A) Mines And
Minerals Act 1957

Copy of FtR provided to the mininf
department

01..10.202t FtR NO.02 DT.- 02.07.2022U/S
zt(t),21(4XA) Mining Act & 188
rPc

Copy of FIR provided to the mininf
department

236

237

238

09.LL.2021 FIR No. 205 Dt 09.tL.2O2t U/s
188,379,411 I PC 2 L( 1),2 1(4XA)
Mining Act, PS Sadar Sohna.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

09.11,.2021 FIR No.206 Dt 09.LL.2O2Lt)/s
L88,37 9,4L1 I PC 2 L( 1),2 1(4)(A)
Mining Act. PS Sadar Sohna.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

25.06.202L FIR No.40s Dt 27.LO.2021"U/s

188,379 tPC 21(1),21(4XA)
Minine Act, ps citv sohna

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

239
27.10.2021 FIR No.406 Dt 27.L0.2021,U/s

188,379 tP C zt(t),21.(4XA)
Mining Aqt, PS City Sohna

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

240
28.10.2021, FIR No.409 Dt 28.te.20ZLUls

1 88,379 tPC 21(1),21(4)(A)

Mtntng Act, PS Citv Sohna

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

24L
t8-LL-202L FIR No 432 Dt L8-LL-21U/s j.88,

1_208 tPC & 21(1), 21(4XA) MM
Act 1957 PS Badshapur

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

242
25,L2,202L FIR No. 60 dated 27.06.2022 U/s

zL(U,21(1XA) Mines Act pS

Civil Lines, Gurugram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

243

20.04.2021. FIR No. 80 dated 20.O4.202L Uls
L88, 379, 41,L IPC &2 27(1)
Mines Act PS Bajghera,
Guruqram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department
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244
28.L0.2021 FIR No. 1.97 dated ZB.LO.\OZL

U/s 188 IPC & 21 (1) Mines Act
PS Bajghera, Gurusram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

245

0s.03,2021 FIR No. 170 dated 05.04.2021
U/s 188, 379,4L!, tpC & 21 (1)

Mines Act PS Rajendera park,

Gurugram

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

246

05.03.2021 FIR No. 171dated 05.04.2021
U/s 188, 379,41L tPC & 2j.(1)
Mines Act, PS Rajendera park,

Gurugram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

247

L3.03.2021 FIR No. 172 dated 05.04.202L
U/s 188, 379,4Lt IPC & 21 (j.)
Mines Act PS Rajendera park,

Gurugram.

Copy of FIR provideO to the mini;E
department

248

L7.L1.202L FIR No. 254 dated L7.1L.202L
U/s 188 IPC & 21(1), 21(4XA)
Mines Act, PS Udyog Vihar,
Gurugram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

249
L2.04.2022 FtR NO 777 DT 20.04.2022 U/S

zL(L) ,21(4XA) MTNES AND

MINERAL ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

250

27.04.2022 Fir no. 175 Dt.29.04.2022 uls
379 IPC & 21(4) Mines and
Minerals ( Development and

Begulation )Act 1957

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

25L

27.04.2022 Fir no. 176 Dt, 29.04.2022 u/s
379,188,1208 IPC &21,(4) Mines
and Minerals ( Development
and Regulation )Act 1957 &
66.56.146 MV ACT

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

252
07.03.2022 Fir no. 126 Dt. 08.03.2022 u/s

2L(L),21,(4A) M ines And
Minerals Act 1957

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

253
27.04.2022 Fir no. 230 Dt. 73.05.2022 u/s

188 IPC & 21(1), 2L(4A) Mines
And MineralAct L957

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

254
08.03.2022 Fir no. 74 Dt 08.03 .2022 U/s

2l(7',),2L(4)(A) Mining Act, PS

Bhondsi

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

255
29.05.2022 Fir no-132 dt-29.05.2022 UlS

188, 120-8 tPC & 21(1),2L(4A)
Mines Act

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

256
30-04-2022 FIR No 167 Dt 30-04-2022 U/s

188, 1208 tPC & 21(1), 2L(4XA)

MM Act 1957 PS Badshapur

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

257

27.04.2022 FIR No.53 dated 27.04.2022Uls
2L(11,21(4) Mines Act PS

Bajghera, Gurugram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

258
1,5.05.2022 FIR No. 63 dated 15.05.2022 U/s

zt(L),21(4) Mines Act PS

Baiehera. Gurusram

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

259
24.05.2022 FIR No.72 dated 24.05.2022U|s

2L(71,21(4) Mines Act PS

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

260
03.04.2022 Fir no-91 dt-03.04.2022 U/S

188,120-8 tPC & 21(1),2L(4A)
Mines Act

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department

261.

22.06.2022 FIR No. 242 dt.22.06.2022 U/s
L88, rPC & 2L(L), 21(4XA) MM
Act, L957, PS Badshapur, GGM

Copy of FIR provided to the mining

department.
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262

19.08,2022 FtR No. 221, dated L9.08.2022
U/s 185,353 IPC &21.(1.),

21,(4)(A) MM Act, L957, ps

Bhondsi, GGM

copy of rtn proviuEo t6 tEilffifr[
department.

263

L3.09.2022 FIR No. 623 dt. 28.L1..202) UA
188, 379 tPC 21(1), 2L(4)(A),
Mining Act, PS City Sohna, GGM.

Copy of FtR provideO td tfre minffi
department.

264

1,5.11..2022 FIR No. 1875 dated LS,tL.zOZz

U/s L88, 379,tPCZt(L),
21(4XA), Mines and Minerals
Act, 1956, PS Shivaji Nagar,
Gurugram.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department.

265
25.01,.2023 FIR No. 23 dt. Z5.QL.2O23 t)/s

379 tPC & 2L(L), 2L(4)(A),
Minins Act, PS Bhondsi, GGM

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department.

266

09.06.2022 FIR No. 262 Da-teilO6.06)m
U/S 379 lPC, 2t(41 Mines &
Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula has

been registered.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department.

267

17.06.2022 FIR No. 252 DATED 22.06.22 U/S
188,379 tPC 27(t1,21,(4)(A)
MINING ACT ].957 3 PDPP ACT

PS Farukhnagar has been
resistered.

Copy of FtR provided to the mining
department.

268

L7.06.2022 FIR No.263 DATED 22.06.22UlS
188,379 tPC 21(C) 2L(L),2L(4)(A)
MINING ACT 1957 3 PDPP ACT

PS Farukhnagar has been
registered.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department.

269

17.06.2022 FIR No. 319 Dated tL.O;8.2622

U/S 379 lPC, 2t Mines &
Mineral Act P.S. K-Daula has

been registered.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department.

270

02.09.2022 FIR No 36L Dated 17.09.2022
Uls 379 lPC, 21(4)(A) Mines &
Mineral Act P.S, K-Daula has

been registered.

Copy of FIR provided to the mining
department.

27L
08.02.20L7 FIR No. 72 dt. Q8,02.20L7 uls

4(L) Mining Act & 1.88,34,379

IPC PS Sec-58

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

272

16.10.20L7 FIR No. 775 dt. L8.70.20t7 u/s
188 IPC & 15,23 Mining Act PS

Sec-58

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

273

L6.10.20L7 FIR No. 887 dt. t7.L0.2OL7 u/s

188,34 IPC 81 Mining Act PS

Su ra iku nd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

274

29.10.20L7 FIR No. 946 Dt. ].9,\2.2OL7 uls
L88, 379 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

275
L9.L2.20t7 FIR No. 1090 dt. 19.12.2017

u/s188,379 IPC & 4(1) Mining

Act PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

276

01.03.2018 FIR No. 140 dt. 01.03.20L8 u/s

379,188 IPC & 4(L) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

277

09.03.20L8 FIR No. 1.60 dt. 09.03.20L8 u/s

379,188|PC & 4(1) MMDR Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT
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278
27,05.2018 FIR No. 353 dt. 27.05.20L8 u/s

4/5 Explosive Act, 4(1) MMDR

Act PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

279
31.07.2018 FIR No. 51.7 dt.31.07.2Q18 uls

188,1-208 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

280
29.L0.20L8 FIR No. 702 dt.29.L0.2018 u/s

420,379,!88 IPC & 4(1) Mining
Act PS Suraiund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

28L
06.09.20L9 FIR No. 587 dt. 06,09,2019 u/s

188,379 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

282
19.01.2019 FIR No.17 dt. 19.01.2019 u/s

188,379 IPC PS Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

283

3t.L2.20L9 FIR No. 304 dt. 31.!2.2019 u/s
188 IPC & 4(L) MMDR Act PS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

284
02.01.2019 FIR No. 6 dt. 02.01.2Q19 u/s

188,379|PC & 4(1) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

285
09.01.2019 FIR No. 21dt. 09.0L.2019 u/s

L88,379 IPC PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

286
LL,OL,2OL9 FIR No. 24 dt.1L.01.20L9 uls

188,379 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act
PS Suriakund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

287

08.03.2019 FIR No. 129 dt. 08.03.201-9 u/s

L88 IPC & 4ls PLPA Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

288
18,03.2019 FIR No.155 dt. 18.03.2019 u/s

186,189,34,353 & 4(1) Mining
Act PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MlNING

DEPARTMENT

289
t2,04.2019 FIR No. 209 dt. L2.O4.2OL9 uls

379,34|PC & 4(1) Mining Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

290
20.05.20L9 FIR No. 295 dt. 20.05.2019 u/s

379,341PC & 4(1) Mining Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

29r
20.0s.2019 FIR No. 297 dt.20.05.2019 u/s

379,34lPC & 4(1) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

292
2L,05.2019 FIR No. 299 dt. 2L.05.20L9 uls

379,341PC & 4(1) Mining Act PS

Srrraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

293
L9.07.2019 FIR No. 438 dt. 19.07,2019 u/s

379,188 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

294
26.07.2019 FIR No. 452 dt. 26.O7.2019 uls

379,188 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

295
02.08.2019 FIR No.465 dt. 02.08.2019 u/s

788,34,3791PC & 4(1) Mining

Act PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

296
13.02.2019 FIR No. 74 dt. L3.02.20L9 uls

188,379,341PC & 4(1) Mining

Act PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

297

23.O3.202L FIR No. 190 dt. 23.O3.2O2Luls

379 IPC & 4(1) Mining Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

298
17.04.2021 FIR No. 259 dt. L7.04.202L uls

379 IPC & Mining Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

{,
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299
25,06.202L FIR No. 408 dt. 25.06.2021uls

379,188 IPC& 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

300

3L.L0.2022 FIR N0.494 dt. 31..L0.2022u|s
379,L2O8 IPC & 3 PDPP Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

301
L0.o5.202L FIR No. 325 dt. ]Q.05.2021, uls

379 IPC PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

302
31.05.2021 FIR No. 354 dt, 0L.06.2OZLuls

379,1.88 IPC & Mining Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

303

3L.05.2021 FIR No. 355 dt. 01.06.2Q2t uls
379,L881PC & Mining Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

304
03.06.2021 FIR No. 359 dt. 03.06.2021 u/s

379, 188 IPC & Mining Act PS

Srrraikrrnd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MIN]NG

DEPARTMENT

305

03,06.2021 FIR No. 360 dt. 03.06.2021u/s
379,188 IPC & 2L(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

306

L6.O7.2021 FIR No. 454 dt. 16.07.2021, u/s

379,L881PC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

307

19.08.2021 FIR No. 512 dt. 19.08.2021 u/s

379,188 IPC & 2t(4) Mining Act

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

308

18.10.202L FIR No.640 dt. L8.10.2021.u|s

379, 188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

309

20.10.2021 FIR No. 646 dt. 20.L0.2021, uls
379,188 IPC & 2L(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

31_0

23.L0.2021. FIR No. 650 dt. 23.10.2021uls

379, 188 IPC & 2L(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

311_

23.LO.202L FIR No. 661 dt. 23.LO.2OZL u/s

379, 188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

3L2
24.L0.2021. FIR No. 663 dt. 24.t0.202t u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

3L3

24.t0.202L FIR No.664 dt. 24.tO.202Luls
379,188 IPC & 2l-(4) Mining
ActPS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

3L4
26.10.202L FIR No. 667 dt. 26.1O.2O2L uls

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining

ActPS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

315

27.L0.202L FIR No. 669 dt. 27.L0.2021. uls

379, 188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

316

27.LO.2021 FIR No. 670 dt. 27.tO.202L uls
379,188 lPC, 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

3L7

08.LL.202t FIR No. 687 dt.08.11.2021 u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

31_8

26.Lt.202L FIR No. 7L0 dt. 26.1,L.202L u|s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT
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319

0L.12.202L FIR No. 720 dt.01..L2.2021u/s
379 IPC & 2t(4) MIUDn Act PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

320
06,0t.2022 FIR No. 09 dt. 06.0t.2022 ul s

L2OB,379 tPC & 4/5 PLPA Act,

21(4)Mining Act PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

321
L6.0L.2022 FIR No. 34 dt. L6.0L.2022 uls

379,188 IPC & 2t(4) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

322

28,01".2022 FIR No. 67 dt. 28,01*2022 u/s
379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

323
09.02.2022 FIR No. 87 dt. 09.O2.2022 uls

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

324
13.O4.2022 FIR No. 205 dt. 13.04.2022 u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

325
21.04.2022 FIR No. 235 dt. 2L.04.2O22 u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act
PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

326

L0.05.2022 FIR No. 261 dt.10,05.2022 uls
379,188 IPC & 2t(4) Mining Act

PS Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

327
01..06.2022 FIR No. 312 dt. 01,.06.2022 u/s

379 IPC PS Suraikund
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

328

LO.L2.2022 FIR No. 798 dt. !0.L2.2O22 u/s

379 & 21(4) Mining Act IPC PS

Suraikund

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

329
1.L.12.2020 FIR No. 538 dt. LL.12.2020 uls

379 of IPC PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

330
19.04.202L FIR No. 167 dt. t9.Q4.202Luls

379 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

331

19.04.202L FIR No. 158 dt. L9.04.2Q27 uls

379 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

332
20.04.202L FIR No. 170 dt. 20.04.202t uls

379 IPC & 2L(4) Mining Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

333

30.04.202L FIR No. 180 dt.3O.O4.202Luls

37 9,420,468,47 1,467 I PC PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

334

30.04.202L FIR No. 181dt. 3Q.O4.202tuls

379,420,468,47 L,467 IPC PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

335

05,05.2021 FIR No. 237 dt.05.06.2021u/s
379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

336

05.06.2021 FIR No. 238 dt.05.06.2021. u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

337

06.06.2021 FIR No 242 dt.06.06.2021 u/s

379,L88|PC & 2t(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

338

06.06.2021 FIR No. 243 dt.06.06.2021 u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

339

07.06.202L FIR No. 245 dt. 07.05.2021. uls
379,L88 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

*91 - .l
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340

07.06.20?L FIR No. 246 dt.07.06.2021. uls
21(a) Mining Act, MV Act, 3

PDPP Act PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

34L
22.06.2021, FIR No. 268 dt. 22,06.202tu|s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

342
07,07.202L

L86, 279, 336, 34L, 353, 427,

506. 34 of IPC

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

343

17.07.202L FIR No, 311 dt. L7.07.2Q2L uls
379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

344
28.07.202L FIR No. 328 dt, 28.07.202L uls

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act
PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

345

28.07.2021 FIR No. 329 dt. 28.07.202L u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

346
L6.09.2021 FIR No. 396 dt. L6.09.202L vls

379,188 IPC & 2L(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

347

16.09.202L FIR No. 397 dt. L6.09.2021. u/s
379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

348
05.L0.2021 Fl R No. 44L dt. 05.10.2Q2L u/ s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

349
06.1o.202L FIR No. 442 dt.06.10.2021uls

379,!88lPC & 21(4) Mining Act
PS Dahrra

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

350

08.1.0.2021 FIR No.445 dt. 08.10.2021 u/s

379,188 IPC & 2t(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

351

L6.L0.202t FIR No. 452 dt. 16.LQ.202L uls

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining Act

PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

352
18.L0.202L FIR No.458 dt. 18.L0.2021 u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining

ActPS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

3s3

18.10.2021 FIR No. 459 dt. 1.8.10.2021 u/s

379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining

ActPS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

354

10.1.L.202L FIR No 487 dt. L0.tL.2021. uls

379,188 IPC & 2L(4) Mining

ActPS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

355

23.]-L.202L FIR No. 505 dt. 23.LL.2O21'

u/s379,188 IPC & 21(4) Mining

Act PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINTNG

DEPARTMENT

356

24.Lt.2021 FIR No. 507 dt. 24.L1,2021 uls
188,379 lPC, 21(4) Mining Act &

3 PDPP Act PS Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

357

27.LL.2022 FIR No. 534 dt. 27.11.2022 u/s

379,L208lPC, & 3 PDPP Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

358

28.lL.2022 FIR No. 535 dt. 28.11.2022 uls

379,L208lPC, & 3 PDPP Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

359

03.01.2023 FIR No. 06 dt.03.01.2023 u/s

379,L208lPC, & 3 PDPP Act PS

Dabua

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MIN]NG

DEPARTMENT
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360

02.04.202L FIR No. 92 dt. o2..oqi,o21, u/s
379 IPC& 21(a) Mining Act pS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED iO MIT,IIIUE

DEPARTMENT

361
27.05.202L FIR No. 119 dt. 27.05.202L uls

379 IPC PS Dhoj
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

362
04.06.202L FIR No, 123 dt. 04.06,202L uls

379 IPC PS Dhoi
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

363
04.06.2021 FIR No. L24 dt.04.06.2021u/s

379 tPC PS Dhoi
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

364
04.06.202t FIR No. 125 dt. 04.06.2021. u/s

379 IPC PS Dhoi
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

35s
29.1,L.2021 FIR No. 219 dt. 29.L1..2O2L uls

379 IPC& 21(4) Mining Act pS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

366

29.LL.202L FIR No. 22O dt.29.1L.2027 u/s
379 IPC &21(4) Mining Act pS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MIN]NG
DEPARTMENT

367

29.t1..2021 FIR No. 22L dt.29.LL.2021. u/s
379 IPC &21(4) Mining Act PS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MTNING

DEPARTMENT

368

04.L2.202L FIR No. 223 dt.04.t2.2027u/s
379 IPC &21(4) Mining Act pS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

369
06.L2.2021 FIR No. 225 dt.06.L2.2O21u/s

379 IPC &21"(4) Mining Act pS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

370

24.02.2022 FIR No. 74 dt.24.02.2022 u/s
379 IPC &21(4) Mining Act PS

Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

37L

10.o3.2022 FIR No. 86 dt.10.03,2022 u/s
379,L208IPC & 21(4) Mining
Act& 32119 2,746 / L96,66 / L92 A
MV Act PS Dhoi

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

372
L0.03.2022 FIR No. 87 dt. 10.03.2022 u/s

379,L208IPC & 21(4) Mining Act
PS Dhoi

Copy OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

373
27.70.2022 FIR No. 328 dt. 27.L0.2022 uls

379 IPC PS Dhoi
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

374
15.1,L.2021 FIR No. 400 dt. t5.L1.2021uls

379 IPC PS SGM Nasar
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

37s
30.03.2022 FIR No. 134 dt. 30.03.2022 uls

21(4) MMDR Act, 379 IPC PS

SGM Naear

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

376
22.07.2021 FIR No. 195 dt, 22.07.2021, uls

379, 1_88 tPC PS Nrr
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

377

12.OL.20L7 FIR No. 16 Dt. 13.QL.20L7 u/s
185, 188, 34!, 468, 47L, 472,

IPC PS Bhuoani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

378
12.04.2017

124 dt!2.04.2017 u/s 379,188

tPC, 21.(1) MrNES & MTNERAL

ACT PS Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

379
03.08.2017

298 dt 03.08.2017 u/s 379,1.88

tPc, 4(1) MTNES & MTNERAL ACT

PS Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

380

22.r2.2017

448 dt 22.L2.2O17 u/s 188 lPC,

4(1) MrNES & MTNERAL ACT PS

Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

381
02.09.201.8

259dt 02.09.2018 u/s

379,188,201 IPC PS Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT
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382

31.1_0.2020

150 dt 31.10.2020 u/s 379,188

tPc, 2t(4), 4(1)(A), MTNES &

MTNERAL ACT, & 104, 81(L), HR

MINES & MINERAL ACT 2OT2 PS

Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

383
09.09.21

317dt 09.09.21 u/s 188,379 IPC

PS Old Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

384

28.09.202t

327 dt 28.49.202t u/s379t PC

&4(21A)MlNlNG ACT PS Sec31

Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

385

01,,o4.2L

163 dt 0L.04.27 uls
21(t),104,Mining Act,379 IPC

Palla Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

386
08.04.21

180 dt O8.O4.21, u/s 104Mining
Act,379 IPC Palla Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

387
1.4.04.2L

192 dt L4.04.2L u/s 104Mining

Act,379 IPC Palla Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

388
24.Os.2r

259 dt 24.05.2L u/s 4Mining
Act,379 IPC Palla Fb

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

389
05.o4.202L

105dt 05-Apr-21u /s 379 IPC PS

Kheripul
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

390
05.o4.2021,

106dt 05-Apr-21, uls 379lPC PS

Kheripul

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

391
01,.0L.2021,

159 dt 0L{un-2L uls L881379

IPC PS Kheripul

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

392
09.01.202L

198 dt 09-Jul-21 uls 188/379
IPC PS Kheripul

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

393
28.07.2021,

212dt28-Jul-21" u/s 188/379 tPC

PS Kheripul
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

394
L1,.O4.2027

223dt 11-Aug-21 uls t881379
IPC PS Kheripul

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

39s
24.L0.202L

445dt 24-Dec-2t ul s 379 IPC PS

Kheripul

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

396
22.03.2021,

29 dt22.O3.2O2Lu/s 379 IPC PS

Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

397
22.03.2021

30dt 22.03.2021u/s 379 IPC PS

Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

398
22.03.202L

3Ldt 22.03.2021uls379 IPC PS

Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

399
22.03.202L

37dt22.03.202L uls 379 IPC PS

Bhu pani
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

400
08.o4.2021

4sdt 08.04.2Q2t u/s379 IPC PS

Bhupani
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

401
21,.12.2021,

119 dt 21.L2.2021u/s379 IPC

2Ll4), MTNES & MTNERAL ACT,

3178L M.V ACT PS Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

402

21..L2.202L

120 dt 2L.12.202L u|s379,188
tPc2L(4), MrNES & MTNERAL

ACT,3/L8L M.V.ACT PS Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

403
21.L2.202L

121dt 2'J..L2.202t u/s 379,188

rPc & 21(4), MTNES & MTNERAL

ACT PS Bhupani

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

404
22.3.21

FIR No. 42 DT. 22.3.2L UIS 379

IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

405
22.3.21

FIR No. 43 DT. 22.3.2L U/5 379

IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

406
22.3.2L

FIR No. 44 Dr. 22.3.2L U/S 379

IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

407
22.3.21

FIR No,45 DI.72.3.2t U/S 379

IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT
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408
22.3.21

FIR No. 46 DT. ZZ.3,2L U/S 379
IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

409
LT,L2,2L

FIR No. 221 DT, 1L.12.21. U/5

379 IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

410
29.09.202L

189 dt 29.09.202L u/s 379,L88
IPC Ps BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

4Lt
27.10.2021

FIR No. 227 Dt. L1.t2.2021. u/s
379 IPC PS BPTP

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

472
L5.02.22

82 dt 15.02,22 u/s 4 mines Act
188,379 IPC PS Central Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

4L3
0L.04.22

193 dt 01.04.22 u/s t04,2llt)
mines Act 379 IPC & 181,196
MV Act Palla Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

4t4
02.08.22

452 dt 02.08.22 u/s2L(\,ag)
mining Act PS Palla Fbd

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

4L5
07.04.2022

178dt 07 -Apr-22 u/s 379 IPC PS

Kheripul

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

41,6

08.L0.2022

133dt 08.Ls.22 u/s g7g,r8B tpc
2Ll4), MTNES & MTNERAL ACT PS

Bhupani
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

417

L3-Nov-18

FIR No. 280, Dated 13-11-2018,
U/s 379/L88l34 tPc & 4 MINS

ACT, PS CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

418

06-Dec-18

FIR No. 295, Dated 06-t2-2018,
U/s379/L88 lPc & 4(1) MINES

ACT, PS CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

419

13-Apr-19

FIR No. 70, Dated L3-04-20L.9,

Uls37e/788 lPc & 4(1) MINES &
MINERALS ACT 1957, PS

CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

420

OL-Apr-22

FIR No. 79, Dated 0L-O4-2022,

U/s379lPC & 4 MINING ACT, PS

CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

42L

t9-Apr-22

FIR No.97, Dated 79-04-2022,

Uls379lPC& 21 MINING ACT,

PS CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

422

L9-Apr-22

FIR No.98, Dated 79-04-2022,

Uls 379lPC & 21 MINING ACT,

PS CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

423
29-Jun-22

FIR No. 182, Dated 29-06-2022,

U/s 379lPC & MINES & MINRAL

ACT, PS CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

424

08-Oct-22

FIR No. 257, Dated 08-10-2022,
U/s 379lPC & MINES & MINRAL

ACT, PS CHHAINSA

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

425
28-Dec-17

FIR No. 242, Dated 28-12-2017,

Uls379lL88l34tPC & 4 MINS

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

426
1-5-Aue-20

FIR No. 137, Dated 15-08-2020,

U / s 188/ 37 9 I Lz}B I Pc, PS

TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

427

27-Nov-20

FIR No. 222, Dated2T-Lt-2020,
Uls L88137914321447 lPc & 3

PDPP ACT & 4 MINING ACT, PS

TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

428
07-Apr-2L

FIR No. 61, Dated 07-04-2021,

Uls 379/L88 lPc & (4) MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

429
Ll-Apr-2L

FIR No. 57, Dated 1L-04-202L,

U ls 37911.88 lPC, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT
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430

t9-Apr-2L

FIR No. 77, O:ated 1,gtrEm,
u/s 379/L88 tPC & 4 MtNtNG

ACI P5 T!GAoN

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

43L

20-Apr-ZL

FtR No. 80, Dated z1-04-zoial,
Uls L88/379 IPC & 4 MtNtNG

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

432

01-May-21

FIR No. 86, Dated 01-05-202 j.
U/s 188/379 IPC & 4 MtNtNG
ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

433

L4-May-2L

r-rr( No. 101, Dated L4-OS-ZoZT,

Uls 704 OF HARYANA MtNNtNG
STAYE RULE 20L2, AND 401A,

OF MINES AND MINERAL ACT,

PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

434

27-Mav-ZL

FIR No. 108, Dated 27-05-2021,
U/s L88/379 IPC & 4 MINNIG
ACI PS TtcAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

43s

27-Mav-2L

FIR No. 109, Dated zi:}sa0l;
Uls 788/379 IPC & 4 MINNING

ACI PS TTGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

436

31-May-2L

FIR No. LL3, Dated 3L-05-202L,
Uls 788/379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

437

11Jun-21

FIR No. 124, Dated tL-06-202L,
U/s 188 IPC & 379 IPC & 4
MINING ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

438

06Jul-2L

FIR No. 155, Dated 06-07-202L,

U/s 188/3791 tPC & 4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

439
15Jul-21

FIR No. 163, Dated t5-07-202L,
Uls 188/379 lPc & 4(1) MINES

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

440

05-Aue-2L

FIR No. 176, Dated 05-08-2021,

Uls L88/379 IPC 4 MINING ACT,

PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

441

06-Sep-21

FIR No. 1.85, Dated 06-09-202L,

Uls 788/379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

442
02-Oct-21

FIR No. 198, Dated O2-1O-2O2'J.,

Uls L88/379 IPC &4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

443

02-Oct-21

FIR No. 199, Dated 02-L0-202t,

uls t88/379 rPC & 4 MtNtNG

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

444
15-Oct-21

FIR No. 208, Dated L5-10-202L,

Uls L88/379 IPC & 4 MINNIG

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

445

1.9-Nov-21

FIR No. 235, Dated t9-Lt-202L,
U/s3791188 IPC & (4) MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

446
06-Dec-21

FIR No. 247, Dated 06-12-202L,

Uls L88/379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

447

LZ-Dec-21

FIR No. 253, Dated t2-12-202L,

Uls 788/379 IPC &4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

448

19-Dec-21

FIR No. 259, Dated t9-L2-202t,
Uls379/188 IPC 4 MINNING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT
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449

06-Jan-22

FtR No.4, Dated 06-OL-2022, '

U/s L88/379 tPC 4 MINING AAI
PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

450

L9-Jan-22

FIR No. 20, Dated L9-0L-2Cii1,

U/s 1881379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

45L

03-Feb-22

FIR No. 33, Dated Q3-02-2022,

Uls 788/379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACI PS TTGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

452

L0-Mar-22

FIR No.65, Dated t0-03-2022,
Uls t88/379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO M]NING
DEPARTMENT

453

03-Apr-22

FIR No. 81, Dated 03-04-2022,

Uls L88/379 IPC & 4 MINING

ACI PS TTGAON

COPY OF FlR PROVIDED TO MIN]NG
DEPARTMENT

454

03-Apr-22

FIR No. 82, Dated 03-04-2022,
Uls 379/t88 lPc & (4) MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

455

20-Apr-22

FIR No. 100, Dated 20-04-2022,
U/s L88/379 IPC 4 MIMNG ACT,

PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

456

06-May-22

FIR No. 120, Dated 06-05-2022,

Uls 188/379 IPC 21 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

457

06-May-22

FIR No. 121, Dated 06-05-2022,
Uls 188/379 IPC 21 MINING

ACT, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

458

2L-Jun-22

FIR No. 170, Dated 2L-O6-2022,

Uls L88/379/ tPc & 4 (1) MINEs

& MINERALS ACT 1957, PS

TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

459

21,-Jun-22

FIR No. 1"71, Dated 2t-06-2022,
Uls 788/3791 t?c & 4 (1) MINES

& MINERALS ACT ].957, PS

TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

460

2t-Jun-22

FIR No. 172, Dated 2t-06-2022,
Uls L88/379/ lPc & 4 (1.) MINES

& MINERALS ACT 1957, PS

TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

46t

LO-Dec-22

FIR No. 308, Dated 10-12-2022,

U/s 188,379 IPCZt MINING

MINERALS ACT 1957, PS TIGAON

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

462

28-Apr-21"

FIR No. 128, Dated 28-04-202L,

Uls L881379 IPC 4 MIMNG ACT,

PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

463

29-Apr-2t

FIR No. 129, Dated 29-04-202L,

Ulst88/379 IPC &4 MINING

ACT, PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

464

1.0-Aue-21

FIR No. 324, Dated tO-08-2021,

Uls379/188 lPC, PS SADAR

B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

465
10-Aug-21

FIR No. 325, Dated LO-O&-2OZL,

Uls379/188 lPC, PS SADAR

B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

466

10-Sep-21

FtR No.357, Dated !O-09-202L,

Uls379/L881208 tPC & 4

MINING ACT ADD, PS SADAR

B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

- 
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467

25-Sep-21

FlRNo.S75,@
U/s L88/tt9 tpC & 214 M|NTNG

ACT ADD 120 tPC & MV ACI ps

SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

468

26-Sep-2 1

FIR No.377, Dated 26-05{3II,
U/s 188/379 IPC, PS SADAR

B.GARH
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

469

17-Nov-21

FIR No. 444, Dated L7-tL-202t,
U/s L88/379 IPC & 4 M|NN|NG
ACI PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

470

18-Nov-21

FIR No.446, Dated !8-Lt-202t,
U/s 379/188 IPC & 4 MtNtNG
ACI PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

47L

L9-Nov-21

FIR No.448, Dated !9-1.1-Z0ZL,
Uls379/188 lPc & (4) MtNtNG
ACT, PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

472

L6-Jan-22

FIR No. 20, Dated t O-AI7A,
Uls 37s/188 IPC & (4) MtNtNG

ACI PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

473

L6-Jan-22

FIR No. 21, Dated L6-0L-2022,
Uls 379/188 & 4 MtNtNG ACT,

PS SADAR B.GARH
COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

474

29-Jan-22

FIR No. qZ, oatedZg{tmfT,
U/s L88/379 IPC & 4 MtNtNG

ACT, PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

475

07-Mav-22

FIR No. 166, Dated O7-05-Z0ZZ,

Uls379/3a IPC &21(4) MtNtNG
ACT, PS SADAR B.GARH

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

476

05-Apr-21

FIR No. 253, Dated 05-04-202L,

U/s379/L88 IPC & 4 MTNES AND
MINERALS ACT, PS SECTOR.8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

477

20-Nov-21

FIR No. 772, DatedIO-LL-IOAT
Uls 379/L88 lPc & 2L(4)
MINING ACT, PS SECTOR-8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

478

20-Nov-21

FIR No. 773, Dated 2O-1,L-202L,

Uls379/188 IPC & 21,(4), MTNES

& MINERALS ACT, PS SECTOR-8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

479

20-Nov-21

FIR No. 774, Dated 20:J,L-202L
U/s379/L88 IPC & 2!(4), MTNES

& MINERALS ACT, PS SECTOR.8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

480

20-Nov-21

FIR No. 775, Dated 20-!L-202L,

U/s379/$8 IPC & 2L(4), MINES

& MINERALS ACT, PS SECTOR-8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

48L

O9-Jan-22

FIR No. 20, Dated 09-0L-2022,

Uls37s/188 IPC & (4) MINING

ACT, PS SECTOR-8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

482

0I-Jul-22

FIR No.466, Dated 0L-07-2022,

U/s3791L88 lPc & (4)21

MINING AND MINERALS ACT

L957, PS SECTOR-8

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING

DEPARTMENT

853
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04-Feb-22

FIR No. 85, Da

U/s379 tPCzL(4)

MININGMINERALS ACT ].957, PS

ADARSH NAGAR

COPY OF FIR PROVIDED TO MINING
DEPARTMENT

854
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Annexure R-4

Standard Operating Procedure

"Mining' is the exploitation of any kind of mineral material from the earth Non-

adherence to the rules laws set by Central or State Government and contravention of

the relevant rules while mining comes in the category of illegal mining The problem of

illegal mining in the state of Haryana has accumulated in the past for some time and

has become a formidable problem The Government has to suffer economic losses and

also has to face many types of natural calamities due to illegal mining of the natural

resources Honorable Supreme Court and High Courts have also taken cognizance of

this problem from time to time An important aspect of this is the effective investigation of

criminal cases with respect to illegal mining, so that harshest punishment can be

inflicted upon the criminals involved in illegal mining so that this crime can be curbed

lllegal mining can occur in the following manner.-

Mining without obtaining license from the government.

After obtaining the license, mining is done by violating the terms of License.

For the effective investigation of the cases with respect to illegal mining and for

their logical conclusion the implementation of the following Standard Operative

Procedure is utmost necessary:-

As soon as the information related to illegal mining is received in a police station,

taking prompt action on the basis of that information, the application of

appropriate sections of the lndian Penal Code and The Mines and Minerals

(Development and Regulation) Act (generally 1881379 IFS and 21 MMDR Act)

Should be done along with immediate raids at the illegal mining site.

ln addition to the police teams in the Raids Party, the officers / employees of the

mining department and at least one impartial witness should also be taken along,

who can be any respectable person of that area or an officer/ employee of any

other department, to ensure the fair action by the police Also ensure that

videography/ photography of the action taken by the police team during the raid.

During the raid, illegal mining areas should be cordoned off so that no criminals

could escape and all the criminals could be arrested lf the culprit manages to

escape for some reason and is later arrested during the course of the

investigation, his identification parade should be done in front of the witnesses.

All the evidence should be collected, which should verify the presence of the

accused on the spot.

All types of equipment and vehicles used by the criminals for mining, such as

JCB machines, Kassi / Shovels, tractor-trolleys or other vehicles, etc, should also

be captured by the police and their memo be prepared Memo should be signed

by the police staff as well as by the mining department, accused, impartial

1.

2.

1.

2.

3.

4.
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6

7.

8.
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witnesses and their statements should be recorded. A copy of the memo should

also be made available to the officers / employees of the Mining Department.

A map of the occasion site should be prepared and special locations such as

distance from road, city or village, any tree, monument etc should be well marked

on the map.

The criminals arrested should be properly interrogated and know that there is no

organized gang behind this crime. lt should also be asked what mining was being

done for the particular work and where the material being mined was being taken

On the basis of their inquiry, all the places should be identified and the

statements of the retevant witnesses should also be recorded.

Documents related to registration of all vehicles used for illegal mining should be

obtained. lf the owner of the vehicles was arrested but the offender is not. Then

the vehicle owners should be thoroughly questioned after joining the investigation

ln case of any involvement in their crime, necessary sections should be

thoroughly investigated and implemented in the prosecution.

The vehicles caught in illegal mining should be carried on dharm kanta and their

load should be measured and if the load exceeds the prescribed norms then

Section 3 of the PDPP Act should also be added to the prosecution lnformation

should be given to the concerned department official.

9. Opinion should be obtained from any motor mechanic /expert regarding the

captured vehicles whether they are in working condition or not.

10. Report should be taken from the concerned officer of Revenue Department that

iltegal mining has been done more than the prescribed limit.

11.It According to Section 22 of the MMDR Act, cognizance of any case registered

under this Act shall be taken by the Court only when a complaint is received from

the official authorized by the government (Central or State), so all formalities in

this regard should be completed on time.

12.Review of investigation related to illegal mining should be conducted only by the

Gazetted Officer and the evidence collected should be properly inspected.

13. !f a criminal is repeatedly committing this crime, a list of all the cases filed against

him should be brought to the notice of the court along with the challan Similarly, if

the fact that any vehicle is being used repeatedly in illegal mining, comes to light

during investigation the court must be informed about it.

14.On the basis of the facts obtained by linking the chains of evidence challan

should be prepared against all accused within prescribed time, so that the

accused do not get unnecessary benefits from the court.

15. lt is often seen that the mining mafia threatens the witnesses due to which the

witnesses do not cooperate with the prosecution. As a result, the accused is

acquitted by the court. Therefore, all the witnesses related to the prosecution

should be taken into confidence and their security should be ensured as per the

Rules.
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16. One way to punish a criminal is to effectively defend the case in court.

during the trial of the case, the concerned lnvestigating Officer should

plead the case Testimonials of witnesses should be done by getting

percent receipt of summons by witnesses.

17.Copy of the notification issued from time to time in connection with mining

be attached to the challan.

sd/-
Director General of

Haryana.
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